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1.0 SUMMARY

Environmental Protection Industries (EPI) was retained by NJB Operations, Inc. to perform a
Phase | Environmental Site Assessment (ESA) of the property identified as 3358 Douglas
Avenue, Racine, Racine County, Wisconsin. The subject property is currently developed with a
Taco Bell restaurant. The site inspection was performed on May 26, 2017.

The Phase | Environmental Site Assessment described in this report has been performed in
accordance with the Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments as developed by the
American Society for Testing & Materials (ASTM 1527-13) and in accordance with 40 CFR Part
312 - Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (AAl). Special terms and conditions,
limitations and limiting conditions are described in Section 2.0 of this report.

EPI's Phase | Environmental Site Assessment has revealed evidence of a recognized
environmental conditions in connection with the subject property.

e Based on historical sources reviewed, the adjacent property to the north was occupied by
a dry cleaning facility from at least 1969 to 1982. Dry cleaning facilities made use of
hazardous chemicals in the cleaning process. The former use of this site as dry cleaners,
in close proximity to the subject property, represent a material threat of a release (past) to
the subject property.

EPI's Phase | Environmental Site Assessment has revealed evidence of a Historical recognized
environmental condition in connection with the subject property.

e The subject property is listed as an Underground Storage Tank (UST) site and Leaking
Underground Storage Tank (LUST) site in the databases reviewed. The release was
reported in 1994 at the time of the removal. Based on the Tank Closure Assessment
report provided by the State of Wisconsin, the UST was discovered during excavation of
footings for the Taco Bell building and was noted to be in a concrete enclosure. The
tank, concrete enclosure and soils surrounding the enclosure were removed (1994) and
soil samples collected showed that no elevated levels of impacts were identified. The
LUST Incident is considered Closed. Based on the time of removal, the size and type of
tank and the closure by the State of Wisconsin, the former use of the heating tank is not
considered to be a recognized environmental condition and no further investigation is
deemed warranted at this time.

Detailed information is located in the body of the report; findings and conclusions are
summarized in Section 8.0.
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2.0 INTRODUCTION

2.1 Purpose

The purpose of this Phase | ESA is to collect, identify and summarize information on any past or
present recognized environmental conditions or activities at the property identified as 3358
Douglas Avenue, Racine, Racine County, Wisconsin, and adjoining and/or nearby properties. In
addition, the purpose for conducting an Environmental Site Assessment by ASTM Standards E
1527-13 and 40 CFR Part 312 - Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (AAI) on a
parcel of commercial real estate, with respect to the Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA), is to permit a user or potential responsible party to
satisfy one of the requirements to qualify for the innocent landowner defense to CERCLA.

In part, to come under the protection of the innocent landowner defense, a user or responsible
party should be able to prove that they did not know and had no reason to know or suspect that
recognized environmental conditions exist or existed and that "all appropriate inquiry into the
previous ownership and uses of the property consistent with good commercial or customary
practice™ as defined in 40 CFR Part 312.28, was made at the time of the acquisition. The scope
of services in this report conform to the ASTM Standards 1527-13 and 40 CFR Part 312 -
Standards and Practices for AAL.

This assessment has been prepared to identify areas that may warrant further discussion,
explanation, or investigation to fully assess the potential impacts for the parties involved with, or
acquiring an interest in, the subject property.

Recognized Environmental Conditions - the presence or likely presence of any hazardous
substances or petroleum products in, on, or at a property: 1) due to any release to the
environment, 2) under conditions indicative of a release to the environment; or 3) under
conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the environment. De minimis
conditions are not recognized environmental conditions.

Historical Recognized Environmental Condition (HREC): A past release of any hazardous
substances or petroleum products that has occurred in connection with the property and has been
addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority or meeting unrestricted
residential use criteria established by a regulatory authority, without subjecting the property to
any required controls (for example, property use restrictions, activity and use limitations,
institutional controls, or engineering controls). Before calling the past release a historical
recognized environmental condition, the environmental professional must determine whether the
past release is a recognized environmental condition at the time the Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment is conducted (for example, if there has been a change in the regulatory criteria). If
the EP considers the past release to be a recognized environmental condition at the time the
Phase | ESA is conducted, the condition shall be included in the conclusions section of the report
as a recognized environmental condition.

Phase | Environmental Site Assessment, Project # 171114
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De Minimis Condition: A condition that generally does not present a threat to human health or
the environment and that generally would not be the subject of an enforcement action if brought
to the attention of appropriate governmental agencies. Conditions determined to be de minimis
conditions are not recognized environmental conditions or controlled recognized environmental
conditions.

Controlled Recognized Environmental Condition (CREC): A recognized environmental
condition which involves a past release of hazardous substances or petroleum products that has
been addressed to the satisfaction of the applicable regulatory authority and that is subject to
activity and use limitations.

2.2 Background

EPI was retained by NJB Operations, Inc., to perform a Phase | ESA of the property identified as
3358 Douglas Avenue, Racine, Racine County, Wisconsin. The site inspection was performed
by Mr. John Best, Manager of Assessments, on May 26, 2017.

2.3 Special Terms & Conditions

This Phase | ESA was performed on behalf of and exclusively for the use of NJB Operations,
Inc. (the client). The environmental assessment detailed in this report has been performed in
accordance with generally accepted methods and practices of the environmental engineering
profession. The scope and depth of this study are as directed, and as agreed to, by the client. All
findings are based on document review, conversations, and site reconnaissance as noted in this
report. EPI employed experienced and trained professionals in attempting to locate and identify
hazardous materials or conditions. No term or provision of this Agreement is intended to be, or
shall be, for the benefit of any person, firm, organization or corporation not a party hereto, and
no such other person, firm, organization or corporation shall have any right or cause of action
hereunder.

2.3.1 Third Party Beneficiaries

No term or provision of this Report is intended to be, or shall be, for the benefit of any person,
firm, organization or corporation not a party hereto, and no such other person, firm, organization
or corporation shall have any right or cause of action hereunder.

2.4 Limitations & Exceptions of Assessment

This assessment is subject to the limitations of the ASTM Standards and the limiting conditions
listed in Section 2.5 and/or described within this report. Any reliance upon the information
contained in this report by third parties beyond its intended purpose, shall be at such parties’ sole
risk. The contract with the Client for this project allows no third party reliance without a Limited
Third Party Reliance Agreement.

This Report must be read and interpreted as a whole. The individual components of the Report
are dependent upon the balance of the Report and upon the special terms and conditions,
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limitations, and limiting conditions described herein, and upon the proposed Scope of Work and
any written amendments accepted by EPI.

2.5 Limiting Conditions & Methodology Used

This Phase | Environmental Assessment was performed in accordance with the procedures
described in the Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental
Site Assessment Process as developed by the American Society for Testing & Materials (ASTM
Standards E 1527) and 40 CFR Part 312 - Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries
(AAI). The following modifications exist for this report:

Asbestos-Containing Materials (ACM)
The following limiting conditions were encountered during this assessment:

During the course of this assessment and preparation of this report FOIA requests were made.
Based on the time frame for this project, as directed, and as agreed to by the Client (See Section
2.3), some or all of these requests may not have been collected at the time of report preparation.
All requests not included in this report will be reviewed and all pertinent information will be
forwarded to the client under cover letter when they become available or as agreed to in the
scope of work. Based on the review of historical sources, there is no history of prior
development and municipal and/or State/Federal records are not likely to exist for the subject

property.

During the investigation, Data Gaps were identified. Data Gaps are defined as “a lack or
inability to obtain information required by the standards and practices listed in Subpart C of the
Act despite good faith efforts by the environmental professional. It is the opinion of EPI that the
Data Gaps identified do not hinder our ability to formulate conclusions in connection with the
subject property. Therefore, the Data Gaps do not represent a threat to the subject property.

Historical use information was reviewed as part of this assessment. Certain standard historical
sources and intervals may be excluded from review as described in Section 7.3.2.3 (Data Failure)
and 7.3.2.1 (Intervals) of the ASTM Standard. The historical information presented has been
collected within the time constraints of the project and is considered reasonably ascertainable.

The purpose of this study is to identify recognized environmental conditions. This report is not
intended to represent an exhaustive research of all potential environmental concerns which may
exist at the subject property and does not purport to be representative of future conditions or
events. Subsequent activities or events at the subject or surrounding properties resulting in
adverse environmental impacts or recognized environmental conditions are not to be considered
relevant to this study.

Methodology:

Prior to the site inspection, state and federal database listings and records were reviewed to
identify any recognized environmental conditions on the subject property or the surrounding
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properties. The site inspection consisted of a grid-like inspection of the subject property, as
accessible and an inspection of the interior of the building. An inspection of the remaining
portion of the subject property was conducted and characteristics of the surrounding area were

also noted at this time.
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3.0 SITE DESCRIPTION

3.1 Location and Legal Description

The subject property is identified as 3358 Douglas Avenue, Racine, Racine County, Wisconsin.
The subject property consists of a rectangular shaped parcel of land that is approximately 0.74
acres in size. The subject property has approximately 175 feet of frontage facing east along
Douglas Avenue. The Parcel number for the subject property is 276000021219000. The Racine
County Tax Parcel Map is presented in Appendix B for review.

3.2 Site Description and Vicinity Characteristics

The subject property and adjoining properties are located in a commercial area. The property
surveyed is zoned B-2, Community Shopping, by the Racine Department of Zoning. The Zoning
Map is presented in Appendix B for review.

The site building is located at the southeast corner of the subject property and is surrounded by
asphalt paved parking/driveways and professionally landscaped areas. The subject property is
accessed off of Douglas Avenue at the northeast corner of the site and from a public alley at the
southwest corner of the site. The site building is constructed of steel-frame with brick and block
walls, and concrete foundation. The interior finishes include ceramic tile, drywall, concrete
floors, and ceiling tile.

3.3 Current Uses of the Subject Property

The subject property consists of a rectangular shaped parcel of land that is approximately 0.74
acres in size. The building is occupied by a Taco Bell restaurant. There are no on-site
operations that would represent a threat to the subject property.

3.4 Current Uses of Adjoining Properties

The surrounding area consists of commercial and residential properties. The property located to
the north is developed with a commercial building previously occupied by a mattress retail store
and now appears to be vacant. The property to the east, across Douglas Avenue, is occupied by a
Citgo gas station. The property located to the south is a vacant commercial building. The area to
the west is a public bike path and railroad easement. The area further west is occupied by an
industrial facility occupied by The Great Northern Corporation (1800 South Street), a packaging
manufacturer.
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4.0 USER PROVIDED INFORMATION

4.1 Property Title Record

County recorded land title records were not reviewed as part of the scope of services for this
project.

4.2 Environmental Liens and Use Limitations

No information regarding environmental liens for the subject property was reported to EPI.

4.3 Specialized Knowledge

No specialized knowledge or experience that is material to Recognized Environmental
Conditions in connection with the subject property was provided to EPI.

4.4 Commonly Known or Reasonable Ascertainable Information

None reported to EPI. EPI was provided access into the site building by an on-duty manager.
EPI was not accompanied during the site inspection.

4.5 Valuation Reduction for Environmental Issues

None reported to EPI.

4.6 Owner, Property Manager, and Occupant Information

None reported to EPI. EPI was provided access into the site building by an on-duty manager.
EPI was not accompanied during the site inspection.

4.7 Reason for Performing Phase I

The purpose for conducting an Environmental Site Assessment by ASTM Standards E 1527-13
and 40 CFR Part 312 - Standards and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (AAI) on a parcel
of commercial real estate, with respect to the Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation and Liability Act (CERCLA), is to permit a user or potential responsible party to
satisfy one of the requirements to qualify for the innocent landowner defense to CERCLA.

4.8 Other

No other reasons in addition to the above described were given by the client for conducting the
Phase | ESA.
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5.0 RECORDS REVIEW

Phase | Environmental Site Assessments include a search of public records and databases
provided by State and Federal regulatory agencies to determine the regulatory status of the
subject property and sites located within the search distances specified according to the ASTM
Standard Practice for Environmental Site Assessments. The database search (EDR Database
Report) exceeds the ASTM recommended search distances, in some cases; however, only the
sites identified within the ASTM recommended search distances are discussed, unless otherwise
described.

EPI personnel reviewed standard historical sources to determine the prior usage of the subject
property and the adjoining properties. This review included historical aerial photographs, fire
insurance maps, property title records, USGS 7.5 minute topographic maps, and building
permits. The following sections describe EPI's review of the standard historical sources
available for the subject property.

5.1.1 National Priorities List (NPL)

The National Priorities List identifies and ranks targets for long-term remedial action pursuant to
the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation & Liability Act (CERCLA), 42
USC 9605(a)(8)(b), which was enacted to initiate the cleanup of hazardous waste sites with the
highest priority for cleanup pursuant to United States Environmental Protection Agency
(USEPA) Hazard Ranking System. Factors taken into consideration prior to assignment of
national priority status include the type and quantities of wastes involved, potential for human
exposure, pathways of exposure, and the importance of the underlying supply of groundwater.

EPI personnel reviewed the most recent USEPA National Priority List of sites.

e There are no NPL sites located within a one-mile radius of the subject property.

5.1.2 Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation & Liability Act

CERCLA and related amendments (the Superfund Amendments and Re-authorization Act -
SARA) were enacted to initiate the cleanup of hazardous waste sites for which responsible
parties could not be found. The Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation
Liability Information System (CERCLIS) is a list of sites compiled by EPA that EPA has
investigated or is currently investigating for potential hazardous substances contamination for
possible inclusion on the NPL.

EPI personnel reviewed the most recent CERCLIS database for facilities placed on the
CERCLIS list under the USEPA Superfund Program and the most recent State equivalent of the
CERCLIS list (Wisconsin Category Sites List, or SCL). In addition, EPI reviewed the current
State Sites Unit listing and the Site Remediation Program database for sites/facilities current
entered into the State of Wisconsin VCP, a voluntary cleanup program.
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e There were no CERCLIS or CERC-NFRAP sites found to be listed within a one-half mile
radius of the subject property.

e No VCP sites are listed within a one-mile radius of the subject property.

5.1.3 Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (Generators List)

Federal and State programs which regulate the land disposal of waste materials and the recovery
of materials and energy resources from the waste stream were implemented under the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) in 1976. RCRA generators are grouped into categories
based on the amounts of hazardous wastes that are generated and the length of time these wastes
are stored at the facilities.

EPI personnel reviewed the most recent database for facilities placed on the RCRIS list of
hazardous waste generators (> 1000 Kg/month) and small quantity generators (100-1000
Kg/month). The records were reviewed for RCRA generators operating within 1/8 mile of the
subject property. Per ASTM, generators on or directly adjacent to the subject property have been
identified, unless otherwise noted.

e Two (2) RCRA generator sites were listed as adjacent to the subject property. The subject
property is not listed as a RCRA site.

The property located to the north of the subject property is listed as a RCRA non-Generator site.
The site is listed as One Hour Martinizing and is a former dry cleaners that operated from at least
1969 to 1982. This site no longer generates hazardous waste.

The second site is listed as Clark Oil, 3357 Douglas Avenue, located to the east of the subject
property (across Douglas Avenue). This site is listed as a RCRA non-Generator site. Based on
the location and distance of this site from the subject property (opposite side of Douglas
Avenue), this site is not considered to be a recognized environmental condition in connection
with the subject property.

5.1.4 Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (Treatment, Storage, Disposal Facilities)

The RCRA Program tracks hazardous waste from generation to disposal at a RCRA permitted
treatment, storage or disposal (TSD) facility. RCRA-permitted TSD facilities must report on the
generation, treatment, storage, and disposal of RCRA hazardous wastes defined under 40 CFR
261. The EPA maintains a database of RCRA facilities which are undergoing “corrective
action” pursuant to violations of the act and releases of hazardous substances or wastes into the
environment (CORRACTYS).

EPI personnel reviewed the most recent RCRIS list for TSD facilities within 1/2 mile of the
subject property and the CORRACTS database for sites within one mile.

e No listings were found for RCRA treatment, storage, or disposal (TSD) facilities located
within 1/2-mile radius of the subject property.
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e No CORRACTS listings were found within 1/2 mile to one mile from the subject property.

5.1.5 State Landfill/Solid Waste Disposal Site Lists

The Wisconsin Department of natural Resources (WDNR) maintains a database of solid waste
landfills, incinerators, recyclers, municipal waste transfer stations, Special Waste Site List of
solid waste landfills (SWLFs), composting sites, waste disposal sites and Solid and Hazardous
Waste sites located within the State of Wisconsin. EPI reviewed the most recent database
information regarding SWLF and various disposal sites in the area of the subject property. In
addition, EPI reviewed the Solid and hazardous Waste Information Management System
(SHWIMS) databases.

e Twenty-three (23) SHWIMS sites were listed and two (2) WDS sites are listed.

SHWIMS database provides access to information on sites, and facilities operating at sites, that
are regulated by the Wisconsin DNR Waste and Materials Management (WMM) program.
Activities that occur at Facilities include landfill operation, waste transportation, hazardous
waste generation, wood burning, waste processing, sharps collection and many more. Based on
the location and distance of the listed SHWIMS sites from the subject property and the
information contained within the database report and the dense development in the area, these
sites are not considered to be recognized environmental conditions in connection with the subject

property.

Based on the location and distance of the listed WDS sites from the subject property and the
information contained within the database report and the dense development in the area, these
sites are not considered to be recognized environmental conditions in connection with the subject

property.
5.1.6 Registered Underground Storage Tanks

Underground and aboveground storage tanks are an environmental concern when tank product
leakage or spillage occurs. The USEPA estimates that there are three million underground
storage tanks in the United States, 35% of which are estimated to be presently leaking. Leaking
or overfilled tanks that contaminate the surrounding soils and/or groundwater can represent a
substantial environmental liability for site owners/operators.

The State of Wisconsin Department of Commerce required underground storage tanks (USTS) to
be registered. EPI personnel reviewed the most recent DOC database information to identify
registered USTs on the subject and adjoining properties.

e The UST registration records database published by the OSFM indicated that underground
storage tanks are currently registered to the subject property. The property located to the east
is listed as a UST site.
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The subject property is listed as a UST site. The site is listed as Mario Derango and the tank is
registered as a 550-gallon heating oil tank. Based on the Tank Closure Assessment report
provided by the State of Wisconsin, the UST was discovered during excavation of footings for
the Taco Bell building and was noted to be in a concrete enclosure. The tank, concrete enclosure
and soils surrounding the enclosure were removed (1994) and soil samples collected showed that
no elevated levels of impacts were identified. The tank status is listed as Closed/Removed.
Based on the information provided by the State of Wisconsin and the Closed status of this UST
site, the former use of this UST is not considered to be a recognized environmental condition and
no further investigation is deemed warranted at this time.

The site is listed as Clark Oil, 3357 Douglas Avenue. There are two (2) tanks listed as being
closed/removed and two (2) tanks listed as being In Use. The active tanks are listed as a 15,000-
gallon gasoline tank and a 6000-gallon gasoline tank. Both tanks are double-walled tanks and
are insured and properly registered. Based on the location and distance of this site in relation to
the subject property (across Douglas Avenue), it is the opinion EPI that this UST site is not
considered to be a recognized environmental condition in connection with the subject property.

5.1.7 State Leaking Underground Storage Tanks

The State of Wisconsin maintains a database of reported Leaking Underground Storage Tank
(LUST) incidents. The State provides the following disclaimer with the list:

"This list of reported LUST sites is a non-verified unconfirmed List and should not be used or
considered as a final Agency determination regarding whether releases have occurred at sites on
the List. Sites have been included in this List based on reports of release(s) at the site received
by the Agency. The Agency in providing this List makes no representations regarding the
accuracy of the information contained in the List. The Agency is in the process of confirming
the type and size of release, if any; the proper owner or operator, and the location of each site."”

EPI personnel reviewed the most recent "LUST Incident Report™ database listings for
information on sites within one-half mile of the subject property.

e Six (6) LUST sites were identified within the 1/2-mile search radius.

The subject property is listed as a Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) site in the
databases reviewed. The tank is listed as 550-gallon heating oil tank that was removed in 1994.
The release was reported in 1994 at the time of the removal. Based on the Tank Closure
Assessment report provided by the State of Wisconsin, the UST was discovered during
excavation of footings for the Taco Bell building and was noted to be in a concrete enclosure.
The tank, concrete enclosure and soils surrounding the enclosure were removed (1994) and soil
samples collected showed that no elevated levels of impacts were identified. The LUST Incident
is considered Closed. Based on the time of removal, the size and type of tank and the closure by
the State of Wisconsin, the former use of the heating tank is not considered to be a recognized
environmental condition and no further investigation is deemed warranted at this time
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The next closest site is listed as Clark Oil, 3357 Douglas Avenue. The release was reported in
connection with UST removal activities in 1993. Based on the information reviewed, no
contamination was found to migrate in the direction of Douglas Avenue or the subject property.
This LUST Incident was Closed by the Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional
Services in 2013 and is in compliance at this time. Based on the location and distance of this site
in relation to the subject property (across Douglas Avenue), it is the opinion EPI that this LUST
site is not considered to be a recognized environmental condition in connection with the subject

property.

Based on the location and distance of the remaining listed LUST sites from the subject property,
it is the opinion EPI that these LUST sites are not considered to be recognized environmental
conditions in connection with the subject property.

5.1.8 Emergency Response Notification System (ERNS)

The Emergency Response Notification System is a national database of information on reported
releases of oil and hazardous substances reported to the EPA, US Coast Guard, the National
Response Center, and the Department of Transportation. The database contains information on
reported spills. EPI personnel reviewed the most recent ERNS database listing.

e No sites are listed.

5.1.9 Unmapped Sites

The Database Report includes a list of facilities that could not be properly located or mapped due
to inadequate or incorrect address information. EPI reviewed this list and the available
information in the database, contacted the City and consulted local street directories to determine
the relative proximity of these sites in relation to the subject property.

e One (1) unmapped site is listed in the database.

The site is listed as The Great Northern Corporation, 1800 South Street. This site is located to
the west of the subject property, across the railroad easement. This LUST site is listed as Closed
by the State of Wisconsin. Based on the address information provide, EPI has determined that
the unmapped site is not located on the close proximity to the subject property and is not
considered to be a recognized environmental condition in connection with the subject property.

5.2 Additional Environmental Records Sources

A Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request was submitted to the Village of Racine for the
subject property. No information was provided at the time this report was prepared.

EPI also submitted a Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to the Wisconsin Department
of Natural Resources (WDNR) regarding the subject property. No information was provided at
the time this report was prepared. The subject property is not listed in the WDNR databases
reviewed and it is unlikely the WDNR will have any information regarding the subject property.

Phase | Environmental Site Assessment, Project # 171114
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5.3 Physical Settings

The following sections provide information about the natural physical characteristics of the
subject area. The information presented was obtained from United States Geological Survey
(USGS) 7.5-minute topographical maps, geologic maps and reports, soil maps and reports,
floodplain maps and wetland maps.

5.3.1 Topography and Terrain

The subject property is located in a relatively flat area. Elevation in the area is approximately
638 feet above mean sea level (MSL), according to the USGS 7.5 minute, Racine North
Quadrangle, topographical map. The topographical map is presented in Appendix B for review.

5.3.2 Flood Zone

Review of the Flood Insurance Rate Map published by FEMA (Federal Emergency Management
Agency) indicates that the majority of the site is in Zone X, an area of minimal flooding. The
FEMA Map is presented in Appendix B for review.

5.3.3 Geology and Hydrogeology

According to the United States Department of Agriculture Soil Survey for Racine County,
General Soil Map, the subject property is mapped in an area Blount silt loam soils. This soil unit
is characterized as “slow infiltration rates, soils with layers impeding downward movement of
water or soils with moderately fine textures.”

5.4 Historical Use Information

EPI personnel reviewed standard historical sources to determine the prior usage of the subject
property and the adjoining properties. This review included historical aerial photographs, fire
insurance maps, property title records, USGS 7.5 minute topographic maps, and building
permits. The following sections describe EPI's review of the standard historical sources
available for the subject property.

5.4.1 Aerial Photographs

Aerial photographs of the subject property were reviewed for the years 1937, 1941, 1950, 1955,
1963, 1969, 1979, 1983, 1986, 1992, 2000, 2005, 2006, 2008 and 2010. The 1937 aerial shows
the subject property to be undeveloped. The areas to the north, east and south are developed
with commercial buildings or dwellings. The area to the west is improved with railroad tracks
and agricultural land further west. The 1941 aerial shows the subject property surrounding
properties to appear similar to the previous aerial. The 1959 aerial shows the subject property to
be developed with a commercial building located on the southern portion of the site. The
surrounding areas appear similar to the previous aerials. The 1955 through 1969 aerials show the
subject and surrounding properties to appear similar to the previous aerial. The 1979 aerial
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shows the subject property to be developed similar to the previous aerials. The surrounding
properties appear developed similar to the current conditions. The 1983 through 1992 aerials
show the subject and surrounding properties to appear similar to the previous aerial. The 2000
through 2010 aerials show the subject property and surrounding properties to appear similar to
the current conditions.

The aerial photographs are provided in Appendix C for review.
5.4.2 Fire Insurance Maps

Fire Insurance Maps are detailed sketches of property use, structures, and fire protection for
developed properties produced by the Sanborn Company for the insurance industry. These maps
are produced every few years and can be relied upon for historical information. Sanborn Fire
Insurance Maps were reviewed for the years 1933, 1950 and 1969. The 1933 map shows the
subject property to be undeveloped. The properties to the north, south and east are mapped with
store-front buildings. The area to the west is undeveloped. The 1950 map shows the subject
property to the developed with a commercial building mapped as “Salad Factory.” The
surrounding properties appear similar to the previous map. The 1969 map shows the subject
property to mapped similar to the previous map. The property to the north is mapped with a Dry
Cleaners. The property located to the south is mapped with a restaurant building. The property
to the east is mapped with a gasoline filling station and dwellings.

5.4.3 City Directories

Business directories including city, cross reference and telephone directories were reviewed at
approximate five year intervals (where available). The subject property address 3358 Douglas is
listed as being occupied by Renish Salad & Catering/Renish Carry Outs from 1954 to 1987. The
subject is occupied by Anna Marias Carry Outs in 1995 and Taco Bell from 1999 to 2013. The
property to the north is listed as being occupied by a dry cleaners from 1972 to 2013 and the
property to the east is occupied by a gasoline filling station from 1967 to 2013. The City
Directory list is provided in Appendix C for review
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6.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE

6.1 Methodology and Limiting Conditions

Prior to the site inspection, state and federal database listings and records were reviewed to
identify any recognized environmental conditions on the subject property or the surrounding
properties. The site inspection consisted of a grid-like inspection of the exterior portions of the
subject property and an inspection of the interior of the site building. An inspection of the
remaining portion of the subject property was conducted and characteristics of the surrounding
area were also noted at this time. Adjacent properties were viewed from public right-of-ways.
Select photographs of the subject property and surrounding properties are presented in Appendix
A for review.

6.2 General Site Setting

The subject property is located in a relatively flat area. Elevation in the area is approximately
638 feet above mean sea level (MSL), according to the USGS 7.5 minute, Racine North
Quadrangle, topographical map. The topographical map is presented in Appendix B for review.

6.3 Exterior Observations

6.3.1 Hazardous and Non-Hazardous Waste

EPI personnel inspected the subject property for evidence of hazardous substances being
generated, stored, or disposed of on the subject property. Substances observed on the subject
property are evaluated according to provisions set forth by the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act (RCRA).

RCRA regulated hazardous waste is not generated on the subject property.

EPI inspected the north, south, east, and west boundaries of the subject property for signs of
hazardous waste, dumping, uncontrolled discharges, or stains. No signs of hazardous waste,
dumping, uncontrolled discharges, or stains were observed.

6.3.2 Hazardous Substances, Storage Areas and Spills

No hazardous substance containers, storage areas, or spills were observed on the subject property
or the adjoining properties during the site inspection.

6.3.3 Storage Tanks

The subject property and adjoining properties were inspected for visual evidence of storage tank
emplacements, such as vent pipes, fill pipes, fill caps, service pumps, or other equipment which
may indicate the presence of storage tanks.

Phase | Environmental Site Assessment, Project # 171114
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6.3.3.1 Underground Storage Tanks (USTS)

There was no visual evidence that underground storage tanks exist or existed on the subject
property.

The properties which directly adjoin the subject property were inspected for visual evidence of
storage tank emplacements.

EPI noted a fill and vent pipe on the north adjacent property. This building was constructed with
a basement level and it appears that the fill and vent are associated with either a bunkered tank or
AST within the basement of this building. Therefore, this tank is not a significant concern in
connection with the subject property.

The property located to the east of the subject property, across Douglas Avenue, is occupied by a
gasoline filling station. The USTs are estimated to be over 150 feet from the subject property.
These USTs are not considered to be a recognized environmental condition in connection with
the subject property.

No evidence of underground storage tanks was observed on the properties which directly adjoin
the subject property.

6.3.3.2 Aboveground Storage Tanks

There was no visual evidence that aboveground storage tanks exist or existed on the subject
property

The properties which directly adjoin the subject property were inspected for visual evidence of
storage tank emplacements. No evidence of aboveground storage tanks was observed on the
properties which directly adjoin the subject property.

6.3.4 Water and Wastewater Discharges

Potable water for the area including the subject property is supplied by the Village of Racine.

There are no industrial or process wastewater discharges associated with the subject property.
There is a food-grade grease trap system used on site. In addition, food grease is also stored with
55-gallon drums that are removed on an as needed basis. This grease trap is pumped out and
cleaned on a routine basis. This is not considered to be a concern in connection with the subject

property.

6.3.5 Air Emissions

The Clean Air Act of 1970, which amended the Air Quality Act of 1967, was established “to
protect and enhance the quality of the Nation’s air resources so as to promote public health and
welfare and the productive capacity of its population.” Since 1970, the basic act has been
significantly amended to reflect national concern over air quality.
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There are no processes in operation on the subject property that require air emission permits.

6.3.6 Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)

PCBs are strictly controlled by the Toxic Substance Control Act (TSCA) of 1980. TSCA is
charged with regulating the manufacture of substances considered toxic and harmful to health
and the environment. Although banned from U.S. production in 1979, PCBs were previously
incorporated into transformer and switchgear oil as insulators, and may also be present in
hydraulic and recycled lubricating oils.

There is one pad-mounted transformer located at the southeast corner of the site. The
transformer is the responsibility of the local utility company and does not represent a concern in
connection with the subject property. No leakage or staining was observed in connection with
this transformer.

6.3.7 Asbestos-Containing Materials (ACM)

The term asbestos does not refer per se to any distinct chemical or chemical substance or
mineral. Rather, this name is attributed to several variations of naturally occurring silicate
minerals that have a fibrous crystalline structure and display very similar physical and chemical
characteristics. Typically, six such minerals comprise the "asbestos” family: chrysotile, amosite,
crocidolite, tremolite, anthophyllite, and actinolite. In their asbestos form, these minerals can
split up into fine fibers and become airborne. It is generally agreed that asbestos-related diseases
are caused by the inhalation of asbestos fibers. The ill effects on human health include
asbestosis (a restrictive lung disease), lung cancer, pleural and peritoneal mesothelioma (an
incurable cancer of the lining of the thoracic and abdominal cavities), and other types of cancer.

The subject property was examined for asbestos in accordance with the USEPA guidelines set
forth in the "Guidance for Controlling Asbestos-Containing Materials in Buildings" issued in
1985. Asbestos inclusion in building materials (pipe/boiler insulation, floor/ceiling tiles) was
discontinued circa 1979. Asbestos content in suspect materials cannot be accurately determined
without material sampling and microscopic analyses, which is beyond the scope of a Phase |
Environmental Site Assessment.

Based on the construction date of the site building (1994-1995), asbestos-containing materials
are not likely to exist. The interior finishes were found to be in good physical condition. Prior to
any interior renovation or building demolition, an Asbestos Survey will be required.

6.3.8 Lead Based Paint Hazards (LBP HAZARDS)

The subject property building(s) are not multi-family residential, a children’s day care center, or
a school. The LBP Hazard is not applicable.
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6.3.9 Microbial Growth & Moisture Intrusion

As part of the site reconnaissance, EPI performed a visual assessment of site buildings for
evidence of potential microbial growth and/or moisture intrusion. No obvious mold growth or
water intrusion areas were noted.

6.3.10 Environnemental Non-Compliance Issues (ENCIs)

No ENCI issues were identified in connection with the subject property.

6.3.11 Activity & Use Limitation (AULS)

No AULs were identified in connection with the subject property.

6.3.12 Vapor Intrusion (VI)

Vapor Intrusion (V1) is a process by which chemicals in soil or groundwater migrate to indoor air
above a contaminated site. On March 3, 2008, ASTM International released the "Standard
Practice for the Assessment of Vapor Intrusion into Structures on Property Involved in Real
Estate Transactions,” (ASTM E 2600-08). Vapor Encroachment Condition (VEC)—The goal of
conducting a VES, as established by this guide, on a parcel of property is to identify a vapor
encroachment condition (VEC), which is the presence or likely presence of COC vapors in the
sub-surface of the target property (TP) caused by the release of vapors from contaminated soil or
groundwater either on or near the TP as identified by Tier 1.

EPI performed the Initial Vapor Intrusion Screening for the subject property. This screening
included, but was not limited to, review of available site records and information sources
including historical records, chemical use history, site investigation data, Phase | ESA
investigations, and other program-specific site background information as applicable to assess
whether the vapor intrusion pathway represents a potential concern. Based on the information
reviewed, the adjacent property to the north represents the potential to be a VEC. This site has a
long history of being occupied by a dry cleaners.

6.4 Interior Observations

The subject property is developed with a Taco Bell. There are no on site operations that would
represent a threat to the subject.
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7.0 INTERVIEWS

7.1 Interview with Owner

EPI was provided access into the site building by an on-duty manager.
accompanied during the site inspection.

7.2 Interview with Others

No other interviews were conducted or deemed warranted.

EPI

was not
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8.0 FINDINGS & CONCLUSIONS

EPI has performed a Phase | Environmental Site Assessment in conformance with the scope and
limitations of ASTM Standards 1527-13 and 40 CFR Part 312 - Standards and Practices for AAI
for Environmental Site Assessments of the property identified as 3358 Douglas Avenue, Racine,
Racine County, Wisconsin. Any exceptions to, or deletions from, these practices are described
in Section 2.0 of this report.

8.1 Opinions

EPI's Phase | Environmental Site Assessment has revealed evidence of a recognized
environmental conditions in connection with the subject property.

e Based on historical sources reviewed, the adjacent property to the north was occupied by
a dry cleaning facility from at least 1969 to 1982. Dry cleaning facilities made use of
hazardous chemicals in the cleaning process. The former use of this site as dry cleaners,
in close proximity to the subject property, represent a material threat of a release (past) to
the subject property.

EPI's Phase | Environmental Site Assessment has revealed evidence of a Historical recognized
environmental condition in connection with the subject property.

e The subject property is listed as an Underground Storage Tank (UST) site and Leaking
Underground Storage Tank (LUST) site in the databases reviewed. The release was
reported in 1994 at the time of the removal. Based on the Tank Closure Assessment
report provided by the State of Wisconsin, the UST was discovered during excavation of
footings for the Taco Bell building and was noted to be in a concrete enclosure. The
tank, concrete enclosure and soils surrounding the enclosure were removed (1994) and
soil samples collected showed that no elevated levels of impacts were identified. The
LUST Incident is considered Closed. Based on the time of removal, the size and type of
tank and the closure by the State of Wisconsin, the former use of the heating tank is not
considered to be a recognized environmental condition and no further investigation is
deemed warranted at this time.

8.2 Conclusions

Based on the information described herein, it is the opinion of EPI that further investigation is
deemed warranted at this time to confirm or deny the potential for impacts to the subject property
from the former dry cleaner use to the north.

8.3 Deviations

There were no deletions or deviations in the conduct of this Phase | ESA. The client did not
impose constraints that would result in any deletions, deviations or additions to the practice as
outlined in ASTM 1527-13.
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The issues and/or recognized environmental conditions are listed and/or identified in this report
in order to identify areas that may warrant further discussion, explanation, or investigation to
fully assess the potential impacts for the parties involved with, or acquiring an interest in, the
subject property. It should be noted that the identification of recognized environmental
conditions, is not, necessarily, an indication that environmental problems exist on the subject
property. Other items identified in the body of this report, which may not be listed here, may
also be of interest in light of a given transaction. As such, this report should be read and
interpreted as a whole.
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9.0 REPORT SIGNATURES

This Phase | Environmental Assessment was performed and prepared by EPI for the benefit of
the Client. The primary environmental professionals responsible for this report are listed below.

The environmental professional(s) who prepared this report affirm that the facts stated in this
report are true and made under a penalty of perjury as defined in Section 32-2 of the Criminal
Code of 1961.

The undersigned have no present or prospective interest in the Property or parties involved.

This Assessment has been performed in conformance with the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments: Phase | Environmental Site Assessment Process, and the
specific requirements of the Client.

“| declare that, to the best of my professional knowledge and belief, I meet the definition of an
Environmental Professional as defined in 312.10 of 40 CFR 312” and “l have specific
qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess a property of the nature,
history and setting of the subject property. | have developed and performed the all appropriate
inquires in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312.”

— 06/14/2017

e y,
John A. Boe;;ﬁr. Date
Manager of Assessments
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10.0 APPENDICES

A. Site Photographs
B. Geographical Sources and Site Information
I. USGS 7.5" Topographical Map
ii. Racine County Tax Maps
iii. Zoning Map
iv. FEMA Map
V. EDR Database Report
C. Historical Sources
I. Aerial Photographs
ii. Fire Insurance Maps
iii. City Directories
D. Freedom of Information Act (FOIA)
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ii. Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (WDNR))

E. Disclaimer
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A. Site Photographs
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View of the Subject Property as Viewed from the Northwest

View of the Subject Property North Border
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View of the Subject Property from the Southeast

View of the Subject Property from the West
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Interior View of the Dining Area

View of the Kitchen Area
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View of the Area to the East

View of the Properties to the North
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View of the Area to the West

View of the Properties to the South
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B. Geographical Sources and Site Information
i. USGS 7.5” Topographical Map
ii. Racine County Tax Parcel Maps
iii. Zoning Map
iv. FEMA Map

v. EDR Database Report
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

3358 DOUGLAS AVE
RACINE, WI 53402

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 42.7607700 - 42° 45’ 38.77”
Longitude (West): 87.8020970 - 87° 48’ 7.54”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 16

UTM X (Meters): 434367.3

UTM Y (Meters): 4734346.5

Elevation: 638 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5949550 RACINE NORTH, WI
Version Date: 2013
South Map: 5949542 RACINE SOUTH, WI
Version Date: 2013

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20150922
Source: USDA
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Click on Map ID to see full detail.

Target Property Address:

3358 DOUGLAS AVE
RACINE, WI 53402

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Al 3358 DOUGLAS AVE UST TP
A2 TACO BELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE RGA LUST TP
A3 TACO BELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE LUST, WI WRRSER TP
A4 ONE HOUR MARTINIZING 3406 DOUGLAS AVE WI ERP, SHWIMS, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO,... Lower 77,0.015, NNE
A5 CLARK OIL STATION 87 3357 DOUGLAS AVE RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 102, 0.019, East
A6 CLARK SUPER SERVICE 3357 DOUGLAS AVE LUST, CRS, AUL, WI WRRSER Lower 102, 0.019, East
A7 CLARK OIL STATION #8 3357 DOUGLAS AVE SHWIMS Lower 102, 0.019, East
A8 3357 DOUGLAS AVE UST, Financial Assurance Lower 102, 0.019, East
9 1545 SHORELAND DR 1545 SHORELAND DR SHWIMS Lower 211, 0.040, East
B10 EMRO MARKETING NO 20 3310 DOUGLAS AVE SHWIMS, LUST, CRS, AUL, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS,...  Lower 387, 0.073, SSE
B11 3310 DOUGLAS AVE UST Lower 387, 0.073, SSE
C12 3440 DOUGLAS AVE RCRA-CESQG Higher 424, 0.080, North
C13 ROESCHENS PHARMACY-A 3433 N DOUGLAS AVE SHWIMS Lower 439, 0.083, NNE
Cl14 HARMONY CAR SALES 3454 DOUGLAS AVE WDS Lower 507, 0.096, North
D15 ACME DIE CASTING COR 1711 SOUTH ST WI ERP Higher 523, 0.099, SSW
D16 ACME DIE CASTING 1711 SOUTH ST SHWIMS Higher 523, 0.099, SSW
D17 5626 21ST ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 523, 0.099, SSW
D18 1711 SOUTH ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 523, 0.099, SSW
19 GREAT NORTHERN CORPO 1800 SOUTH ST SHWIMS Higher 549, 0.104, SW
C20 OAKES AUTO SERVICE 3457 DOUGLAS AVE SHWIMS, BRRTS Lower 575, 0.109, NNE
Cc21 3457 DOUGLAS AVE UST Lower 575, 0.109, NNE
B22 VACANT PROPERTY 3212 DOUGLAS AVE LUST Higher 615, 0.116, SSE
E23 3401 MT PLEASANT ST RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 617, 0.117, West
E24 PREMIER ALUMINUM INC 3401 MT PLEASANT ST SHWIMS, FINDS, ECHO Higher 617, 0.117, West
F25 BANK BLDG (ABANDONED 3215 DOUGLAS AVE LUST Lower 723, 0.137, SSE
F26 3215 DOUGLAS AVE UST Lower 723, 0.137, SSE
G27 3450 MT PLEASANT ST AST Higher 811, 0.154, WNW
G28 3450 MT PLEASANT ST RCRA-SQG, SHWIMS, MANIFEST, NPDES Higher 811, 0.154, WNW
29 SENTRY PROPERTY (FOR 3502-3532 DOUGLAS AV WI ERP, BROWNFIELDS, BRRTS Lower 812, 0.154, North
H30 1822 SOUTH ST usT Higher 832, 0.158, SW
H31 1822 SOUTH ST SHWIMS, RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 832, 0.158, SW
G32 JOHNSON H F PARK DUM 3454 MT. PLEASANT ST WDS Higher 837, 0.159, WNW
33 3077 DOUGLAS AVE UST, AST, Financial Assurance, TIER 2 Lower 1213, 0.230, SSE
34 2100 SOUTH ST SHWIMS, SPILLS, RCRA NonGen / NLR, MANIFEST Higher 1265, 0.240, WSW
35 3563 DOUGLAS AVE UST Lower 1278, 0.242, North
36 RACINE FEDERATED INC 2200 SOUTH ST SHWIMS Higher 1498, 0.284, WSW
137 ACMI CORP 3109 MT PLEASANT ST WI ERP, CRS, AUL Higher 1572, 0.298, SW
38 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS 3022 DOUGLAS AVE SHWIMS Lower 1604, 0.304, SSE
139 3037 - 3109 MT PLEAS SHWIMS, SPILLS, RCRA NonGen / NLR, MANIFEST Higher 1630, 0.309, SW
4945521.2s Page 2



Target Property Address:
3358 DOUGLAS AVE
RACINE, WI 53402

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

40 3100 MT PLEASANT ST RCRA-CESQG, SHWIMS, FINDS, ECHO, MANIFEST Higher 1667, 0.316, WSW
41 INDEPENDENT AUTO BOD 1820 MELVIN AVE SHWIMS Higher 1798, 0.341, SSW
42 2300 SOUTH ST SHWIMS, RCRA NonGen / NLR, MANIFEST Higher 1896, 0.359, West
43 2000 MELVIN AVE RCRA-CESQG, SHWIMS, FINDS, ECHO Higher 2000, 0.379, SSW
44 RACINE PLASTICS INC 3737 DOUGLAS AVE SHWIMS, RCRA NonGen / NLR, FINDS, ECHO Lower 2177, 0.412, North
45 RACINE CTY FIRE STAT 1107 LOMBARD AVE LUST Lower 2314, 0.438, ESE
46 2906 CHARLES ST/THOM 2906 CHARLES ST SHWIMS Higher 2387, 0.452, SSE
J47  RACINE FLAME SPRAY | 1810 WILLIAM ST RCRA-CESQG, SHWIMS, FINDS, ECHO, MANIFEST Higher 2416, 0.458, South
J48  FIBER-TECH INC 1900 WILLIAM ST SHWIMS Higher 2464, 0.467, SSW
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 8 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID
3358 DOUGLAS AVE USsT N/A
3358 DOUGLAS AVE Tank Status: CR

RACINE, WI 53402 Object ID: 329969

Fire Dept ID: 5101

Tank Wang Object ID: 510101103
Facility ID: 107544

Town Cust ID: 340735

TACO BELL RGA LUST N/A
3358 DOUGLAS AVE
RACINE, WI
TACO BELL LUST N/A
3358 DOUGLAS AVE Facility Status: CLOSED
RACINE, WI Site Id: 4135000

Facility ID: 252186660

WI WRRSER

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. . National Priority List
Proposed NPL______.__.__.___. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. ... ... Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL________________. National Priority List Deletions

Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY.._______. Federal Facility Site Information listing

TC4945521.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 4



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

SEMS. . Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE. ____________ Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS. . ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF._______________. RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG. ... ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS________. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INSTCONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls

ERNS. ... Emergency Response Notification System

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
SHWS. .. Hazard Ranking List

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists
SWFILF.___ List of Licensed Landfills

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LAST. ... Leaking Aboveground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN LUST.__ .. .. .. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMAUST. _________________. Underground Storage Tank Listing
INDIAN UST_________________. Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
CRS. ... Closed Remediation Sites

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
VCP_ .. Voluntary Party Liability Exemption Sites
INDIANVCP_ ___ ... Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BEAP. ___ . Brownfields Environmental Assessment Program
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. ._______. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY______ ... Recycling Center Listing

INDIANODI. _____ ... Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRISREGION 9. _________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODI. .. Open Dump Inventory

___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL. ______________. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
CDL. .. Clandestine Drug Lab Listing
USCDL. . ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

LIENS. . Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS2 . ... CERCLA Lien Information

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS. .. Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
SPILLS. .. Spills Database

AGSPILLS. __________________. Agricultural Spill Cases
SPILLS90.__________________. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

SPILLS80. ... SPILLS 80 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. ____ ... Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD. . ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR _____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCH LIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA . Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. ... Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD..__ .. Records Of Decision

RMP. ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. .. Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. ... PCB Activity Database System

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System

FTTS . FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. . Material Licensing Tracking System
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

COALASHDOE.____________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO_____ . ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. ... FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
DOTOPS. ____ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT._________________. Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_ ____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP.__ ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA .. Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS. ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem
USMINES._________________ Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES_______. Abandoned Mines

FINDS. ... Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
DOCKETHWC.______________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

ECHO. ... Enforcement & Compliance History Information

FUELS PROGRAM___________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

AIRS. .. Air Permit Program Listing

BRRTS. ... Bureau of Remediation & Redevelopment Tracking System
COALASH. . ___. Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
DRYCLEANERS.____________. Five Star Recognition Program Sites

Financial Assurance.________. Financial Assurance Information Listing

LEAD. ... Lead Inspection Data

NPDES. . ... NPDES Permit Listing

TERZ2 ___ . Tier 2 Facility Listing

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records
EDRMGP____________________ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGALF ... Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
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STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2016 has revealed that there is 1
RCRA-SQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

Not reported 3450 MT PLEASANT ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) G28 79

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2016 has revealed that there is
1 RCRA-CESQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

Not reported 3440 DOUGLAS AVE N O - 1/8 (0.080 mi.) Ci12 58

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

WI ERP: Emergency Repair Program Database. Non - LUST Sites with Contaminated Soil and/or GW.
Often these are historic releases to the environment.

A review of the WI ERP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/23/2016 has revealed that there are 4
WI ERP sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

ACME DIE CASTING COR 1711 SOUTH ST SSW O - 1/8 (0.099 mi.) D15 61
Status: CLOSED
Site 1d: 4290900
Faclity ID: 252130560

ACMI CORP 3109 MT PLEASANT ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.298 mi.) 137 121
Status: CLOSED
Site Id: 11137200
Faclity ID: 252238250

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

ONE HOUR MARTINIZING 3406 DOUGLAS AVE NNE O - 1/8 (0.015 mi.) A4 11
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Status: OPEN
Site Id: 1118900
Faclity ID: 252011100

SENTRY PROPERTY (FOR 3502-3532 DOUGLAS AV

Status: CLOSED
Site Id: 7084200
Faclity ID: 252230550

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

WDS: The Registry was created by the DNR to serve as a comprehensive listing of all sites where

solid or hazardous wastes have been or may have been deposited.

A review of the WDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 07/22/2013 has revealed that there are 2 WDS

sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

JOHNSON H F PARK DUM 3454 MT. PLEASANT ST
Max Site Id: 4109700
Facility Id: 252116700

Lower Elevation Address

HARMONY CAR SALES 3454 DOUGLAS AVE

SHWIMS: Information on sites, and facilities operating at sites, that are regulated by the Waste

Management program

A review of the SHWIMS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/27/2016 has revealed that there are 23

SHWIMS sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address

ACME DIE CASTING 1711 SOUTH ST
FID: 252015280
Status: OPERATING

GREAT NORTHERN CORPO 1800 SOUTH ST
FID: NONE
Status: OPERATING
PREMIER ALUMINUM INC 3401 MT PLEASANT ST

FID: 252085790
Status: OPERATING

Not reported 3450 MT PLEASANT ST
FID: 252114500
Status: OPERATING

Not reported 1822 SOUTH ST
FID: 252186330
Status: OPERATING

Not reported 2100 SOUTH ST

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) 29 99
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.159 mi.) G32 107
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
N O - 1/8 (0.096 mi.) Cl4 60
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
SSW O - 1/8 (0.099 mi.) D16 63
SW 0 - 1/8 (0.104 mi.) 19 66

W 0 - 1/8 (0.117 mi.) E24 74
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) G28 79
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.)  H31 106
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) 34 116

TC4945521.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 9




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

FID: 252070170
Status: OPERATING

RACINE FEDERATED INC
FID: 252121650
Status: MOVED

Not reported
FID: 252014180
Status: OPERATING

Not reported
FID: 252172800
Status: OPERATING

INDEPENDENT AUTO BOD
FID: 252205360
Status: OPERATING

Not reported
FID: 252099210
Status: CLOSED

Not reported
FID: 252102070
Status: OPERATING

2906 CHARLES ST/THOM
FID: 252261460
Status: OPERATING

RACINE FLAME SPRAY |
FID: 252089420
Status: OPERATING

FIBER-TECH INC
FID: 252114170
Status: OPERATING

Lower Elevation

ONE HOUR MARTINIZING
FID: 252011100
Status: OPERATING

CLARK OIL STATION #8
FID: 252183470
Status: OPERATING

1545 SHORELAND DR
FID: NONE
Status: UNKNOWN

EMRO MARKETING NO 20
FID: 252111860
Status: CLOSED

ROESCHENS PHARMACY-A

FID: 252206900
Status: OPERATING

OAKES AUTO SERVICE
FID: 252055650
Status: OPERATING

O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

2200 SOUTH ST

3037 - 3109 MT PLEAS

3100 MT PLEASANT ST

1820 MELVIN AVE

2300 SOUTH ST

2000 MELVIN AVE

2906 CHARLES ST

1810 WILLIAM ST

1900 WILLIAM ST

Address

3406 DOUGLAS AVE

3357 DOUGLAS AVE

1545 SHORELAND DR

3310 DOUGLAS AVE

3433 N DOUGLAS AVE

3457 DOUGLAS AVE

3022 DOUGLAS AVE

WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.284 mi.) 36 121
SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.309 mi.) 139 158
WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.316 mi.) 40 165
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.341 mi.) 41 169
W 1/4 - 1/2 (0.359 mi.) 42 169
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.379 mi.) 43 173
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.452 mi.) 46 178
S 1/4 - 1/2 (0.458 mi.) J47 179
SSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.467 mi.) J48 185
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
NNEO-1/8 (0.015mi.) A4 11
E 0 - 1/8 (0.019 mi.) A7 39
E 0 - 1/8 (0.040 mi.) 9 41
SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) B10 41
NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.083 mi.) C13 60
NNE O -1/8 (0.109 mi.)  C20 66
SSE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.304 mi.) 38 158
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FID: 252279500
Status: OPERATING
RACINE PLASTICS INC 3737 DOUGLAS AVE N 1/4 - 1/2 (0.412 mi.) 44 175
FID: 252110100
Status: OPERATING

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Natural Resource’s LUST
Database.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/23/2016 has revealed that there are 5
LUST sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

VACANT PROPERTY 3212 DOUGLAS AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.116 mi.) B22 69
Facility Status: CLOSED
Site 1d: 10288700
Facility ID: 252237920

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CLARK SUPER SERVICE 3357 DOUGLAS AVE E 0-1/8 (0.019 mi.) A6 22
Facility Status: CLOSED
Site 1d: 4088800
Facility ID: 252052460

EMRO MARKETING NO 20 3310 DOUGLAS AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) B10 41
Facility Status: CLOSED
Site 1d: 1315200
Facility ID: 252111860

BANK BLDG (ABANDONED 3215 DOUGLAS AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) F25 74
Facility Status: CLOSED
Site Id: 7415000
Facility ID: 352000770

RACINE CTY FIRE STAT 1107 LOMBARD AVE ESE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.438 mi.) 45 177
Facility Status: CLOSED
Site 1d: 3705100
Facility ID: 252165650

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Commerces’ List: All Underground Storage Tanks Except for Fuel Oil.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/14/2016 has revealed that there are 7 UST
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sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

Not reported 1822 SOUTH ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) H30 106
Tank Status: CR
Object ID: 329939
Fire Dept ID: 5101
Tank Wang Object ID: 510101073
Facility ID: 92875
Town Cust ID: 301837

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

Not reported 3357 DOUGLAS AVE E 0-1/8 (0.019 mi.) A8 39
Tank Status: CR
Tank Status: IU
Object ID: 329567
Object ID: 882499
Object ID: 882492
Object ID: 329566
Fire Dept ID: 5101
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100569
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100568
Facility ID: 63476
Town Cust ID: 289389
Town Cust ID: 1051120

Not reported 3310 DOUGLAS AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) B11 57
Tank Status: CR
Object ID: 329272
Object ID: 329725
Object ID: 329727
Object ID: 329726
Object ID: 329273
Fire Dept ID: 5101
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100211
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100807
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100809
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100808
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100212
Facility ID: 132296
Town Cust ID: 304395
Town Cust ID: 273338

Not reported 3457 DOUGLAS AVE NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.109 mi.) c21 68

Tank Status: CR

Tank Status: YC

Object ID: 330116

Object ID: 330117

Object ID: 329318

Object ID: 329319

Object ID: 329320

Fire Dept ID: 5101

Tank Wang Object ID: 510101252
Tank Wang Object ID: 510101253
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100262
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100263
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Tank Wang Object ID: 510100264
Facility ID: 115081
Town Cust ID: 320363

Not reported 3215 DOUGLAS AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.137 mi.) F26 77
Tank Status: CR
Tank Status: YC
Object ID: 664617
Object ID: 664623
Object ID: 664624
Object ID: 329324
Object ID: 329325
*Additional key fields are available in the Map Findings section
Fire Dept ID: 5101
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100273
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100274
Facility ID: 130890
Town Cust ID: 383192

Not reported 3077 DOUGLAS AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) 33 108
Tank Status: 1U
Tank Status: CM
Object ID: 329609
Object ID: 329608
Fire Dept ID: 5101
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100626
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100625
Facility ID: 80587
Town Cust ID: 585620

Not reported 3563 DOUGLAS AVE N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) 35 120
Tank Status: 1U
Object ID: 329641
Fire Dept ID: 5101
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100688
Facility ID: 86071
Town Cust ID: 315961

AST: The Aboveground Storage Tank database contains registered ASTs. The data come from the
Department of Industry, Labor & Human Resources’ List: All Aboveground Storage Tanks Except for Fuel Oil.

A review of the AST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/14/2016 has revealed that there are 2 AST
sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

Not reported 3450 MT PLEASANT ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) G27 78
Town Customer ID: 1151410
Tank Reg Object ID: 877499
Facility ID: 676778
Fire Dept ID: 5101

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

Not reported 3077 DOUGLAS AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.230 mi.) 33 108
Town Customer ID: 585620
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Tank Reg Object ID: 1072111
Tank Reg Object ID: 1066275
Tank Reg Object ID: 1072118
Tank Reg Object ID: 464596
Facility ID: 80587

Fire Dept ID: 5101

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries

AUL: Date a deed restriction is recorded at the Register of Deeds office for a property. Extent
of soil contamination is known but impracticable to remove now or an engineering control is required to be
maintained or NR720 industrial stds are applied. Restricts property use or requires future actions.

A review of the AUL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/23/2016 has revealed that there are 3 AUL
sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ACMI CORP 3109 MT PLEASANT ST SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.298 mi.) 137 121
Status: CLOSED
Site 1d: 11137200
Facid: 252238250

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CLARK SUPER SERVICE 3357 DOUGLAS AVE E 0 -1/8 (0.019 mi.) A6 22
Status: CLOSED
Site Id: 4088800
Facid: 252052460

EMRO MARKETING NO 20 3310 DOUGLAS AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) B10 41
Status: CLOSED
Site 1d: 1315200
Facid: 252111860

State and tribal Brownfields sites

BROWNFIELDS: A listing of brownfields sites included in the BRRTS database. Brownfields are abandoned,
idle or underused commercial or industrial properties, where the expansion or redevelopment is hindered by
real or perceived contamination. Brownfields vary in size, location, age, and past use -- they can be anything
from a five-hundred acre automobile assembly plant to a small, abandoned corner gas station.

A review of the BROWNFIELDS list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 BROWNFIELDS site
within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

SENTRY PROPERTY (FOR 3502-3532 DOUGLAS AV N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) 29 99
Database: BROWNFIELDS, Date of Government Version: 11/23/2016
Status: GEN PROP
Faclity ID: 252230550

TC4945521.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 14



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Site Id: 7084200

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2016 has revealed that
there are 8 RCRA NonGen / NLR sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
Not reported 5626 21ST ST SSW O - 1/8 (0.099 mi.) D17 63
Not reported 1711 SOUTH ST SSW 0 -1/8 (0.099 mi.) D18 65
Not reported 3401 MT PLEASANT ST W 0 - 1/8 (0.117 mi.) E23 71
Not reported 1822 SOUTH ST SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.158 mi.) H31 106
Not reported 2100 SOUTH ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) 34 116
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ONE HOUR MARTINIZING 3406 DOUGLAS AVE NNEO- 1/8 (0.015mi.) A4 11
CLARK OIL STATION 87 3357 DOUGLAS AVE E 0-1/8(0.019 mi.) A5 20
EMRO MARKETING NO 20 3310 DOUGLAS AVE SSE 0 - 1/8 (0.073 mi.) B10 41

MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.

A review of the MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2015 has revealed that there are 3
MANIFEST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
Not reported 3450 MT PLEASANT ST WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.154 mi.) G28 79
ACT Status: |

ACT Status: A
FID: 252114500
EPA ID: WID988575247

Not reported 2100 SOUTH ST WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) 34 116
ACT Status: A
ACT Status: |
FID: 252070170
EPA ID: WID981790538

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

ONE HOUR MARTINIZING 3406 DOUGLAS AVE NNE O - 1/8 (0.015 mi.) A4 11
ACT Status: A
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

FID: 252011100
EPA ID: WID981094592

TC4945521.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 16




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 1 records.

Site Name Database(s)

GREAT NORTHERN CORP - JEBCO INDUST LUST, BROWNFIELDS, BRRTS

TC4945521.2s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 17
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 1 0 NR NR NR 1
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
SHWS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
WI ERP 0.500 2 1 1 NR NR 4
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WDS 0.500 1 1 0 NR NR 2
SHWIMS 0.500 9 3 11 NR NR 23
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LAST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
LUST 0.500 1 3 1 1 NR NR 6
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 1 3 4 NR NR NR 8
AST 0.250 0 2 NR NR NR 2
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
CRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
AUL 0.500 2 0 1 NR NR 3
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BEAP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 1 0 NR NR 1

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Local Land Records

LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
AGSPILLS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
SPILLS 80 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 6 2 NR NR NR 8
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FINDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOCKET HWC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
UXxo 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
ECHO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
BRRTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LEAD 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MANIFEST 0.250 1 2 NR NR NR 3
NPDES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TIER 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WI WRRSER 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST 0.001 1 0 NR NR NR NR 1
- Totals -- 4 28 18 14 0 0 64
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al UST U003809025
Target 3358 DOUGLAS AVE N/A
Property  RACINE, WI 53402
Site 1 of 8 in cluster A
Actual: UST:
638 ft. Facility ID: 107544
Federally Regulated: No
Facility County: RACINE
Site Municipality: City
Municipality Name: RACINE
Fire Dept ID: Racine
Town Cust ID: 340735
Land Owner Type: Private
Owner Name: MARIO DERANGO
Owner Address: 3427 CHARLES ST
Owner PO Box: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: RACINE, WI 53402
Building Name: MARIO DERANGO
Building Address: 3358 DOUGLAS AVE
Building City,Zip: RACINE 53402
Object ID: 329969
Tank Wang Object ID: 510101103
Tank Status: Closed/Removed
Tank Status Date: 08/23/1994
Tank Size (gal): 550
Tank Contents: Fuel Oil
Tank Occupancy: 9
Tank Market: No
Wall Size: Single
A2 TACO BELL RGA LUST S116085800
Target 3358 DOUGLAS AVE N/A
Property  RACINE, WI
Site 2 of 8 in cluster A
Actual: RGA LUST:
638 ft. 2012 TACOBELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE
2011 TACOBELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE
2010 TACO BELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE
2009 TACOBELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE
2008 TACOBELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE
2007 TACO BELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE
2006 TACO BELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE
2005 TACOBELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE
2004 TACO BELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE
2003 TACOBELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE

TC4945521.2s Page 8



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TACO BELL (Continued) S116085800
2002 TACO BELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE
2001 TACOBELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE
2000 TACO BELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE
1999 TACOBELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE
1998 TACOBELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE
1997 TACO BELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE
1995 TACOBELL 3358 DOUGLAS AVE
A3 TACO BELL LUST $S101134235
Target 3358 DOUGLAS AVE WI WRRSER N/A
Property  RACINE, WI
Site 3 of 8.in cluster A
Actual: LUST:
638 ft. Region Name: SOUTHEAST
Facility ID: 252186660
Status: CLOSED
Start Date: 09/21/1994
End Date: 02/13/1995
Last Action: 02/13/1995
Site Id: 4135000
Detail Seq No: 31914
Activity Type: LUST
Act Code: 340
Activity Name: TACO BELL
Activity Number: 0352004505

Activity Display Number:

Activity Detail Address:
Activity Comments:

03-52-004505
Not reported
Not reported

Jurisdiction: DNR RR
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Addr: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Dept Of Commerce Number: NONE
Comm Occurrence Id: NONE

EPA Cerclis Id: Not reported
Risk Code: MEDIUM
Acres: UNKNOWN
Acres 100: No

EPA NPL Site?: No

Dept Of Commerce Tracking: No

PECFA Funds Eligible ?: No

Above Ground Storage Tank?: No
Drycleaner?: No
Co-contamination?: No

Public Land Survey System Desc: NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E

Geo Located:

Yes

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: No

Actions:
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TACO BELL (Continued)

Action Date: 09/21/1994 Action Code: 1
Action Name: Notification
Action Desc: Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

09/21/1994

Not reported

Action Code: 2
RP Letter Sent
Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.

Action Comments: RP LETTER

Action Date: 02/13/1995 Action Code: 99
Action Name: Miscellaneous

Action Desc: Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
Action Comments: SITE CLOSED

Action Date: 02/13/1995 Action Code: 11
Action Name: Activity Closed

Action Desc: Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:
Company Address:

WRRSER:

Route of Concern:
Repair Action:

Added to Inventory:

Added to HRS List:
Scoring System:
Begin Date:

Site Priority:

Not reported

Petroleum - Unknown Type
Not reported
Not reported

75363

05

Soil Contamination
Not reported

Responsible Party

PERSONAL INFORMATION WITHHELD
3427 CHARLES ST

Not reported

RACINE, WI 53402

UNITED STATES

RACINE, WI 53402

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
09/21/94

MEDIUM

S$101134235
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A4 ONE HOUR MARTINIZING WIERP 1000117745
NNE 3406 DOUGLAS AVE SHWIMS WID981094592
<1/8 RACINE, WI 53402 RCRA NonGen / NLR
0.015 mi. FINDS
77 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster A ECHO
MANIFEST

Relative:
Lower ERP:

Site Id: 1118900
Actual: Detail Seq No: 552197
636 ft. Activity Type: ERP

Activity Name: ONE HOUR MARTINIZING

Activity Number: 0252552197

Activity Display Number:
Activity Detail Address:
Activity Comments:
Region Name:

Faclity ID:

Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action Date:
Status Cd:

Status:

Jurisdiction:

Act Code:

Owner Name:

Owner Addr:

Owner City,St,Zip:

02-52-552197

Not reported

Not reported
SOUTHEAST
252011100
08/18/2008

Not reported
07/29/2016

o

OPEN

DNR RR

330

BMP CLEANERS INC
3319 NOBB HILL DR
RACINE, WI 534065127

Dept Of Commerce Number: NONE
Comm Occurrence Id: NONE

EPA Cerclis Id: Not reported
Risk Code: N/A

Acres: UNKNOWN
Acres 100: N

EPA NPL Site?: No

Dept Of Commerce Tracking: No

PECFA Funds Eligible ?: No

Above Ground Storage Tank?: No
Drycleaner?: Yes
Co-contamination?: No

Public Land Surve
Geo Located:
DNR GIS Registry

y System Desc:
Y
View Map Layers: N

Semi-Annual/PECFA Cost Reporting Requirement Met /2

GIS Area Point Flag: P
Actions:

Action Date: 01/15/2015 2:15:31 PM

Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Code:

NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E

195

Date DNR received submittal of completed online semi-annual report
form meeting the requirements of NR700. The report includes cost to
closure estimates for PECFA eligible sites.
Period: 7/1/2014 - 12/31/2014

07/06/2015 4:20:14 PM

Semi-Annual/PECFA Cost Reporting Requirement Met /3

Action Code:

195

Date DNR received submittal of completed online semi-annual report
form meeting the requirements of NR700. The report includes cost to
closure estimates for PECFA eligible sites.
Period: 1/1/2015 - 6/30/2015
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ONE HOUR MARTINIZING (Continued) 1000117745
Action Date: 07/29/2016 9:19:10 AM Action Code: 195
Action Name: Semi-Annual/PECFA Cost Reporting Requirement Met /5
Action Desc: Date DNR received submittal of completed online semi-annual report

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 10/23/2008
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 08/18/2008
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 08/18/2008
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 12/18/2008
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 10/22/2008
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 10/21/2008
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 10/23/2008
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 10/22/2008

02/02/2016 9:49:11 AM

08/26/2008 2:20:41 PM

form meeting the requirements of NR700. The report includes cost to
closure estimates for PECFA eligible sites.
Period: 1/1/2016 - 6/30/2016

Action Code: 195
Semi-Annual/PECFA Cost Reporting Requirement Met /4

Date DNR received submittal of completed online semi-annual report
form meeting the requirements of NR700. The report includes cost to
closure estimates for PECFA eligible sites.

Period: 7/1/2015 - 12/31/2015

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous/2
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
REC’'D DERF SI BID

Action Code: 1
Notification
Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 2

RP Letter Sent

Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.

Not reported

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
DRY CLEANER POTENTIAL CLAIM NOTIF REC'D
Action Code: 110
Date Potential Claim Form Approved - DERF
Date the DNR approved the potential claim form.

UPDATED PCN ADDRESSING WATERS OF THE STATE RCVD, DERF ELIGIBILITY

ESTABLISHED

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous/2
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
BID PROPOSAL

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous/2
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
BID PROPOSAL

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous/4
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
BID PROPOSAL

Action Code: 99
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ONE HOUR MARTINIZING (Continued) 1000117745
Action Name: Miscellaneous/3
Action Desc: Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:

Amount Released:

Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

BID PROPOSAL

10/27/2008 11:46:37 AM Action Code: 99

Miscellaneous/2

Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.

RP NOTIFIED THAT ANSWER TO "WATERS OF STATE" QUESTION NECESSARY TO
DETERMINE DERF ELIGIBILITY.

11/18/2011 11:34:28 AM Action Code: 200

Push Action Taken

Any action, either written or verbal, taken by DNR to get an inactive
site moving again.

LETTER SENT

09/07/2011 Action Code: 130

DNR Regulatory Reminder Sent

Date DNR sent written notification to Responsible Parties and/or
other interested parties reminding them of a regulatory obligation.
Not reported

10/17/2012 Action Code: 200

Push Action Taken/2

Any action, either written or verbal, taken by DNR to get an inactive
site moving again.

CONVERSATION W/CONSULTANT REGARDING STATUS OF Sl

01/30/2014 Action Code: 130

DNR Regulatory Reminder Sent/2

Date DNR sent written notification to Responsible Parties and/or
other interested parties reminding them of a regulatory obligation.
Not reported

09/25/2014 10:20:13 AM Action Code: 195

Semi-Annual/PECFA Cost Reporting Requirement Met

Date DNR received submittal of completed online semi-annual report
form meeting the requirements of NR700. The report includes cost to
closure estimates for PECFA eligible sites.

Period: 1/1/2014 - 6/30/2014

Chlorinated Solvents
Not reported
Not reported

557661

05

Soil Contamination
Not reported

557662

04

Groundwater Contamination
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ONE HOUR MARTINIZING (Continued)

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

RP Contact/Agent
DOUG BERRY
3319 NOBBHILL DR
Not reported
RACINE, WI
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI

Responsible Party

BMP CLEANERS, INC.
3319 NOBB HILL DRIVE
ATTN: DOUGLAS BERRY
RACINE, WI 53406
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53406

Project Manager

SHANNA LAUBE-ANDERSON
141 NW BARSTOW ROOM 180
Not reported

WAUKESHA, WI 53188
UNITED STATES

WAUKESHA, WI 53188

Consultant

GILES ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES INC

N8 W22350 JOHNSON RD
SUITE Al

WAUKESHA, WI 53186
UNITED STATES

Company Address: WAUKESHA, WI 53186
SHWIMS:

FID: 252011100

Status: OPERATING

Region: SOUTHEAST

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Date form received by agency: 03/03/2014

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Not reported

3406 DOUGLAS AVE
RACINE, WI 53402
WID981094592

3319 NOBB HILL DR
RACINE, WI 534065127
LAURIE BERRY

3319 NOBB HILL DR
RACINE, WI 534065127
us

(262) 554-5993
LBERRY@EXECPC.COM
Not reported
Non-Generator

1000117745

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ONE HOUR MARTINIZING (Continued) 1000117745

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:

Used oil processor:

User oil refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:

Used oil transfer facility:

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

BMP CLEANERS INC
3319 NOBB HILL DR
RACINE, WI 53406
us

(262) 554-5993
Private

Owner

01/01/1900

Not reported

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

BMP CLEANERS INC
3319 NOBB HILL DR
RACINE, WI 53406
us

(262) 554-5993
Private

Operator

01/01/1900

Not reported

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ONE HOUR MARTINIZING (Continued) 1000117745

Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 09/03/1985

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

ONE HOUR MARTINIZING
Small Quantity Generator

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

110005454169

Environmental Interest/Information System

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

WI MANIFEST:
Year:
EPA ID:
FID:
ACT Code:
ACT Status:
ACT Code 1:
ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:

WI-ESR (Wisconsin - Environmental System Registry) is a database that
contains core information about facilities, organizations, and people
related to Wisconsin’s DNR (Department of Natural Resources).

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000117745
110005454169
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005454169

2010

WID981094592

252011100

297

A

297

Hazardous Waste Report Certifier
SECY/TREAS

LAURIE BERRY

3319 NOBB HILL DRIVE
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6SBD6O9WSEvVBI0nD6fH3RSZOW0V9bfnWv1jAS5iEgm3v8qbVlVi4uKqIaK80yG0npYP3BHf6JfSf6l1H6s54g7uR8oYSEDqZDWf3UIZW4LI0399Vq3ACQqcb1v9fNJ4nP8ABIx8v1991dHdjRdZ3rOyS1jp5U5qicT06AxGSb1GB0VJDGbb3Ue8ON4h97IjWkpM9AdxEb.nv97rVYzr3q0QIb8W0KXnnJYK8ZWw6ytSfniBHQrR5ATHRf1oSp61ZAmn6RXsWdii0aSxV9l04TmZbFUGfxRqno1xAjqSv5sd17vTjVhL67ZTSxU6BhwLDQXQ4JOJOBI.9HbQWaLi3pw8EAurv0I8V55w7uDfIY7g0BgKnwwqCUIv6jfHfMWfHe4D7vL1RJ7USvWTZ8yh88P4WPhG0dLAVS0t8OvGbopOfKaEnTkq5884vdsG1lU.jUMr4b45SDmK5CTaiscS2.ntgIQ8m.103sFg5NqY8B0JqMhBbrMEvUnFlriFVM3ei5Mj6BPXSEKaBlWdDskB4Fu.OaXO9oGEWIVN3gwJEtP0vwEaVEtu4oE3ItJg015wnmG13Ijj6t9lfSfvHfdr3DNxR1lLSZE3ZpcQ37t3WBez0nWYVmFt49GDbNpTfraAnVKp4GGpv0Gt17HdjtiOAbfISvth5peqiKRbAIcpgq9omagD3JLI7wXJ8N3OqspIbzd38rxJlG6bVTlCiGq43
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6SBD6O9WSEvVBI0nD6fH3RSZOW0V9bfnWv1jAS5iEgm3v8qbVlVi4uKqIaK80yG0npYP3BHf6JfSf6l1H6s54g7uR8oYSEDqZDWf3UIZW4LI0399Vq3ACQqcb1v9fNJ4nP8ABIx8v1991dHdjRdZ3rOyS1jp5U5qicT06AxGSb1GB0VJDGbb3Ue8ON4h97IjWkpM9AdxEb.nv97rVYzr3q0QIb8W0KXnnJYK8ZWw6ytSfniBHQrR5ATHRf1oSp61ZAmn6RXsWdii0aSxV9l04TmZbFUGfxRqno1xAjqSv5sd17vTjVhL67ZTSxU6BhwLDQXQ4JOJOBI.9HbQWaLi3pw8EAurv0I8V55w7uDfIY7g0BgKnwwqCUIv6jfHfMWfHe4D7vL1RJ7USvWTZ8yh88P4WPhG0dLAVS0t8OvGbopOfKaEnTkq5884vdsG1lU.jUMr4b45SDmK5CTaiscS2.ntgIQ8m.103sFg5NqY8B0JqMhBbrMEvUnFlriFVM3ei5Mj6BPXSEKaBlWdDskB4Fu.OaXO9oGEWIVN3gwJEtP0vwEaVEtu4oE3ItJg015wnmG13Ijj6t9lfSfvHfdr3DNxR1lLSZE3ZpcQ37t3WBez0nWYVmFt49GDbNpTfraAnVKp4GGpv0Gt17HdjtiOAbfISvth5peqiKRbAIcpgq9omagD3JLI7wXJ8N3OqspIbzd38rxJlG6bVTlCiGq43

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ONE HOUR MARTINIZING (Continued)

Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:

Contact Title:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

RACINE, WI 534065127
2625545993
Iberry@execpc.com

2010
001144040GBF
TSDCOPY
WID981094592
05/20/2010

Not reported
05/21/2010
WID988580056
06/22/2010

2010
001068407GBF
TSDCOPY
WID981094592
02/12/2010

Not reported
02/12/2010
WID988580056
03/17/2010

2010
001144210GBF
TSDCOPY
WID981094592
06/18/2010

Not reported
06/22/2010
WID988580056
07/08/2010

2010

WID981094592
252011100

298

A

298

Hazardous Waste Report Preparer
SECY/TREAS

LAURIE BERRY

3319 NOBB HILL DRIVE
RACINE, WI 534065127
2625545993
Iberry@execpc.com

2010
001144040GBF
TSDCOPY
WID981094592
05/20/2010

1000117745
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ONE HOUR MARTINIZING

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:
Year:
Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:
GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

(Continued)

Not reported
05/21/2010
WID988580056
06/22/2010

2010
001068407GBF
TSDCOPY
WI1D981094592
02/12/2010

Not reported
02/12/2010
WID988580056
03/17/2010

2010
001144210GBF
TSDCOPY
WID981094592
06/18/2010

Not reported
06/22/2010
WID988580056
07/08/2010

2010
WID981094592
252011100

202

A

202

HW Generator - Small
SEC/TREAS
LAURIE BERRY
3319 NOBB HILL DR
RACINE, WI
2625545993
Iberry@execpc.com

2010
001144040GBF
TSDCOPY
WID981094592
05/20/2010

Not reported
05/21/2010
WID988580056
06/22/2010

2010
001068407GBF
TSDCOPY
WID981094592
02/12/2010

Not reported

1000117745
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ONE HOUR MARTINIZING (Continued)

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

02/12/2010
WID988580056
03/17/2010

2010
001144210GBF
TSDCOPY
WID981094592
06/18/2010

Not reported
06/22/2010
WID988580056
07/08/2010

2008

WID981094592
252011100

202

A

202

HW Generator - Small
SEC/TREAS

LAURIE BERRY
3319 NOBB HILL DR
RACINE, WI 534065127
2625545993
Iberry@execpc.com

2007

WID981094592
252011100

202

A

202

HW Generator - Small
SEC/TREAS

LAURIE BERRY
3319 NOBB HILL DR
RACINE, WI 534065127
2625545993
Iberry@execpc.com

2006

WID981094592
252011100

202

A

202

HW Generator - Small
SEC/TREAS
MARGARET BERRY
3319 NOBB HILL DRIVE
RACINE, WI 534065127
2625545993

1000117745
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ONE HOUR MARTINIZING (Continued) 1000117745
Contact EMail Address: Not reported
Year: 2005
EPA ID: WI1D981094592
FID: 252011100
ACT Code: 202
ACT Status: A
ACT Code 1: 202
ACT Name: HW Generator - Small
Contact Title: SEC/TREAS
Contact Name: MARGARET BERRY
Contact Address: 3319 NOBB HILL DRIVE
Contact City/State/Zip: RACINE, WI 534065127
Contact Telephone: 2625545993
Contact EMail Address: Not reported
Year: 2004
EPA ID: WI1D981094592
FID: 252011100
ACT Code: 202
ACT Status: A
ACT Code 1: 202
ACT Name: HW Generator - Small
Contact Title: SEC/TREAS
Contact Name: MARGARET BERRY
Contact Address: 3319 NOBB HILL DRIVE
Contact City/State/Zip: RACINE, WI 534065127
Contact Telephone: 2625545993
Contact EMail Address: Not reported
A5 CLARK OIL STATION 870 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000892273
East 3357 DOUGLAS AVE FINDS WI0000256669
<1/8 RACINE, WI 53402 ECHO
0.019 mi.
102 ft. Site 5 of 8in cluster A
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Lower Date form received by agency: 04/21/2011
Facility name: Not reported
égétiali Facility address: 3357 DOUGLAS AVE
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

RACINE, WI 53402
WI0000256669

1307 BUTTERFIELD RD
DOWNERS, IL 60515
MAUREEN TURMAN
1307 BUTTERFIELD RD
DOWNERS, IL 60515
us

(708) 789-9100

Not reported

Not reported
Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLARK OIL STATION 870 (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

CLARK REFINING AND MARKETING
8182 MARYLAND AVE

ST LOUIS, MO 63105

Not reported

(314) 524-5100

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 04/29/1994

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

CLARK OIL STATION 870
Small Quantity Generator

D000
Not Defined

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D018
BENZENE

No violations found

110005412687

1000892273
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLARK OIL STATION 870 (Continued) 1000892273
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000892273
Registry ID: 110005412687
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005412687
A6 CLARK SUPER SERVICE LUST S100770567
East 3357 DOUGLAS AVE CRS N/A
<1/8 RACINE, WI AUL
0.019 mi. WI WRRSER
102 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster A
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region Name: SOUTHEAST
Facility ID: 252052460
Actual: Status: CLOSED
633 ft. Start Date: 11/04/1993
End Date: 11/06/2000
Last Action: 07/02/2013
Site Id: 4088800
Detail Seq No: 31240
Activity Type: LUST
Act Code: 340
Activity Name: CLARK SUPER SERVICE
Activity Number: 0352003790

Activity Display Number:
Activity Detail Address:
Activity Comments:

03-52-003790
Not reported

*»**SITE WAS CLOSED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPT OF SAFETY AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (DSPS) OR DEPT OF COMMERCE SITE TRANSFERRED

BACK TO DNR JURISDICTION IN 2013***

Jurisdiction: DNR RR
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Addr: Not reported

Owner City,St,Zip:

Not reported

Dept Of Commerce Number: 53402327157
Comm Occurrence Id: 7135

EPA Cerclis Id: Not reported
Risk Code: MEDIUM
Acres: UNKNOWN
Acres 100: No

EPA NPL Site?: No

Dept Of Commerce Tracking: Yes

PECFA Funds Eligible ?: Yes

Above Ground Storage Tank?: No
Drycleaner?: No
Co-contamination?: No
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6SBD6O9WSEvVBI0nD6fH3RSZOW0V9bfnWv1jAS5iEgm3v8qbVlVi4uKqIaK80yG0npYP3BHf6JfSf6l1H6s54g7uR8oYSEDqZDWf3UIZW4LI0399Vq3ACQqcb1v9fNJ4nP8ABIx8v1991dHdjRdZ3rOyS1jp5U5qicT06AxGSb1GB0VJDGbb3Ue8ON4h97IjWkpM9AdxEb.nv97rVYzr3q0QIb8W0KXnnJYK8ZWw6ytSfniBHQrR5ATHRf1oSp61ZAmn6RXsWdii0aSxV9l04TmZbFUGfxRqno1xAjqSv5sd17vTjVhL67ZTSxU6BhwLDQXQ4JOJOBI.9HbQWaLi3pw8EAurv0I8V55w7uDfIY7g0BgKnwwqCUIv6jfHfMWfHe4D7vL1RJ7USvWTZ8yh88P4WPhG0dLAVS0t8OvGbopOfKaEnTkq5884vdsG1lU.jUMr4b45SDmK5CTaiscS2.ntgIQ8m.103sFg5NqY8B0JqMhBbrMEvUnFlriFVM3ei5Mj6BPXSEKaBlWdDskB4Fu.OaXO9oGEWIVN3gwJEtP0vwEaVEtu4oE3ItJg015wnmG13Ijj6t9lfSfvHfdr3DNxR1lLSZE3ZpcQ37t3WBez0nWYVmFtB9GDbNpTfraAnVKpCGGpv0Gt17HdjtiO5bfISvth5peqiKRb5Icpgq9omagD3JLIAwXJ8N3OqspIbzd36rxJlG6bVTlCiGq43
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6SBD6O9WSEvVBI0nD6fH3RSZOW0V9bfnWv1jAS5iEgm3v8qbVlVi4uKqIaK80yG0npYP3BHf6JfSf6l1H6s54g7uR8oYSEDqZDWf3UIZW4LI0399Vq3ACQqcb1v9fNJ4nP8ABIx8v1991dHdjRdZ3rOyS1jp5U5qicT06AxGSb1GB0VJDGbb3Ue8ON4h97IjWkpM9AdxEb.nv97rVYzr3q0QIb8W0KXnnJYK8ZWw6ytSfniBHQrR5ATHRf1oSp61ZAmn6RXsWdii0aSxV9l04TmZbFUGfxRqno1xAjqSv5sd17vTjVhL67ZTSxU6BhwLDQXQ4JOJOBI.9HbQWaLi3pw8EAurv0I8V55w7uDfIY7g0BgKnwwqCUIv6jfHfMWfHe4D7vL1RJ7USvWTZ8yh88P4WPhG0dLAVS0t8OvGbopOfKaEnTkq5884vdsG1lU.jUMr4b45SDmK5CTaiscS2.ntgIQ8m.103sFg5NqY8B0JqMhBbrMEvUnFlriFVM3ei5Mj6BPXSEKaBlWdDskB4Fu.OaXO9oGEWIVN3gwJEtP0vwEaVEtu4oE3ItJg015wnmG13Ijj6t9lfSfvHfdr3DNxR1lLSZE3ZpcQ37t3WBez0nWYVmFtB9GDbNpTfraAnVKpCGGpv0Gt17HdjtiO5bfISvth5peqiKRb5Icpgq9omagD3JLIAwXJ8N3OqspIbzd36rxJlG6bVTlCiGq43

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CLARK SUPER SERVICE (Continued)

Public Land Survey System Desc:

Geo Located:

Yes

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Yes

Actions:

Action Date: 11/04/1993
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 12/17/1993
Action Name:

Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 12/29/1993
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 02/23/1998
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 07/25/1997

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 07/25/1997

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 07/25/1997

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 03/07/2000
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 11/30/1999
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Notification

Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.

Not reported

RP Letter Sent

Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated

Action Code:

Action Code:

with the discovery of contamination.

Not reported

Miscellaneous

Action Code:

NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E

2

99

Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
UPGRADE TO HIGH/SCORE 22.00

Form 4 Approved

[OBSOLETE] Date the DNR signs the Form 4, PECFA request for
reimbursement for actions taken in accordance with s101.143.

Not reported

Form 4 Received

Action Code:

Action Code:

45

44

S100770567

[OBSOLETE] Date the Form 4, PECFA request for reimbursement is

received.
Not reported

Status Report Received

Date updates on progress are received. Can be 30, 60, 90 days or

other interval.
Not reported

Remedial Action Options Report received (w/out Fee)

Action Code:

Action Code:

43

39

Date DNR receives the RAOR (a workplan). It identifies and evaluates

options to prevent, minimize, stabilize or eliminate threats from the

discharged hazardous substances and to restore the environment to the

extent practicable.

RECOM TO DO SESOIL MODELING

Miscellaneous/2

Action Code:

99

Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.

*** PHYSICAL FILE TRNSFERRED TO COMMERCE ***

Closure Not Approved

Action Code:

Date closure not approved letter is sent.

JP. ROW LETTER

80
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLARK SUPER SERVICE (Continued) S100770567
Action Date: 12/01/1999 Action Code: 76
Action Name: Activity Transferred to DSPS (formerly Commerce)
Action Desc: Oversight of medium or low risk petroleum cleanup has been

transferred to the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services
(DSPS). DSPS was part of the Dept of Commerce until 2011.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 11/05/1999 Action Code: 79

Action Name: Closure Review Request Received with Fee

Action Desc: Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS

Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 01/04/2002 Action Code: 50

Action Name: GIS Registry Site

Action Desc: Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.

Action Comments: AB

Action Date: 03/14/2000 Action Code: 84

Action Name: Conditional Closure

Action Desc: Date conditional closure approval letter is sent - the site will not

be formally closed until receipt of documentation of abandonment of
wells, disposal of soil, etc.

Action Comments: *** Conditional Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***
Action Date: 01/04/2002 Action Code: 100

Action Name: GIS Registry QAQC Completed

Action Desc: Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.
Action Comments: AB

Action Date: 03/13/2000 Action Code: 37

Action Name: S| Report Received (w/out Fee)

Action Desc: Date the DNR receives the Site Investigation Report. Provides

information regarding activities performed to determine degree &
extent of contamination and forming a basis for choosing the
appropriate remedial action.
Action Comments: *** SITE INVESTIGATION DETERMINED BY DSPS TO BE COMPLETE - FROM DSPS
DATA INTERCHANGE ***

Action Date: 11/06/2000 Action Code: 11

Action Name: Activity Closed

Action Desc: Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.

Action Comments: *** NR726 Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***

Action Date: 07/02/2013 Action Code: 89

Action Name: DSPS (formerly Commerce) Transferred Back to DNR

Action Desc: Date the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services (DSPS) transfers

oversight of activity back to the DNR. DSPS was part of the Dept of
Commerce until 2011.

Action Comments: PECFA PROGRAM TRANSFER 2013-2015 STATE BUDGET
Action Date: 11/06/2000 Action Code: 56

Action Name: Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site

Action Desc: Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more

requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or
restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLARK SUPER SERVICE (Continued) S100770567

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Country:
Company Address:

CRS:

DNR Activity Number:

Site ID:

Facility ID:

Detail Seq Num:
Activity Open:

Off Type:

X Coordinate:

Y Coordinate:

Start Date:

End Date:

Date Last Updated:

Soil or Groundwater:

AUL:

Facid:
Site Id:
Detail Seq No:
Region Name:

minimize human or environmental exposures.

placement on the GIS registry
Not reported

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded
Not reported
Not reported

193264

04

Groundwater Contamination
Not reported

74669

05

Soil Contamination
Not reported

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

Responsible Party

CLARK REFINING & MARKETING INC
800 ROOSEVELT RD BLD E 2ND FL
RETAIL BUSINESS CENTER

GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137

UNITED STATES

GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137

0352003790
4088800
252052460
31240

LUST closed
DEEDED_AND_RIGHT_OF_WAY
699912.999
256586.999
11/04/1993
11/06/2000
12/28/2001
Groundwater

252052460
4088800
31240
SOUTHEAST

Site conditions merit
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLARK SUPER SERVICE (Continued) S100770567

Action Code:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Activity Type:
Activity Name:
Activity Number:
Display Number:
Act Name:

ACT Description:
Activity Comments:

Detail Address:
Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action:
Status Cd:
Status:
Jurisdiction:
Risk Code:
EPA NPL Site?:
Acres:

Acres 100:
Drycleaner:
Geo Located:
Owner Name:
Owner Addr:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Dept Of Commerce Number:
Comm Occurrence Id:

EPA Cerclis Id:

Dept Of Commerce Tracking:

50

AB

01/04/2002

LUST
CLARK SUPER SERVICE

0352003790
03-52-003790
GIS Registry Site
Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.
*»**S|ITE WAS CLOSED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPT OF SAFETY AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (DSPS) OR DEPT OF COMMERCE SITE TRANSFERRED
BACK TO DNR JURISDICTION IN 2013***
Not reported
11/04/1993
11/06/2000
07/02/2013

C

CLOSED
DNR RR
MEDIUM

No

UNKNOWN

N
No
Y

PECFA Funds Eligible ?:

Above Ground Storage Tank?:

Co-contamination?:

Public Land Survey System Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

53402327157

7135

Not reported
Yes

Yes

No

No

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Y

GIS Area Point Flag:

Actions:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:

11/04/1993

12/17/1993

12/29/1993

02/23/1998

P

Notification

Action Code:

NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E

Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.

Not reported

RP Letter Sent

Action Code:

2

Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.

Not reported

Miscellaneous

Action Code:

99

Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
UPGRADE TO HIGH/SCORE 22.00

Form 4 Approved

Action Code:

45
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLARK SUPER SERVICE (Continued)

Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 07/25/1997

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 07/25/1997

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 07/25/1997

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 03/07/2000
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 11/30/1999
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 12/01/1999
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 11/05/1999
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 01/04/2002
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 03/14/2000
Action Name:

Action Desc:

[OBSOLETE] Date the DNR signs the Form 4, PECFA request for
reimbursement for actions taken in accordance with s101.143.

Not reported

Form 4 Received

S100770567

[OBSOLETE] Date the Form 4, PECFA request for reimbursement is

received.
Not reported

Status Report Received

Date updates on progress are received. Can be 30, 60, 90 days or

other interval.
Not reported

Remedial Action Options Report received (w/out Fee)

Date DNR receives the RAOR (a workplan). It identifies and evaluates

options to prevent, minimize, stabilize or eliminate threats from the

discharged hazardous substances and to restore the environment to the

extent practicable.

RECOM TO DO SESOIL MODELING

Miscellaneous/2

Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
*** PHYSICAL FILE TRNSFERRED TO COMMERCE ***

Closure Not Approved

Date closure not approved letter is sent.

JP. ROW LETTER

Activity Transferred to DSPS (formerly Commerce)

Oversight of medium or low risk petroleum cleanup has been
transferred to the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services
(DSPS). DSPS was part of the Dept of Commerce until 2011.

Not reported

Closure Review Request Received with Fee

Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and

a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.

Not reported

GIS Registry Site

Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.

AB

Conditional Closure

Date conditional closure approval letter is sent - the site will not

be formally closed until receipt of documentation of abandonment of
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CLARK SUPER SERVICE (Continued)

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:

wells, disposal of soil, etc.
*** Conditional Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***

Action Code: 100
GIS Registry QAQC Completed
Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.
AB

Action Code: 37
S| Report Received (w/out Fee)
Date the DNR receives the Site Investigation Report. Provides
information regarding activities performed to determine degree &
extent of contamination and forming a basis for choosing the
appropriate remedial action.

*** SITE INVESTIGATION DETERMINED BY DSPS TO BE COMPLETE -

DATA INTERCHANGE ***

Action Code: 11
Activity Closed
Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
*** NR726 Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***

Action Code: 89
DSPS (formerly Commerce) Transferred Back to DNR
Date the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services (DSPS) transfers
oversight of activity back to the DNR. DSPS was part of the Dept of
Commerce until 2011.
PECFA PROGRAM TRANSFER 2013-2015 STATE BUDGET

Action Code: 56
Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more
requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or
restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;
minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit
placement on the GIS registry

S100770567

FROM DSPS

Not reported

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded

Not reported
Not reported

193264
04

Groundwater Contamination

Not reported

74669

05

Soil Contamination
Not reported

DNR File Contact
CHUE YEE YANG

TC4945521.2s Page 28



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CLARK SUPER SERVICE (Continued)

Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Facid:

Site Id:

Detail Seq No:
Region Name:
Action Code:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Activity Type:
Activity Name:
Activity Number:
Display Number:
Act Name:

ACT Description:

Activity Comments:

Detail Address:
Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action:
Status Cd:
Status:
Jurisdiction:
Risk Code:
EPA NPL Site?:
Acres:

Acres 100:
Drycleaner:
Geo Located:
Owner Name:
Owner Addr:
Owner City,St, Zip:

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

Responsible Party

CLARK REFINING & MARKETING INC
800 ROOSEVELT RD BLD E 2ND FL
RETAIL BUSINESS CENTER

GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137

UNITED STATES

GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137

252052460

4088800

31240

SOUTHEAST

56

Not reported

11/06/2000

LUST

CLARK SUPER SERVICE

0352003790

03-52-003790

Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site

Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more requirements:
to give notice of residual contamination; require or restrict certain
actions to protect the public or environment; minimize human or
environmental exposures. Site conditions merit placement on the GIS
registry

S100770567

**SITE WAS CLOSED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPT OF SAFETY AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (DSPS) OR DEPT OF COMMERCE SITE TRANSFERRED

BACK TO DNR JURISDICTION IN 2013***

Not reported

11/04/1993

11/06/2000

07/02/2013

C

CLOSED

DNR RR

MEDIUM

No

UNKNOWN

N

No

Y
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Dept Of Commerce Number: 53402327157
Comm Occurrence Id: 7135

EPA Cerclis Id: Not reported
Dept Of Commerce Tracking: Yes

PECFA Funds Eligible ?: Yes

Above Ground Storage Tank?: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CLARK SUPER SERVICE (Continued)

Co-contamination?:

Public Land Survey System Desc:

No

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Y

GIS Area Point Flag:

Actions:

Action Date: 11/04/1993
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 12/17/1993
Action Name:

Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 12/29/1993
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 02/23/1998
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 07/25/1997

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 07/25/1997

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 07/25/1997

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 03/07/2000
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 11/30/1999
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

P

Notification

Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.

Not reported

RP Letter Sent

Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated

Action Code:

Action Code:

with the discovery of contamination.

Not reported

Miscellaneous

Action Code:

NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E

2

99

Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
UPGRADE TO HIGH/SCORE 22.00

Form 4 Approved

[OBSOLETE] Date the DNR signs the Form 4, PECFA request for
reimbursement for actions taken in accordance with s101.143.

Not reported

Form 4 Received

Action Code:

Action Code:

45

44

S100770567

[OBSOLETE] Date the Form 4, PECFA request for reimbursement is

received.
Not reported

Status Report Received

Date updates on progress are received. Can be 30, 60, 90 days or

other interval.
Not reported

Remedial Action Options Report received (w/out Fee)

Action Code:

Action Code:

43

39

Date DNR receives the RAOR (a workplan). It identifies and evaluates

options to prevent, minimize, stabilize or eliminate threats from the

discharged hazardous substances and to restore the environment to the

extent practicable.

RECOM TO DO SESOIL MODELING

Miscellaneous/2

Action Code:

99

Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.

*** PHYSICAL FILE TRNSFERRED TO COMMERCE ***

Closure Not Approved

Action Code:

Date closure not approved letter is sent.

JP. ROW LETTER

80

TC4945521.2s Page 30



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLARK SUPER SERVICE (Continued) S100770567
Action Date: 12/01/1999 Action Code: 76
Action Name: Activity Transferred to DSPS (formerly Commerce)
Action Desc: Oversight of medium or low risk petroleum cleanup has been

transferred to the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services
(DSPS). DSPS was part of the Dept of Commerce until 2011.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 11/05/1999 Action Code: 79

Action Name: Closure Review Request Received with Fee

Action Desc: Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS

Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 01/04/2002 Action Code: 50

Action Name: GIS Registry Site

Action Desc: Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.

Action Comments: AB

Action Date: 03/14/2000 Action Code: 84

Action Name: Conditional Closure

Action Desc: Date conditional closure approval letter is sent - the site will not

be formally closed until receipt of documentation of abandonment of
wells, disposal of soil, etc.

Action Comments: *** Conditional Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***
Action Date: 01/04/2002 Action Code: 100

Action Name: GIS Registry QAQC Completed

Action Desc: Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.
Action Comments: AB

Action Date: 03/13/2000 Action Code: 37

Action Name: S| Report Received (w/out Fee)

Action Desc: Date the DNR receives the Site Investigation Report. Provides

information regarding activities performed to determine degree &
extent of contamination and forming a basis for choosing the
appropriate remedial action.
Action Comments: *** SITE INVESTIGATION DETERMINED BY DSPS TO BE COMPLETE - FROM DSPS
DATA INTERCHANGE ***

Action Date: 11/06/2000 Action Code: 11

Action Name: Activity Closed

Action Desc: Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.

Action Comments: *** NR726 Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***

Action Date: 07/02/2013 Action Code: 89

Action Name: DSPS (formerly Commerce) Transferred Back to DNR

Action Desc: Date the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services (DSPS) transfers

oversight of activity back to the DNR. DSPS was part of the Dept of
Commerce until 2011.

Action Comments: PECFA PROGRAM TRANSFER 2013-2015 STATE BUDGET
Action Date: 11/06/2000 Action Code: 56

Action Name: Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site

Action Desc: Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more

requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or
restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CLARK SUPER SERVICE (Continued)

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

AUL:

Facid:

Site Id:

Detail Seq No:
Region Name:
Action Code:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Activity Type:
Activity Name:
Activity Number:
Display Number:
Act Name:

ACT Description:

Activity Comments:

Detail Address:
Start Date:

minimize human or environmental exposures.

placement on the GIS registry
Not reported

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded
Not reported
Not reported

193264

04

Groundwater Contamination
Not reported

74669

05

Soil Contamination
Not reported

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

Responsible Party

CLARK REFINING & MARKETING INC
800 ROOSEVELT RD BLD E 2ND FL
RETAIL BUSINESS CENTER

GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137

UNITED STATES

GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137

252052460
4088800

31240
SOUTHEAST

50

AB

01/04/2002
LUST

CLARK SUPER SERVICE
0352003790
03-52-003790
GIS Registry Site

Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.

Site conditions merit

S100770567

***SITE WAS CLOSED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPT OF SAFETY AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (DSPS) OR DEPT OF COMMERCE SITE TRANSFERRED

BACK TO DNR JURISDICTION IN 2013***

Not reported
11/04/1993
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLARK SUPER SERVICE (Continued) S100770567

End Date: 11/06/2000
Last Action: 07/02/2013
Status Cd: C

Status: CLOSED
Jurisdiction: DNR RR
Risk Code: MEDIUM
EPA NPL Site?: No

Acres: UNKNOWN
Acres 100: N
Drycleaner: No

Geo Located: Y

Owner Name:
Owner Addr:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Dept Of Commerce Number:

Comm Occurrence Id:
EPA Cerclis Id:

Dept Of Commerce Tracking:
PECFA Funds Eligible ?:

Above Ground Storage Tank?:
Co-contamination?:

Public Land Survey System Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
53402327157
7135

Not reported
Yes

Yes

No

No

NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Y

GIS Area Point Flag: P
Actions:

Action Date: 11/04/1993

Action Name: Notification

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

12/17/1993

12/29/1993

02/23/1998

07/25/1997

07/25/1997

Action Code:

Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.

Not reported

RP Letter Sent

Action Code:

2

Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.

Not reported

Miscellaneous

Action Code:

99

Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
UPGRADE TO HIGH/SCORE 22.00

Form 4 Approved

Action Code:

45

[OBSOLETE] Date the DNR signs the Form 4, PECFA request for
reimbursement for actions taken in accordance with s101.143.

Not reported

Form 4 Received

Action Code:

44

[OBSOLETE] Date the Form 4, PECFA request for reimbursement is

received.
Not reported

Status Report Received

Action Code:

43

Date updates on progress are received. Can be 30, 60, 90 days or

other interval.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLARK SUPER SERVICE (Continued)

Action Comments:
Action Date: 07/25/1997
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 03/07/2000
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 11/30/1999
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 12/01/1999
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 11/05/1999
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 01/04/2002
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 03/14/2000
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 01/04/2002
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 03/13/2000
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Not reported

Remedial Action Options Report received (w/out Fee)

S100770567

Date DNR receives the RAOR (a workplan). It identifies and evaluates

options to prevent, minimize, stabilize or eliminate threats from the

discharged hazardous substances and to restore the environment to the

extent practicable.

RECOM TO DO SESOIL MODELING

Miscellaneous/2

Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
*** PHYS|CAL FILE TRNSFERRED TO COMMERCE ***

Closure Not Approved

Date closure not approved letter is sent.

JP. ROW LETTER

Activity Transferred to DSPS (formerly Commerce)

Oversight of medium or low risk petroleum cleanup has been
transferred to the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services
(DSPS). DSPS was part of the Dept of Commerce until 2011.

Not reported

Closure Review Request Received with Fee

Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and

a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.

Not reported

GIS Registry Site

Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.

AB

Conditional Closure

Date conditional closure approval letter is sent - the site will not

be formally closed until receipt of documentation of abandonment of

wells, disposal of soil, etc.

*** Conditional Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***

GIS Registry QAQC Completed

Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.

AB

S| Report Received (w/out Fee)

Date the DNR receives the Site Investigation Report. Provides
information regarding activities performed to determine degree &
extent of contamination and forming a basis for choosing the

appropriate remedial action.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLARK SUPER SERVICE (Continued)

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

S100770567

*** SITE INVESTIGATION DETERMINED BY DSPS TO BE COMPLETE - FROM DSPS
DATA INTERCHANGE ***

11/06/2000

Activity Closed

Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
*** NR726 Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***

07/02/2013
DSPS (formerly Commerce) Transferred Back to DNR

Date the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services (DSPS) transfers
oversight of activity back to the DNR. DSPS was part of the Dept of

Commerce until 2011.
PECFA PROGRAM TRANSFER 2013-2015 STATE BUDGET

11/06/2000
Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site

Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more
requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or

restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;

minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit

placement on the GIS registry

Not reported

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded

Not reported
Not reported

193264
04

Groundwater Contamination

Not reported

74669

05

Soil Contamination
Not reported

DNR File Contact
CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR

Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

Responsible Party

CLARK REFINING & MARKETING INC
800 ROOSEVELT RD BLD E 2ND FL

RETAIL BUSINESS CENTER
GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137

UNITED STATES

GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLARK SUPER SERVICE (Continued) S100770567

Facid:

Site Id:

Detail Seq No:
Region Name:
Action Code:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Activity Type:
Activity Name:
Activity Number:
Display Number:
Act Name:

ACT Description:

Activity Comments:

Detail Address:
Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action:
Status Cd:
Status:
Jurisdiction:
Risk Code:
EPA NPL Site?:
Acres:

Acres 100:
Drycleaner:
Geo Located:
Owner Name:
Owner Addr:
Owner City,St, Zip:

252052460
4088800
31240
SOUTHEAST
56
Not reported
11/06/2000
LUST
CLARK SUPER SERVICE
0352003790
03-52-003790
Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more requirements:
to give notice of residual contamination; require or restrict certain
actions to protect the public or environment; minimize human or
environmental exposures. Site conditions merit placement on the GIS
registry
***SITE WAS CLOSED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPT OF SAFETY AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (DSPS) OR DEPT OF COMMERCE SITE TRANSFERRED
BACK TO DNR JURISDICTION IN 2013***
Not reported
11/04/1993
11/06/2000
07/02/2013
C
CLOSED
DNR RR
MEDIUM
No
UNKNOWN
N
No
Y
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Dept Of Commerce Number: 53402327157
Comm Occurrence Id: 7135

EPA Cerclis Id: Not reported
Dept Of Commerce Tracking: Yes

PECFA Funds Eligible ?: Yes

Above Ground Storage Tank?: No
Co-contamination?: No

Public Land Survey System Desc:

NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Y

GIS Area Point Flag: P
Actions:
Action Date: 11/04/1993 Action Code: 1
Action Name: Notification
Action Desc: Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.

Action Comments:
Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

12/17/1993

Not reported

Action Code: 2
RP Letter Sent
Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLARK SUPER SERVICE (Continued)

Action Date: 12/29/1993
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 02/23/1998
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 07/25/1997

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 07/25/1997

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 07/25/1997

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 03/07/2000
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 11/30/1999
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 12/01/1999
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 11/05/1999
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 01/04/2002

Action Name:

Miscellaneous

Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
UPGRADE TO HIGH/SCORE 22.00

Form 4 Approved

[OBSOLETE] Date the DNR signs the Form 4, PECFA request for
reimbursement for actions taken in accordance with s101.143.

Not reported

Form 4 Received

S100770567

[OBSOLETE] Date the Form 4, PECFA request for reimbursement is

received.
Not reported

Status Report Received

Date updates on progress are received. Can be 30, 60, 90 days or

other interval.
Not reported

Remedial Action Options Report received (w/out Fee)

Date DNR receives the RAOR (a workplan). It identifies and evaluates

options to prevent, minimize, stabilize or eliminate threats from the

discharged hazardous substances and to restore the environment to the

extent practicable.

RECOM TO DO SESOIL MODELING

Miscellaneous/2

Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
** PHYS|CAL FILE TRNSFERRED TO COMMERCE ***

Closure Not Approved

Date closure not approved letter is sent.

JP. ROW LETTER

Activity Transferred to DSPS (formerly Commerce)

Oversight of medium or low risk petroleum cleanup has been
transferred to the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services
(DSPS). DSPS was part of the Dept of Commerce until 2011.

Not reported

Closure Review Request Received with Fee

Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and

a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.

Not reported

GIS Registry Site
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

CLARK SUPER SERVICE (Continued)

Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:

Amount Released:

Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

03/14/2000

01/04/2002

03/13/2000

11/06/2000

07/02/2013

11/06/2000

Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.
AB

Action Code: 84
Conditional Closure
Date conditional closure approval letter is sent - the site will not

S100770567

be formally closed until receipt of documentation of abandonment of

wells, disposal of soil, etc.
*** Conditional Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***

Action Code: 100
GIS Registry QAQC Completed

Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.

AB

Action Code: 37
S| Report Received (w/out Fee)
Date the DNR receives the Site Investigation Report. Provides
information regarding activities performed to determine degree &
extent of contamination and forming a basis for choosing the
appropriate remedial action.

*** SITE INVESTIGATION DETERMINED BY DSPS TO BE COMPLETE - FROM DSPS

DATA INTERCHANGE ***

Action Code: 11
Activity Closed
Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
*** NR726 Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***

Action Code: 89
DSPS (formerly Commerce) Transferred Back to DNR

Date the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services (DSPS) transfers
oversight of activity back to the DNR. DSPS was part of the Dept of

Commerce until 2011.
PECFA PROGRAM TRANSFER 2013-2015 STATE BUDGET

Action Code: 56
Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more
requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or
restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;
minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit
placement on the GIS registry
Not reported

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded
Not reported
Not reported

193264

04

Groundwater Contamination
Not reported

74669
05
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLARK SUPER SERVICE (Continued) S100770567
Impact Comments: Soil Contamination
Impact Potential: Not reported
Contacts:
Role Desc: DNR File Contact
Contact Name: CHUE YEE YANG
Contact Address: 2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Contact Addr2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip:  MILWAUKEE, WI 53212
Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Company Address: MILWAUKEE, WI 53212
Role Desc: Responsible Party
Contact Name: CLARK REFINING & MARKETING INC
Contact Address: 800 ROOSEVELT RD BLD E 2ND FL
Contact Addr2: RETAIL BUSINESS CENTER
Contact City,St,Zip:  GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137
Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Company Address: GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137
WRRSER:
Route of Concern: Not reported
Repair Action: Not reported
Added to Inventory:  Not reported
Added to HRS List: Not reported
Scoring System: Not reported
Begin Date: 11/04/93
Site Priority: HIGH
A7 CLARK OIL STATION #870 SHWIMS S108150214
East 3357 DOUGLAS AVE N/A
<1/8 RACINE, WI 53402
0.019 mi.
102 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster A
Relative: SHWIMS:
Lower FID: 252183470
Status: OPERATING
Actual: Region: SOUTHEAST
633 ft.
A8 UST U003482422
East 3357 DOUGLAS AVE Financial Assurance N/A
<1/8 RACINE, WI 53402
0.019 mi.
102 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 63476
Federally Regulated: Yes
Actual: Facility County: RACINE
633 ft. Site Municipality: City
Municipality Name: RACINE
Fire Dept ID: Racine
Town Cust ID: 289389
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Land Owner Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner PO Box:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Building Name:
Building Address:
Building City,Zip:

Object ID:

Tank Wang Object ID:
Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Size (gal):

Tank Contents:

Tank Occupancy:
Tank Market:

Wall Size:

Object ID:

Tank Wang Object ID:
Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Size (gal):

Tank Contents:

Tank Occupancy:
Tank Market:

Wall Size:

Object ID:

Tank Wang Object ID:
Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Size (gal):

Tank Contents:

Tank Occupancy:
Tank Market:

Wall Size:

Object ID:

Tank Wang Object ID:
Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Size (gal):

Tank Contents:

Tank Occupancy:
Tank Market:

Wall Size:

WI Financial Assurance 2:

Region:
Formatted Name:
Building ID:

FR Description:

Private

CLARK RETAIL ENTERPRISES
3003 BUTTERFIELD RD

Not reported

OAK BROOK, IL 60523

CLARK OIL #870

3357 DOUGLAS AVE

RACINE 53401

329566
510100568
Closed/Removed
10/29/1993

6000

Unleaded Gasoline
12

Yes

Single

329567
510100569
Closed/Removed
10/29/1993

6000

Unleaded Gasoline
12

Yes

Single

882492

Not reported

In Use

Not reported
15000

Unleaded Gasoline
12

Yes

Double

882499

Not reported

In Use

Not reported

6000

Unleaded Gasoline
12

Yes

Double

2

GREAT AMERICAN ALLIANCE INSURANCE

632096
INSURANCE

u003482422
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) u003482422
Regulatory Object Id: 882492
Region: 2
Formatted Name: GREAT AMERICAN ALLIANCE INSURANCE
Building ID: 632096
FR Description: INSURANCE
Regulatory Object Id: 882499
9 1545 SHORELAND DR SHWIMS  S118355970
East 1545 SHORELAND DR N/A
<1/8 RACINE, WI
0.040 mi.
211 ft.
Relative: SHWIMS:
Lower FID: NONE
Status: UNKNOWN
Actual: Region: SOUTHEAST
631 ft.
B10 EMRO MARKETING NO 2043 (FORMER) SHWIMS 1000327018
SSE 3310 DOUGLAS AVE LUST WID988570552
<1/8 RACINE, WI 53402 CRS
0.073 mi. AUL
387 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster B RCRA NonGen / NLR
. FINDS
Relative: ECHO
Lower WI WRRSER
Actual: SHWIMS:
637 ft. FID: 252111860
Status: CLOSED
Region: SOUTHEAST
LUST:
Region Name: SOUTHEAST
Facility ID: 252111860
Status: CLOSED
Start Date: 06/29/1989
End Date: 03/17/2003
Last Action: 07/02/2013
Site Id: 1315200
Detail Seq No: 20937
Activity Type: LUST
Act Code: 340
Activity Name: EMRO MARKETING-SPEEDWAY #2043
Activity Number: 0352000204

Activity Display Number:
Activity Detail Address:
Activity Comments:

Jurisdiction:

Owner Name:

Owner Addr:

Owner City,St, Zip:

Dept Of Commerce Number:

03-52-000204

Not reported

***S|ITE WAS CLOSED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPT OF SAFETY AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (DSPS) OR DEPT OF COMMERCE SITE TRANSFERRED
BACK TO DNR JURISDICTION IN 2013***

DNR RR

EMRO MARKETING

174TH & DIXIE HWY

E HAZEL CREST, IL 60429

53402375010
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

EMRO MARKETING NO 2043 (FORMER) (Continued) 1000327018
Comm Occurrence Id: 3951
EPA Cerclis Id: Not reported
Risk Code: MEDIUM
Acres: UNKNOWN
Acres 100: No
EPA NPL Site?: No
Dept Of Commerce Tracking: Yes
PECFA Funds Eligible ?: Yes
Above Ground Storage Tank?: No
Drycleaner?: No
Co-contamination?: No
Public Land Survey System Desc:  NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E
Geo Located: Yes

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Yes

Actions:

Action Date: 03/17/2003 Action Code: 56

Action Name: Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site

Action Desc: Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more
requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or
restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;
minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit
placement on the GIS registry

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 06/29/1989 Action Code: 1

Action Name: Notification

Action Desc: Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 07/17/1989 Action Code: 2

Action Name: RP Letter Sent

Action Desc: Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 06/01/2000 Action Code: 76

Action Name: Activity Transferred to DSPS (formerly Commerce)

Action Desc: Oversight of medium or low risk petroleum cleanup has been
transferred to the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services
(DSPS). DSPS was part of the Dept of Commerce until 2011.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 11/04/1999 Action Code: 33

Action Name: Tank Closure Environmental Site Assessment Rpt Received

Action Desc: Date that the DNR received an Environmental Site Assessment of a tank
system (above-ground or underground) for tank closure or change in
services which usually includes sample results.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 06/05/2001 Action Code: 84

Action Name: Conditional Closure

Action Desc: Date conditional closure approval letter is sent - the site will not
be formally closed until receipt of documentation of abandonment of
wells, disposal of soil, etc.

Action Comments: *** Conditional Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EMRO MARKETING NO 2043 (FORMER) (Continued)

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

02/12/2004
GIS Registry QAQC Completed

1000327018

Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.

AB

07/18/1997
S| Report Received (w/out Fee)

Date the DNR receives the Site Investigation Report. Provides
information regarding activities performed to determine degree &
extent of contamination and forming a basis for choosing the
appropriate remedial action.
** S|ITE INVESTIGATION DETERMINED BY DSPS TO BE COMPLETE - FROM DSPS
DATA INTERCHANGE ***

03/17/2003

GIS Registry Site

Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.

AB

03/17/2003

Activity Closed

Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
*** NR726 Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***

07/02/2013
DSPS (formerly Commerce) Transferred Back to DNR

Date the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services (DSPS) transfers
oversight of activity back to the DNR. DSPS was part of the Dept of

Commerce until 2011.
PECFA PROGRAM TRANSFER 2013-2015 STATE BUDGET

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded

Not reported
Not reported

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded

Not reported
Not reported

63079

05

Soil Contamination
Not reported

189957
04

Groundwater Contamination

Not reported

Responsible Party

MARATHON PETROLEUM CO

915 VIOLA AVE
Not reported

OSHKOSH, WI 54901
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EMRO MARKETING NO 2043 (FORMER) (Continued)

Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Country:
Company Address:

CRS:

DNR Activity Number:

Site ID:

Facility ID:

Detail Seq Num:
Activity Open:

Off Type:

X Coordinate:

Y Coordinate:

Start Date:

End Date:

Date Last Updated:

Soil or Groundwater:

AUL:

Facid:

Site Id:

Detail Seq No:
Region Name:
Action Code:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Activity Type:
Activity Name:
Activity Number:
Display Number:
Act Name:

ACT Description:

Activity Comments:

Detail Address:
Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action:
Status Cd:
Status:
Jurisdiction:
Risk Code:
EPA NPL Site?:
Acres:

UNITED STATES
OSHKOSH, WI 54901

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

0352000204
1315200
252111860
20937

LUST closed
Not reported
699893
256443.000
06/29/1989
03/17/2003
12/05/2003
Groundwater and Soil

252111860
1315200
20937
SOUTHEAST
56

Not reported
03/17/2003
LUST

EMRO MARKETING-SPEEDWAY #2043
0352000204
03-52-000204

Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site

1000327018

Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more requirements:

to give notice of residual contamination; require or restrict certain
actions to protect the public or environment; minimize human or

environmental exposures. Site conditions merit placement on the GIS

registry

***SITE WAS CLOSED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPT OF SAFETY AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (DSPS) OR DEPT OF COMMERCE SITE TRANSFERRED

BACK TO DNR JURISDICTION IN 2013***
Not reported
06/29/1989
03/17/2003
07/02/2013
C

CLOSED
DNR RR
MEDIUM
No
UNKNOWN
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EMRO MARKETING NO 2043 (FORMER) (Continued)

Acres 100: N
Drycleaner: No
Geo Located: Y
Owner Name:

Owner Addr:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Dept Of Commerce Number:
Comm Occurrence Id:

EPA Cerclis Id:

Dept Of Commerce Tracking:
PECFA Funds Eligible ?:

Above Ground Storage Tank?:

Co-contamination?:

Public Land Survey System Desc:

EMRO MARKETING
174TH & DIXIE HWY

E HAZEL CREST, IL 60429

53402375010
3951

Not reported
Yes

Yes

No

No

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Y

GIS Area Point Flag:

Actions:

Action Date: 03/17/2003
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 06/29/1989
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 07/17/1989
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 06/01/2000

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 11/04/1999
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 06/05/2001
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

P

Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site

Action Code:

NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E

56

1000327018

Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more
requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or

restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;

minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit
placement on the GIS registry

Not reported

Notification

Action Code:

Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.

Not reported

RP Letter Sent

Action Code:

2

Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.

Not reported

Action Code:

76

Activity Transferred to DSPS (formerly Commerce)
Oversight of medium or low risk petroleum cleanup has been
transferred to the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services
(DSPS). DSPS was part of the Dept of Commerce until 2011.

Not reported

Action Code:

33

Tank Closure Environmental Site Assessment Rpt Received
Date that the DNR received an Environmental Site Assessment of a tank
system (above-ground or underground) for tank closure or change in

services which usually includes sample results.

Not reported

Conditional Closure

Action Code:

84

Date conditional closure approval letter is sent - the site will not
be formally closed until receipt of documentation of abandonment of

wells, disposal of soil, etc.

*** Conditional Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***

TC4945521.2s Page 45



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

EMRO MARKETING NO 2043 (FORMER) (Continued)

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

02/12/2004
GIS Registry QAQC Completed

1000327018

Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.

AB

07/18/1997
S| Report Received (w/out Fee)

Date the DNR receives the Site Investigation Report. Provides
information regarding activities performed to determine degree &
extent of contamination and forming a basis for choosing the
appropriate remedial action.
** S|ITE INVESTIGATION DETERMINED BY DSPS TO BE COMPLETE - FROM DSPS
DATA INTERCHANGE ***

03/17/2003

GIS Registry Site

Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.

AB

03/17/2003

Activity Closed

Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
*** NR726 Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***

07/02/2013
DSPS (formerly Commerce) Transferred Back to DNR

Date the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services (DSPS) transfers
oversight of activity back to the DNR. DSPS was part of the Dept of

Commerce until 2011.
PECFA PROGRAM TRANSFER 2013-2015 STATE BUDGET

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded

Not reported
Not reported

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded

Not reported
Not reported

63079

05

Soil Contamination
Not reported

189957
04

Groundwater Contamination

Not reported

Responsible Party

MARATHON PETROLEUM CO

915 VIOLA AVE
Not reported

OSHKOSH, WI 54901
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

EMRO MARKETING NO 2043 (FORMER) (Continued) 1000327018

Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Country:
Company Address:

Facid:

Site Id:

Detail Seq No:
Region Name:
Action Code:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Activity Type:
Activity Name:
Activity Number:
Display Number:
Act Name:

ACT Description:
Activity Comments:

Detail Address:
Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action:
Status Cd:
Status:
Jurisdiction:
Risk Code:
EPA NPL Site?:
Acres:

Acres 100:
Drycleaner:
Geo Located:
Owner Name:
Owner Addr:
Owner City,St,Zip:

UNITED STATES
OSHKOSH, WI 54901

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

252111860
1315200
20937
SOUTHEAST
50
AB
03/17/2003
LUST
EMRO MARKETING-SPEEDWAY #2043
0352000204
03-52-000204
GIS Registry Site
Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.
***SITE WAS CLOSED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPT OF SAFETY AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (DSPS) OR DEPT OF COMMERCE SITE TRANSFERRED
BACK TO DNR JURISDICTION IN 2013***
Not reported
06/29/1989
03/17/2003
07/02/2013
C
CLOSED
DNR RR
MEDIUM
No
UNKNOWN
N
No
Y
EMRO MARKETING
174TH & DIXIE HWY
E HAZEL CREST, IL 60429

Dept Of Commerce Number: 53402375010
Comm Occurrence Id: 3951

EPA Cerclis Id: Not reported
Dept Of Commerce Tracking: Yes

PECFA Funds Eligible ?: Yes

Above Ground Storage Tank?: No
Co-contamination?: No

Public Land Survey System Desc:

NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Y

GIS Area Point Flag:

Actions:

Action Date:
Action Name:

03/17/2003

P

Action Code: 56
Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EMRO MARKETING NO 2043 (FORMER) (Continued)

Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 06/29/1989
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 07/17/1989
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 06/01/2000

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 11/04/1999
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 06/05/2001
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 02/12/2004
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 07/18/1997
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 03/17/2003
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more
requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or
restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;
minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit

placement on the GIS registry
Not reported

Action Code:

Notification

Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.

Not reported

Action Code:

RP Letter Sent

Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.

Not reported

Action Code:

2

76

Activity Transferred to DSPS (formerly Commerce)

Oversight of medium or low risk petroleum cleanup has been
transferred to the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services
(DSPS). DSPS was part of the Dept of Commerce until 2011.

Not reported

Action Code:
Tank Closure Environmental Site Assessment Rpt Received

33

1000327018

Date that the DNR received an Environmental Site Assessment of a tank
system (above-ground or underground) for tank closure or change in

services which usually includes sample results.

Not reported

Action Code:

Conditional Closure

Date conditional closure approval letter is sent - the site will not

84

be formally closed until receipt of documentation of abandonment of

wells, disposal of soil, etc.

*** Conditional Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***

Action Code:
GIS Registry QAQC Completed

100

Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.

AB

Action Code:
S| Report Received (w/out Fee)
Date the DNR receives the Site Investigation Report. Provides
information regarding activities performed to determine degree &
extent of contamination and forming a basis for choosing the

appropriate remedial action.

37

*** SITE INVESTIGATION DETERMINED BY DSPS TO BE COMPLETE - FROM DSPS

DATA INTERCHANGE ***

Action Code:

GIS Registry Site

Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.

AB

50
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

EMRO MARKETING NO 2043 (FORMER) (Continued)

Action Date: 03/17/2003 Action Code: 11
Action Name: Activity Closed
Action Desc: Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.

Action Comments:
Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

AUL:

Facid:

Site Id:

Detail Seq No:
Region Name:
Action Code:
Action Comments:

07/02/2013

*** NR726 Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***

Action Code: 89
DSPS (formerly Commerce) Transferred Back to DNR
Date the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services (DSPS) transfers
oversight of activity back to the DNR. DSPS was part of the Dept of
Commerce until 2011.
PECFA PROGRAM TRANSFER 2013-2015 STATE BUDGET

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded
Not reported
Not reported

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded
Not reported
Not reported

63079

05

Soil Contamination
Not reported

189957

04

Groundwater Contamination
Not reported

Responsible Party
MARATHON PETROLEUM CO
915 VIOLA AVE

Not reported

OSHKOSH, WI 54901

UNITED STATES

OSHKOSH, WI 54901

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

252111860
1315200
20937
SOUTHEAST
56

Not reported

1000327018
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EMRO MARKETING NO 2043 (FORMER) (Continued)

Action Date:
Activity Type:
Activity Name:
Activity Number:
Display Number:
Act Name:

ACT Description:

Activity Comments:

Detail Address:
Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action:
Status Cd:
Status:
Jurisdiction:
Risk Code:
EPA NPL Site?:
Acres:

Acres 100:
Drycleaner:
Geo Located:
Owner Name:
Owner Addr:
Owner City,St,Zip:

1000327018

03/17/2003
LUST
EMRO MARKETING-SPEEDWAY #2043
0352000204
03-52-000204
Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more requirements:
to give notice of residual contamination; require or restrict certain
actions to protect the public or environment; minimize human or
environmental exposures. Site conditions merit placement on the GIS
registry
**SITE WAS CLOSED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPT OF SAFETY AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (DSPS) OR DEPT OF COMMERCE SITE TRANSFERRED
BACK TO DNR JURISDICTION IN 2013***
Not reported
06/29/1989
03/17/2003
07/02/2013
C
CLOSED
DNR RR
MEDIUM
No
UNKNOWN
N
No
Y
EMRO MARKETING
174TH & DIXIE HWY
E HAZEL CREST, IL 60429

Dept Of Commerce Number: 53402375010
Comm Occurrence Id: 3951

EPA Cerclis Id: Not reported
Dept Of Commerce Tracking: Yes

PECFA Funds Eligible ?: Yes

Above Ground Storage Tank?: No
Co-contamination?: No

Public Land Survey System Desc:

NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Y

GIS Area Point Flag:

Actions:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

03/17/2003

P

Action Code: 56
Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more
requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or
restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;
minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit
placement on the GIS registry
Not reported

Action Date: 06/29/1989 Action Code: 1
Action Name: Notification
Action Desc: Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:

07/17/1989

Not reported

Action Code: 2
RP Letter Sent
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

EMRO MARKETING NO 2043 (FORMER) (Continued) 1000327018
Action Desc: Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.
Action Comments: Not reported
Action Date: 06/01/2000 Action Code: 76
Action Name: Activity Transferred to DSPS (formerly Commerce)
Action Desc: Oversight of medium or low risk petroleum cleanup has been

transferred to the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services
(DSPS). DSPS was part of the Dept of Commerce until 2011.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 11/04/1999 Action Code: 33

Action Name: Tank Closure Environmental Site Assessment Rpt Received

Action Desc: Date that the DNR received an Environmental Site Assessment of a tank

system (above-ground or underground) for tank closure or change in
services which usually includes sample results.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 06/05/2001 Action Code: 84

Action Name: Conditional Closure

Action Desc: Date conditional closure approval letter is sent - the site will not

be formally closed until receipt of documentation of abandonment of
wells, disposal of soil, etc.

Action Comments: *** Conditional Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***
Action Date: 02/12/2004 Action Code: 100

Action Name: GIS Registry QAQC Completed

Action Desc: Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.
Action Comments: AB

Action Date: 07/18/1997 Action Code: 37

Action Name: S| Report Received (w/out Fee)

Action Desc: Date the DNR receives the Site Investigation Report. Provides

information regarding activities performed to determine degree &
extent of contamination and forming a basis for choosing the
appropriate remedial action.
Action Comments: ** SITE INVESTIGATION DETERMINED BY DSPS TO BE COMPLETE - FROM DSPS
DATA INTERCHANGE ***

Action Date: 03/17/2003 Action Code: 50
Action Name: GIS Registry Site

Action Desc: Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.

Action Comments: AB

Action Date: 03/17/2003 Action Code: 11
Action Name: Activity Closed

Action Desc: Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
Action Comments: *** NR726 Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***
Action Date: 07/02/2013 Action Code: 89
Action Name: DSPS (formerly Commerce) Transferred Back to DNR
Action Desc: Date the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services (DSPS) transfers

oversight of activity back to the DNR. DSPS was part of the Dept of
Commerce until 2011.
Action Comments: PECFA PROGRAM TRANSFER 2013-2015 STATE BUDGET
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EMRO MARKETING NO 2043 (FORMER) (Continued) 1000327018

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Facid:

Site Id:

Detail Seq No:
Region Name:
Action Code:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Activity Type:
Activity Name:
Activity Number:
Display Number:
Act Name:

ACT Description:

Activity Comments:

Detail Address:
Start Date:
End Date:

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded
Not reported
Not reported

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded
Not reported
Not reported

63079

05

Soil Contamination
Not reported

189957

04

Groundwater Contamination
Not reported

Responsible Party
MARATHON PETROLEUM CO
915 VIOLA AVE

Not reported

OSHKOSH, WI 54901

UNITED STATES

OSHKOSH, WI 54901

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

252111860

1315200

20937

SOUTHEAST

50

AB

03/17/2003

LUST

EMRO MARKETING-SPEEDWAY #2043

0352000204

03-52-000204

GIS Registry Site

Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.

***S|ITE WAS CLOSED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPT OF SAFETY AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (DSPS) OR DEPT OF COMMERCE SITE TRANSFERRED
BACK TO DNR JURISDICTION IN 2013***

Not reported

06/29/1989

03/17/2003
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

EMRO MARKETING NO 2043 (FORMER) (Continued) 1000327018
Last Action: 07/02/2013
Status Cd: C
Status: CLOSED
Jurisdiction: DNR RR
Risk Code: MEDIUM
EPA NPL Site?: No
Acres: UNKNOWN
Acres 100: N
Drycleaner: No
Geo Located: Y
Owner Name: EMRO MARKETING
Owner Addr: 174TH & DIXIE HWY
Owner City,St,Zip: E HAZEL CREST, IL 60429
Dept Of Commerce Number: 53402375010
Comm Occurrence Id: 3951
EPA Cerclis Id: Not reported
Dept Of Commerce Tracking: Yes
PECFA Funds Eligible ?: Yes
Above Ground Storage Tank?: No
Co-contamination?: No

Public Land Survey System Desc: NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E
DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Y

GIS Area Point Flag: P
Actions:
Action Date: 03/17/2003 Action Code: 56
Action Name: Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site
Action Desc: Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more

requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or
restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;
minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit
placement on the GIS registry

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 06/29/1989 Action Code: 1

Action Name: Notification

Action Desc: Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 07/17/1989 Action Code: 2

Action Name: RP Letter Sent

Action Desc: Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 06/01/2000 Action Code: 76

Action Name: Activity Transferred to DSPS (formerly Commerce)

Action Desc: Oversight of medium or low risk petroleum cleanup has been

transferred to the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services
(DSPS). DSPS was part of the Dept of Commerce until 2011.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 11/04/1999 Action Code: 33

Action Name: Tank Closure Environmental Site Assessment Rpt Received

Action Desc: Date that the DNR received an Environmental Site Assessment of a tank

system (above-ground or underground) for tank closure or change in
services which usually includes sample results.
Action Comments: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

EMRO MARKETING NO 2043 (FORMER) (Continued)

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

06/05/2001 Action Code: 84

Conditional Closure

Date conditional closure approval letter is sent - the site will not

1000327018

be formally closed until receipt of documentation of abandonment of

wells, disposal of soil, etc.
*** Conditional Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***

02/12/2004 Action Code: 100

GIS Registry QAQC Completed

Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.

AB

07/18/1997 Action Code: 37

S| Report Received (w/out Fee)

Date the DNR receives the Site Investigation Report. Provides
information regarding activities performed to determine degree &

extent of contamination and forming a basis for choosing the
appropriate remedial action.

*** SITE INVESTIGATION DETERMINED BY DSPS TO BE COMPLETE - FROM DSPS

DATA INTERCHANGE ***

03/17/2003 Action Code: 50

GIS Registry Site
Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.
AB

03/17/2003 Action Code: 11

Activity Closed
Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
*** NR726 Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***

07/02/2013 Action Code: 89

DSPS (formerly Commerce) Transferred Back to DNR

Date the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services (DSPS) transfers
oversight of activity back to the DNR. DSPS was part of the Dept of

Commerce until 2011.
PECFA PROGRAM TRANSFER 2013-2015 STATE BUDGET

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded
Not reported
Not reported

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded
Not reported
Not reported

63079

05

Soil Contamination
Not reported

189957

04

Groundwater Contamination
Not reported

TC4945521.2s Page 54



Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EMRO MARKETING NO 2043 (FORMER) (Continued) 1000327018

Contacts:
Role Desc: Responsible Party
Contact Name: MARATHON PETROLEUM CO
Contact Address: 915 VIOLA AVE
Contact Addr2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip:  OSHKOSH, WI 54901
Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Company Address: OSHKOSH, WI 54901
Role Desc: DNR File Contact
Contact Name: CHUE YEE YANG
Contact Address: 2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Contact Addr2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip:  MILWAUKEE, WI 53212
Contact Country: UNITED STATES

Company Address: MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Date form received by agency: 04/18/2005

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Not reported

3310 DOUGLAS AVE
RACINE, WI 53402
WID988570552

PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501
CHARLES A BESSE

PO BOX 1500
SPRINGFIELD, OH 45501
us

(937) 863-6272
CABESSE@SSALLC.COM
Not reported
Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

EMRO MARKETING NO 2043
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EMRO MARKETING NO 2043 (FORMER) (Continued) 1000327018

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

FO01

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

05/08/1989
EMRO MARKETING NO 2043
Not a generator, verified

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

FO01

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

110005466888

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EMRO MARKETING NO 2043 (FORMER) (Continued) 1000327018
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000327018
Registry ID: 110005466888
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005466888
WRRSER:
Route of Concern: Not reported
Repair Action: Not reported
Added to Inventory:  Not reported
Added to HRS List: Not reported
Scoring System: Not reported
Begin Date: 06/29/89
Site Priority: HIGH
B11 UST U003265286
SSE 3310 DOUGLAS AVE N/A
<1/8 RACINE, WI 53402
0.073 mi.
387 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster B
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 132296
Federally Regulated: Yes
Actual: Facility County: RACINE
637 ft. Site Municipality: City
Municipality Name: RACINE
Fire Dept ID: Racine
Town Cust ID: 304395
Land Owner Type: Private
Owner Name: EMRO MARKETING
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner PO Box: 162
Owner City,St,Zip: EAST HAZEL CREST, IL 60429
Building Name: SPEEDWAY #2043
Building Address: 3310 DOUGLAS AVE
Building City,Zip: RACINE 53402
Object ID: 329272
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100211
Tank Status: Closed/Removed
Tank Status Date: 07/01/1989
Tank Size (gal): 6000
Tank Contents: Unleaded Gasoline
Tank Occupancy: 12
Tank Market: Yes
Wall Size: Single
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) U003265286
Object ID: 329273
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100212
Tank Status: Closed/Removed
Tank Status Date: 07/01/1989
Tank Size (gal): 14000
Tank Contents: Unleaded Gasoline
Tank Occupancy: 12
Tank Market: Yes
Wall Size: Single
Object ID: 329725
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100807
Tank Status: Closed/Removed
Tank Status Date: 07/21/1999
Tank Size (gal): 8000
Tank Contents: Unleaded Gasoline
Tank Occupancy: 12
Tank Market: Yes
Wall Size: Single
Object ID: 329726
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100808
Tank Status: Closed/Removed
Tank Status Date: 07/21/1999
Tank Size (gal): 8000
Tank Contents: Unleaded Gasoline
Tank Occupancy: 12
Tank Market: Yes
Wall Size: Single
Object ID: 329727
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100809
Tank Status: Closed/Removed
Tank Status Date: 07/21/1999
Tank Size (gal): 8000
Tank Contents: Unleaded Gasoline
Tank Occupancy: 12
Tank Market: Yes
Wall Size: Single
C12 RCRA-CESQG 1019910527
North 3440 DOUGLAS AVE WIR000161471
<1/8 RACINE, WI 53402
0.080 mi.
424 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster C
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 11/23/2016
Facility name: Not reported
ggéufali Facility address: 3440 DOUGLAS AVE
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:

RACINE, WI 53402
WIR000161471

100 MISSION RIDGE
GOOGLETTSVILLE, TN 37072
KRISTIN ELLIOTT
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

100 MISSION RIDGE

GOOGLETTSVILLE, TN 37072

us

(615) 855-5365

KELLIOTT@DOLLARGENERAL.COM

Not reported

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #15206
Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

12/14/2014

Not reported

FARAJA JABER

1411 W EDGERTON AVE APT V
MILWAUKEE, 53221

us

(414) 617-1647

Private

Owner

12/14/2014

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

1019910527
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1019910527
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: D005
Waste name: BARIUM
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D009
Waste name: MERCURY
Waste code: D016
Waste name: 2,4-D (2,4-DICHLOROPHENOXYACETIC ACID)
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Violation Status: No violations found
C13 ROESCHENS PHARMACY-AURORA PHARMACY SHWIMS S108156971
NNE 3433 N DOUGLAS AVE N/A
<1/8 RACINE, WI 53402
0.083 mi.
4309 ft. Site 2 of 5iin cluster C
Relative: SHWIMS:
Lower FID: 252206900
Status: OPERATING
Actual: Region: SOUTHEAST
633 ft.
C14 HARMONY CAR SALES WDS S100748869
North 3454 DOUGLAS AVE N/A
<1/8 RACINE, WI
0.096 mi.
507 ft. Site 3of 5in cluster C
Relative: WDS:
Lower Region: SER
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Public Land Survey System Location: SE NE S32 04N 23E
635 ft. DNR Solid Waste #: POST-REG
Archived: Yes
Reason For Archived: 3
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HARMONY CAR SALES (Continued) S100748869
Max Site Id: Not reported
Date of DNR Site Assessment: 11/24/2006
BRRTS Activity Num: Not reported
D15 ACME DIE CASTING CORP/GS ELECTRIC WI ERP S102354998
SSw 1711 SOUTH ST N/A
<1/8 RACINE, WI
0.099 mi.
523 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster D
Relative: ERP:
Higher Site Id: 4290900
Detail Seq No: 33872
Actual: Activity Type: ERP
640 ft. Activity Name: ACME DIE CASTING CORP/GS ELECTRIC
Activity Number: 0252000300

Activity Display Number:
Activity Detail Address:
Activity Comments:
Region Name:

Faclity ID:

Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action Date:

Status Cd:

Status:

Jurisdiction:

Act Code:

Owner Name:

Owner Addr:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Dept Of Commerce Number:
Comm Occurrence Id:
EPA Cerclis Id:

Risk Code:

Acres:

Acres 100:

EPA NPL Site?:

Dept Of Commerce Tracking:
PECFA Funds Eligible ?:

Above Ground Storage Tank?:

Drycleaner?:
Co-contamination?:

02-52-000300
Not reported
Not reported
SOUTHEAST
252130560
01/01/1980
04/23/2001
04/23/2001
C

CLOSED
DNR RR
330

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE
NONE

Not reported
N/A
UNKNOWN
N

No

No

No

No

No

No

Public Land Survey System Desc:  SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E

Geo Located:

Y

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers:N

GIS Area Point Flag:

Actions:

Action Date: 01/01/1980
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 04/23/2001
Action Name:

P

Action Code: 1
Notification
Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 11
Activity Closed
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACME DIE CASTING CORP/GS ELECTRIC (Continued) S102354998

Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

02/28/2001

Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
PER JOHN SAGER

Action Code: 79
Closure Review Request Received with Fee
Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.
john sager rec'd Check #13027 $750

Volatile Organic Compounds
Not reported
Not reported

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded
Not reported
Not reported

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded
Not reported
Not reported

Diesel Fuel
Not reported
Not reported

Petroleum - Unknown Type
Not reported
Not reported

Engine Waste Oil
Not reported
Not reported

Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Subtitle C Wastes
Not reported
Not reported

77357

04

Groundwater Contamination
Not reported

77358

05

Soil Contamination
Not reported

Project Manager

SCOTT FERGUSON

2300 N DR MLK JR DR

Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI| 53212-0436
UNITED STATES

TC4945521.2s Page 62



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACME DIE CASTING CORP/GS ELECTRIC (Continued) S102354998
Company Address: MILWAUKEE, WI 53212
Role Desc: DNR File Contact
Contact Name: CHUE YEE YANG
Contact Address: 2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Contact Addr2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip: ~ MILWAUKEE, WI 53212
Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Company Address: MILWAUKEE, WI 53212
D16 ACME DIE CASTING SHWIMS S108148222
SSw 1711 SOUTH ST N/A
<1/8 RACINE, WI 53401
0.099 mi.
523 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster D
Relative: SHWIMS:
Higher FID: 252015280
Status: OPERATING
Actual: Region: SOUTHEAST
640 ft.
D17 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000196446
SSw 5626 21ST ST WID006425607
<1/8 RACINE, WI 53406
0.099 mi.
523 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster D
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 04/21/2011
Facility name: Not reported
Actual: Facility address: 5626 21ST ST
640 ft. RACINE, WI 53406
EPA ID: WID006425607
Contact: JAMES GREGERSEN
Contact address: 5626 21ST ST
RACINE, WI 53406
Contact country: us
Contact telephone: (414) 554-8887
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: Not reported
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: NAME NOT REPORTED

Owner/operator address: ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (312) 555-1212

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name: ACME DIE CASTING

Owner/operator address: ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

03/01/1994
ACME DIE CASTING CORP
Large Quantity Generator

01/24/1989
ACME DIE CASTING CORP
Small Quantity Generator

D000
Not Defined

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

No violations found

1000196446
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D18 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000363927
SSW 1711 SOUTH ST WID006079289
<1/8 RACINE, WI 53401
0.099 mi.
523 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster D
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 10/14/1993

Facility name: Not reported
Actual: Facility address: 1711 SOUTH ST
640 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

RACINE, WI 53401
WID006079289
5626 21ST ST
RACINE, WI 53401
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

DOVORANY RICHARD
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000363927
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 08/13/1980
Site name: ACME DIECASTING CORP
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: F003
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND FOO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.
Waste code: U002
Waste name: 2-PROPANONE (I) (OR) ACETONE (1)
Waste code: U239
Waste name: BENZENE, DIMETHYL- (I,T) (OR) XYLENE (1)
Violation Status: No violations found
19 GREAT NORTHERN CORPORATION SHWIMS S118709468
SwW 1800 SOUTH ST N/A
<1/8 RACINE, WI
0.104 mi.
549 ft.
Relative: SHWIMS:
Higher FID: NONE
Status: OPERATING
Actual: Region: SOUTHEAST
640 ft.
Cc20 OAKES AUTO SERVICE SHWIMS S105847116
NNE 3457 DOUGLAS AVE BRRTS N/A
<1/8 RACINE, WI 53402
0.109 mi.
575 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster C
Relative: SHWIMS:
Lower FID: 252055650
Status: OPERATING
Actual: Region: SOUTHEAST
633 ft.
BRRTS:
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OAKES AUTO SERVICE (Continued) S105847116
Click here for WDNR BRRTS Link:
Site Id: 8429200
Region Name: SOUTHEAST
Facility ID: 252055650
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Addr: Not reported

Owner City,St,Zip:
Activity Number:

Activity Display Number:
Detail Seq No:

Status:

Activity Type:

Activity Name:

Activity Detail Address:
Activity Comments:

Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action:

Dept Of Commerce Number:
Comm Occurrence Id:
EPA Cerclis Id:
Jurisdiction:

Act Code:

Risk Code:

Acres:

Acres 100:

EPA NPL Site?:

Dept Of Commerce Tracking:
PECFA Funds Eligible ?:

Above Ground Storage Tank?:

Drycleaner?:
Co-contamination?:

Public Land Survey System Desc:

Geo Located:

Not reported

0952295999

09-52-295999

295999

NAR

NO RR ACTION REQUIRED
OAKES AUTO SERVICE
Not reported

UST CLOSURE - NO SITE INVESTIGATION REQUIRED. 1 500 G FUEL OIL TANK

08/19/1996
08/19/1996
1996-08-19
NONE
NONE

Not reported
DNR RR
390

N/A
UNKNOWN
N

No

No

No

No

No

No

? 1/4 of the ? 1/4 of Sec ?, T?N, R??
N

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: N

GIS Area Point Flag:

Actions:

Action Date: 08/19/1996
Action Name:

Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 08/19/1996

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 08/19/1996
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Not reported

Action Code: 800

UST/AST Closure

[OBSOLETE] No site investigation required. UST/AST storage tank
closure report recieved by DNR prior to July 1, 2002.

Not reported

Action Code: 33
Tank Closure Environmental Site Assessment Rpt Received
Date that the DNR received an Environmental Site Assessment of a tank
system (above-ground or underground) for tank closure or change in
services which usually includes sample results.
Not reported

Action Code:
No Detect or Insignificant Contamination
No site investigation required. Laboratory results indicate no detect
to low level contamination from a Phase Il Environmental Site

801
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
OAKES AUTO SERVICE (Continued) S105847116
Assessment or similar report as well as UST/AST storage tank closures.
Not reported
Action Comments: Not reported
Action Date: 08/19/1996
Action Name: Notification
Action Desc: Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of potential contamination
which was later found to be non-existent or below reportable quantity.
Not reported
Action Comments: Not reported
Contacts:
Role Desc: DNR File Contact
Contact Name: CHUE YEE YANG
Contact Address: 2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Contact Addr2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip:  MILWAUKEE, WI 53212
Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Company Address: MILWAUKEE, WI 53212
c21 UST U003260358
NNE 3457 DOUGLAS AVE N/A
<1/8 RACINE, WI 53402
0.109 mi.
575 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster C
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 115081
Federally Regulated: Yes
Actual: Facility County: RACINE
633 ft. Site Municipality: City
Municipality Name: RACINE
Fire Dept ID: Racine
Town Cust ID: 320363
Land Owner Type: Private

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner PO Box:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Building Name:
Building Address:
Building City,Zip:

Object ID:

Tank Wang Object ID:
Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Size (gal):

Tank Contents:

Tank Occupancy:
Tank Market:

Wall Size:

Object ID:
Tank Wang Object ID:

JACK B OAKES

3457 DOUGLAS AVE

Not reported

RACINE, WI 53402
OAKES AUTO SERVICES
3457 DOUGLAS AVE
RACINE 53402

329318
510100262
Admin Closure
07/21/2011

1000

Leaded Gasoline
12

Yes

Single

329319
510100263
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) U003260358
Tank Status: Admin Closure
Tank Status Date: 07/21/2011
Tank Size (gal): 2000
Tank Contents: Leaded Gasoline
Tank Occupancy: 12
Tank Market: Yes
Wall Size: Single
Object ID: 329320
Tank Wang Object ID: 510100264
Tank Status: Admin Closure
Tank Status Date: 07/21/2011
Tank Size (gal): 1111
Tank Contents: Leaded Gasoline
Tank Occupancy: 12
Tank Market: Yes
Wall Size: Single
Object ID: 330116
Tank Wang Object ID: 510101252
Tank Status: Closed/Removed
Tank Status Date: 08/19/1996
Tank Size (gal): 550
Tank Contents: Fuel Oil
Tank Occupancy: 12
Tank Market: Yes
Wall Size: Single
Object ID: 330117
Tank Wang Object ID: 510101253
Tank Status: Closed/Removed
Tank Status Date: 08/19/1996
Tank Size (gal): 350
Tank Contents: Waste/Used Motor Oil
Tank Occupancy: 12
Tank Market: Yes
Wall Size: Single
B22 VACANT PROPERTY LUST S106114545
SSE 3212 DOUGLAS AVE N/A
<1/8 RACINE, WI
0.116 mi.
615 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster B
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region Name: SOUTHEAST
Facility ID: 252237920
Actual: Status: CLOSED
638 ft. Start Date: 11/12/2003
End Date: 07/03/2007
Last Action: 07/03/2007
Site Id: 10288700
Detail Seq No: 519420
Activity Type: LUST
Act Code: 340
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

VACANT PROPERTY (Continued) S106114545
Activity Name: VACANT PROPERTY
Activity Number: 0352519420
Activity Display Number: 03-52-519420
Activity Detail Address: Not reported
Activity Comments: Not reported
Jurisdiction: DNR RR
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Addr: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Dept Of Commerce Number: NONE
Comm Occurrence Id: NONE
EPA Cerclis Id: Not reported
Risk Code: UNKNOWN
Acres: UNKNOWN
Acres 100: No
EPA NPL Site?: No
Dept Of Commerce Tracking: No
PECFA Funds Eligible ?: No
Above Ground Storage Tank?: No
Drycleaner?: No
Co-contamination?: No
Public Land Survey System Desc:  SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E
Geo Located: Yes

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: No

Actions:

Action Date: 11/12/2003 Action Code: 1

Action Name: Notification

Action Desc: Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 01/06/2004 Action Code: 2

Action Name: RP Letter Sent

Action Desc: Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 01/06/2004 Action Code: 99

Action Name: Miscellaneous

Action Desc: Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.

Action Comments: SENT FEE LTR FOR NFA REQT

Action Date: 07/03/2007 Action Code: 11

Action Name: Activity Closed

Action Desc: Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 05/23/2007 Action Code: 183

Action Name: No Further Action Request with Fee

Action Desc: No Further Action letter issued by the DNR in accordance with NR708
and a fee is paid.

Action Comments: REC’'D CHECK #1621 $500.00

Action Date: 07/03/2007 Action Code: 83

Action Name: Close-out Under NR708.09

Action Desc: No Further Action required. RP not required to conduct NR716

investigation. Not closed out under NR726.
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
VACANT PROPERTY (Continued) S106114545
Action Comments: Not reported
Action Date: 05/02/2007 Action Code: 200
Action Name: Push Action Taken
Action Desc: Any action, either written or verbal, taken by DNR to get an inactive
site moving again.
Action Comments: Not reported
Contacts:
Role Desc: Project Manager
Contact Name: SHANNA LAUBE-ANDERSON
Contact Address: 141 NW BARSTOW ROOM 180
Contact Addr2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip: ~ WAUKESHA, WI| 53188
Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Company Address: WAUKESHA, WI 53188
Role Desc: DNR File Contact
Contact Name: CHUE YEE YANG
Contact Address: 2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Contact Addr2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip:  MILWAUKEE, WI 53212
Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Company Address: MILWAUKEE, WI 53212
E23 RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000706908
West 3401 MT PLEASANT ST WID025898412
<1/8 RACINE, WI 53464
0.117 mi.
617 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 06/21/2011
Facility name: Not reported
Actual: Facility address: 3401 MT PLEASANT ST
640 ft. RACINE, W 53464

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

WID025898412

D W HAAG

3401 MT PLEASANT ST

RACINE, WI 53464

us

(414) 639-2512

Not reported

Not reported

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

TC4945521.2s Page 71



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

1000706908

PREMIER ALUMIUM CORP
3401 MT PLEASANT
RACINE, WI 53404

Not reported

(414) 639-2512

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D002
Waste name: CORROSIVE WASTE
Waste code: FO01
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE
SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,

METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)
Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Historical Generators:

1000706908
U080
METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE

U220
BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE

Date form received by agency: 09/17/1985

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

PREMIER ALUMINUM INC
Small Quantity Generator

D000
Not Defined

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D002
CORROSIVE WASTE

FO01

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

U080
METHANE, DICHLORO- (OR) METHYLENE CHLORIDE

U220
BENZENE, METHYL- (OR) TOLUENE

No violations found
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E24 PREMIER ALUMINUM INC SHWIMS 1008216487
West 3401 MT PLEASANT ST FINDS N/A
<1/8 RACINE, WI 53404 ECHO
0.117 mi.
617 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster E
Relative: SHWIMS:
Higher FID: 252085790
Status: OPERATING
Actual: Region: SOUTHEAST
640 ft.
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110022440090
Environmental Interest/Information System
WI-ESR (Wisconsin - Environmental System Registry) is a database that
contains core information about facilities, organizations, and people
related to Wisconsin’s DNR (Department of Natural Resources).
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1008216487
Registry ID: 110022440090
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110022440090
F25 BANK BLDG (ABANDONED) LUST $S104397220
SSE 3215 DOUGLAS AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 RACINE, WI 53400
0.137 mi.
723 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster F
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region Name: SOUTHEAST
Facility ID: 352000770
Actual: Status: CLOSED
633 ft. Start Date: 01/12/2000
End Date: 04/28/2003
Last Action: 07/02/2013
Site Id: 7415000
Detail Seq No: 242356
Activity Type: LUST
Act Code: 340
Activity Name: BANK BLDG - ABANDONED
Activity Number: 0352242356

Activity Display Number:
Activity Detail Address:

03-52-242356
Not reported

***SITE WAS CLOSED UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPT OF SAFETY AND
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES (DSPS) OR DEPT OF COMMERCE SITE TRANSFERRED

Activity Comments:
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BANK BLDG (ABANDONED) (Continued) S104397220
BACK TO DNR JURISDICTION IN 2013***
Jurisdiction: DNR RR
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Addr: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Dept Of Commerce Number: 53402391515
Comm Occurrence Id: 16158
EPA Cerclis Id: Not reported
Risk Code: MEDIUM
Acres: UNKNOWN
Acres 100: No
EPA NPL Site?: No
Dept Of Commerce Tracking: Yes
PECFA Funds Eligible ?: Yes
Above Ground Storage Tank?: No
Drycleaner?: No
Co-contamination?: No
Public Land Survey System Desc:  SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E
Geo Located: Yes

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: No

Actions:

Action Date: 01/12/2000 Action Code: 1

Action Name: Notification

Action Desc: Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 02/03/2000 Action Code: 2

Action Name: RP Letter Sent

Action Desc: Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 07/02/2013 Action Code: 89

Action Name: DSPS (formerly Commerce) Transferred Back to DNR

Action Desc: Date the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services (DSPS) transfers
oversight of activity back to the DNR. DSPS was part of the Dept of
Commerce until 2011.

Action Comments: PECFA PROGRAM TRANSFER 2013-2015 STATE BUDGET

Action Date: 08/13/2001 Action Code: 37

Action Name: S| Report Received (w/out Fee)

Action Desc: Date the DNR receives the Site Investigation Report. Provides

information regarding activities performed to determine degree &
extent of contamination and forming a basis for choosing the
appropriate remedial action.
Action Comments: *** S|ITE INVESTIGATION DETERMINED BY DSPS TO BE COMPLETE - FROM DSPS
DATA INTERCHANGE ***

Action Date: 04/28/2003 Action Code: 11

Action Name: Activity Closed

Action Desc: Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
Action Comments: *** NR726 Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***
Action Date: 01/27/2003 Action Code: 84

Action Name: Conditional Closure

Action Desc: Date conditional closure approval letter is sent - the site will not

TC4945521.2s Page 75



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BANK BLDG (ABANDONED) (Continued)

Action Comments:
Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

08/13/2001

be formally closed until receipt of documentation of abandonment of
wells, disposal of soil, etc.
*** Conditional Closure from Commerce Data Interchange ***

Action Code: 76
Activity Transferred to DSPS (formerly Commerce)
Oversight of medium or low risk petroleum cleanup has been
transferred to the WI Dept of Safety and Professional Services
(DSPS). DSPS was part of the Dept of Commerce until 2011.
Not reported

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded
Not reported
Not reported

Gasoline - Unleaded and Leaded
Not reported
Not reported

242361

05

Soil Contamination
Not reported

242362

04

Groundwater Contamination
Not reported

Consultant

ERM - ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
700 W VIRGINIA ST

SUITE 601

MILWAUKEE, WI 53204

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53204

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

Responsible Party

M&I MARSHALL & ILSLEY BANK
770 N WATER ST

Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI| 53202-3593
UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53202

S$104397220
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F26 UST U003264791
SSE 3215 DOUGLAS AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 RACINE, WI 53402
0.137 mi.
723 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster F
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 130890
Federally Regulated: No
Actual: Facility County: RACINE
633 ft. Site Municipality: City
Municipality Name: RACINE
Fire Dept ID: Racine
Town Cust ID: 383192
Land Owner Type: Private

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner PO Box:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Building Name:
Building Address:
Building City,Zip:

Object ID:

Tank Wang Object ID:
Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Size (gal):

Tank Contents:

Tank Occupancy:
Tank Market:

Wall Size:

Object ID:

Tank Wang Object ID:
Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Size (gal):

Tank Contents:

Tank Occupancy:
Tank Market:

Wall Size:

Object ID:

Tank Wang Object ID:
Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Size (gal):

Tank Contents:

Tank Occupancy:
Tank Market:

Wall Size:

Object ID:
Tank Wang Object ID:
Tank Status:

WM H RIEGELMAN SR VICE PRES
468 COLLEGE AVE

Not reported

RACINE, WI 53403

M & | BANK PROPERTY

3215 DOUGLAS AVE

RACINE 53402

329324
510100273
Admin Closure
08/01/1977
1000

Fuel Oil

8

No

Single

329325
510100274
Admin Closure
08/01/1977

550

Unknown

8

No

Single

664617

Not reported
Closed/Removed
05/26/1977

4000

Leaded Gasoline
12

Yes

Single

664623
Not reported
Closed/Removed
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) U003264791
Tank Status Date: 05/26/1977
Tank Size (gal): 3000
Tank Contents: Leaded Gasoline
Tank Occupancy: 12
Tank Market: Yes
Wall Size: Single
Object ID: 664624
Tank Wang Object ID: Not reported
Tank Status: Closed/Removed
Tank Status Date: 05/26/1977
Tank Size (gal): 3000
Tank Contents: Leaded Gasoline
Tank Occupancy: 12
Tank Market: Yes
Wall Size: Single
Object ID: 664625
Tank Wang Object ID: Not reported
Tank Status: Closed/Removed
Tank Status Date: 05/26/1977
Tank Size (gal): 3000
Tank Contents: Leaded Gasoline
Tank Occupancy: 12
Tank Market: Yes
Wall Size: Single
G27 AST A100262171
WNW 3450 MT PLEASANT ST N/A
1/8-1/4 RACINE, WI 53404
0.154 mi.
811 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster G
Relative: AST:
Higher Facility ID: 676778
Facility County: RACINE
Actual: Site Municipality: RACINE
641 ft. Land Owner Type: Private
Fire Dept ID: Racine
Town Customer ID: 1151410

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner PO Box:
Owner City,St, Zip:
Building Name:
Building Address:
Building City,Zip:
Site Municipality:

Tank Reg Object ID:
Tank Wang Object ID:
Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Size (gal):

Tank Contents:
Object Type:

S C JOHNSON & SON INC - ERS ONLY

1525 HOWE ST MS 221

Not reported

RACINE, WI 53403

S C JOHNSON FLIGHT CENTER
3450 MT PLEASANT ST
RACINE 53404

City

877499

Not reported
In Use

Not reported
300

Diesel

AST
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) A100262171
Tank Occupancy: Back -Up Generator
Tank Market: No
Wall Size: Double
Federally Regulated: ~ Not reported
G28 RCRA-SQG 1004797281
WNW 3450 MT PLEASANT ST SHWIMS  WID988575247
1/8-1/4 RACINE, WI 53404 MANIFEST
0.154 mi. NPDES
811 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster G
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 04/26/2011
Facility name: Not reported
Qﬁufal: Facility address: 3450 MT PLEASANT ST
1.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

RACINE, WI 53404
WID988575247

W KEMP SHOBE

1525 HOWE ST

RACINE, WI 53403

us

262-260-6994
KWSHOBE@SCJ.COM

Not reported

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

SC JOHNSON HOWE ST CAMPUS
1525 HOWE ST

RACINE, WI 53403

us

262-260-6994

Private

Operator

01/01/1886

Not reported

SC JOHNSON HOWE ST CAMPUS
1525 HOWE ST

RACINE, WI 53403

us

262-260-6994

Private

Owner

01/01/1886

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Treater, storer or disposer of HW:

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:

Used oil processor:

User oil refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:

Used oil transporter:

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

1004797281

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 11/30/1992

Site name:
Classification:

JOHNSON WAX CORP FLIGHT CENTER
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 02/05/1990

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

JOHNSON WAX CORP FLIGHT CENTER
Small Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

FOO1

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS USED IN DEGREASING:
TETRACHLOROETHYLENE, TRICHLORETHYLENE, METHYLENE CHLORIDE,
1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE, CARBON TETRACHLORIDE AND CHLORINATED
FLUOROCARBONS; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS USED IN DEGREASING
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF

ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED
IN FO02, FOO4, AND F005; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE

SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

SHWIMS:
FID: 252114500
Status: OPERATING
Region: SOUTHEAST
WI MANIFEST:
Year: 2015
EPA ID: WID988575247
FID: 252114500
ACT Code: 203
ACT Status: |
ACT Code 1: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

ACT Name:

Contact Title:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2015
004369286SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
02/23/2015

Not reported
02/23/2015
WID981097769
03/13/2015

2015
004369466SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
05/14/2015

Not reported
05/14/2015
WID981097769
06/10/2015

2015
004609269SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
01/14/2015

Not reported
01/14/2015
WID981097769
02/13/2015

2015
004955181SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
07/28/2015

Not reported
07/28/2015
WID981097769
08/10/2015

2015
004970114SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
08/25/2015

Not reported
08/25/2015
WID981097769

1004797281
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)
TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:
Year:
Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:
GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

09/09/2015

2015
004978910SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
10/19/2015

Not reported
10/19/2015
WID981097769
11/09/2015

2015
005052706SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
12/15/2015

Not reported
12/15/2015
WID981097769
01/07/2016

2015

WID988575247

252114500

202

A

202

HW Generator - Small

MGR - S,H&E, GLOBAL SAFETY, CORP
RYAN STEWART

1525 HOWE STREET MS 091
RACINE, WI 53403
2622602000
RPSTEWAR@SCJ.COM

2015
004369286SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
02/23/2015

Not reported
02/23/2015
WID981097769
03/13/2015

2015
004369466SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
05/14/2015

Not reported
05/14/2015
WID981097769
06/10/2015

1004797281
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:
ACT Status:
ACT Code 1:

2015
004609269SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
01/14/2015

Not reported
01/14/2015
WID981097769
02/13/2015

2015
004955181SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
07/28/2015

Not reported
07/28/2015
WID981097769
08/10/2015

2015
004970114SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
08/25/2015

Not reported
08/25/2015
WID981097769
09/09/2015

2015
004978910SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
10/19/2015

Not reported
10/19/2015
WID981097769
11/09/2015

2015
005052706SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
12/15/2015

Not reported
12/15/2015
WID981097769
01/07/2016

2014
WID988575247
252114500

203

|

Not reported

1004797281
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

ACT Name:

Contact Title:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2014
004026276SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
01/21/2014

Not reported
01/21/2014
WID981097769
02/12/2014

2014
004045221SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
02/17/2014

Not reported
02/18/2014
WID981097769
03/17/2014

2014
004190369SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
11/20/2014

Not reported
11/20/2014
WID981097769
12/12/2014

2014
004190641SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
05/08/2014

Not reported
05/08/2014
WID981097769
06/13/2014

2014
004330337SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
09/03/2014

Not reported
09/03/2014
WID981097769

1004797281
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

10/09/2014

2014

WID988575247
252114500

202

A

202

HW Generator - Small
MANAGER SH&E

RYAN STEWART

1525 HOWE STREET MS 091
RACINE, WI 53403
2622602000
RPSTEWAR@SCJ.COM

2014
004026276SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
01/21/2014

Not reported
01/21/2014
WID981097769
02/12/2014

2014
004045221SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
02/17/2014

Not reported
02/18/2014
WID981097769
03/17/2014

2014
004190369SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
11/20/2014

Not reported
11/20/2014
WID981097769
12/12/2014

2014
004190641SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
05/08/2014

Not reported
05/08/2014
WID981097769
06/13/2014

1004797281
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

2014
004330337SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
09/03/2014

Not reported
09/03/2014
WID981097769
10/09/2014

2013
WID988575247
252114500
203

|

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2013
003677798SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
01/09/2013

Not reported
01/09/2013
WID981097769
02/14/2013

2013
003720330SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
10/02/2013

Not reported
10/02/2013
WID981097769
11/19/2013

2013
003731606SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
09/04/2013

Not reported
09/04/2013
WID981097769
11/19/2013

2013

1004797281
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1004797281
Manifest Doc Id: 002969297SKS
Copy Type: TSDCOPY
Gen EPA ID: WID988575247
Gen Date: 01/09/2013
GEN Copy Revd Date: Not reported
TSD Date: 01/16/2013
TSD EPA ID: ILD980613913
TSD Copy Revd Date: 02/14/2013
Year: 2013
Manifest Doc Id: 002969355SKS
Copy Type: TSDCOPY
Gen EPA ID: WID988575247
Gen Date: 01/22/2013
GEN Copy Revd Date: Not reported
TSD Date: 01/24/2013
TSD EPA ID: ILD980613913
TSD Copy Revd Date: 02/14/2013
Year: 2013
Manifest Doc Id: 002970201SKS
Copy Type: TSDCOPY
Gen EPA ID: WID988575247
Gen Date: 03/11/2013
GEN Copy Revd Date: Not reported
TSD Date: 03/13/2013
TSD EPA ID: ILD980613913
TSD Copy Revd Date: 04/15/2013
Year: 2013
Manifest Doc Id: 003385292SKS
Copy Type: TSDCOPY
Gen EPA ID: WID988575247
Gen Date: 03/20/2013
GEN Copy Revd Date: Not reported
TSD Date: 03/20/2013
TSD EPA ID: WID981097769
TSD Copy Revd Date: 04/15/2013
Year: 2013
Manifest Doc Id: 003463382SKS
Copy Type: TSDCOPY
Gen EPA ID: WID988575247
Gen Date: 02/19/2013
GEN Copy Revd Date: Not reported
TSD Date: 02/19/2013
TSD EPA ID: WID981097769
TSD Copy Revd Date: 03/15/2013
Year: 2013
Manifest Doc Id: 004167082SKS
Copy Type: TSDCOPY
Gen EPA ID: WID988575247
Gen Date: 12/05/2013
GEN Copy Revd Date: Not reported
TSD Date: 12/05/2013
TSD EPA ID: WID981097769

TC4945521.2s Page 87



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)
TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:
Year:
Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:
GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

01/14/2014

2013

WID988575247
252114500

202

A

202

HW Generator - Small
MANAGER SH&E
RYAN STEWART
1525 HOWE STREET
RACINE, WI 53403
2622602000
RPSTEWAR@SCJ.COM

2013
003677798SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
01/09/2013

Not reported
01/09/2013
WID981097769
02/14/2013

2013
003720330SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
10/02/2013

Not reported
10/02/2013
WID981097769
11/19/2013

2013
003731606SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
09/04/2013

Not reported
09/04/2013
WID981097769
11/19/2013

2013
002969297SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
01/09/2013

Not reported
01/16/2013
ILD980613913
02/14/2013

1004797281
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:
ACT Status:
ACT Code 1:

2013
002969355SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
01/22/2013

Not reported
01/24/2013
ILD980613913
02/14/2013

2013
002970201SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
03/11/2013

Not reported
03/13/2013
ILD980613913
04/15/2013

2013
003385292SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
03/20/2013

Not reported
03/20/2013
WID981097769
04/15/2013

2013
003463382SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
02/19/2013

Not reported
02/19/2013
WID981097769
03/15/2013

2013
004167082SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
12/05/2013

Not reported
12/05/2013
WID981097769
01/14/2014

2012
WID988575247
252114500

203

|

Not reported

1004797281
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

ACT Name:

Contact Title:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2012
002741735SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
03/20/2012

Not reported
03/20/2012
WID981097769
04/02/2012

2012
002758933SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
05/01/2012

Not reported
05/01/2012
WID981097769
06/04/2012

2012
002968892SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
11/07/2012

Not reported
11/16/2012
ILD980613913
12/12/2012

2012
002968935SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
11/20/2012

Not reported
11/29/2012
ILD980613913
12/12/2012

2012
002969929SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
05/30/2012

Not reported
06/06/2012
ILD980613913

1004797281
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

07/02/2012

2012
003043550SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
02/09/2012

Not reported
02/09/2012
WID981097769
03/05/2012

2012
003373668SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
07/09/2012

Not reported
07/09/2012
WID981097769
08/06/2012

2012
003437231SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
10/30/2012

Not reported
10/30/2012
WID981097769
11/13/2012

2012
002639066SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
10/03/2012

Not reported
10/03/2012
WID981097769
11/13/2012

2012
002639139SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
09/20/2012

Not reported
09/27/2012
ILD980613913
11/13/2012

2012
002639168SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
08/31/2012

1004797281
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:
Year:
Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:
GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

Not reported
09/05/2012
ILD980613913
10/12/2012

2012

WID988575247
252114500

202

A

202

HW Generator - Small
MANAGER SH&E
RYAN STEWART
1525 HOWE STREET
RACINE, WI 53403
2622602000
RPSTEWAR@SCJ.COM

2012
002741735SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
03/20/2012

Not reported
03/20/2012
WID981097769
04/02/2012

2012
002758933SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
05/01/2012

Not reported
05/01/2012
WID981097769
06/04/2012

2012
002968892SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
11/07/2012

Not reported
11/16/2012
ILD980613913
12/12/2012

2012
002968935SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
11/20/2012

Not reported

1004797281
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:
Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:

11/29/2012
ILD980613913
12/12/2012

2012
002969929SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
05/30/2012

Not reported
06/06/2012
ILD980613913
07/02/2012

2012
003043550SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
02/09/2012

Not reported
02/09/2012
WID981097769
03/05/2012

2012
003373668SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
07/09/2012

Not reported
07/09/2012
WID981097769
08/06/2012

2012
003437231SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
10/30/2012

Not reported
10/30/2012
WID981097769
11/13/2012

2012
002639066SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
10/03/2012

Not reported
10/03/2012
WID981097769
11/13/2012

2012
002639139SKS
TSDCOPY

1004797281
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:
Year:
Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:
GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:

WID988575247
09/20/2012

Not reported
09/27/2012
ILD980613913
11/13/2012

2012
002639168SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
08/31/2012

Not reported
09/05/2012
ILD980613913
10/12/2012

2011
WID988575247
252114500

298

A

298

Hazardous Waste Report Preparer

MANAGER CF&S

W KEMP SHOBE

1525 HOWE STREET
RACINE, WI 53403
2622606994
KWSHOBE@SCJ.COM

2011
004241583FLE
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
05/04/2011

Not reported
05/04/2011
WID981097769
06/03/2011

2011
002638108SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
03/17/2011

Not reported
03/23/2011
ILD980613913
04/04/2011

2011
004266565FLE
TSDCOPY
WID988575247

1004797281
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

08/18/2011

Not reported
08/18/2011
WID981097769
09/07/2011

2011
003619319FLE
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
06/02/2011

Not reported
06/02/2011
WID981097769
07/01/2011

2011
003647290FLE
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
01/12/2011

Not reported
01/12/2011
WID981097769
02/02/2011

2011
002638309SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
11/18/2011

Not reported
11/23/2011
ILD980613913
12/03/2011

2011
002638340SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
12/15/2011

Not reported
12/15/2011
WID981097769
01/03/2012

2011
003298610FLE
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
08/18/2011

Not reported
08/24/2011
ILD980613913
09/07/2011

2011

1004797281
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:

Year:
Manifest Doc Id:

003298693FLE
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
08/22/2011

Not reported
08/24/2011
ILD980613913
09/07/2011

2011
003299814FLE
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
03/01/2011

Not reported
03/09/2011
ILD980613913
04/04/2011

2011
002712939SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
11/15/2011

Not reported
11/15/2011
WID981097769
12/03/2011

2011
002630249SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
04/22/2011

Not reported
04/27/2011
ILD980613913
11/04/2011

2011

WID988575247
252114500

297

A

297

Hazardous Waste Report Certifier
DIRECTOR CS&F
CLINTON FILIPOWICZ
1525 HOWE STREET
RACINE, WI 53403
2622605385
CTFILIPO@SCJ.COM

2011
004241583FLE

1004797281
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

TSDCOPY
WID988575247
05/04/2011

Not reported
05/04/2011
WID981097769
06/03/2011

2011
002638108SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
03/17/2011

Not reported
03/23/2011
ILD980613913
04/04/2011

2011
004266565FLE
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
08/18/2011

Not reported
08/18/2011
WID981097769
09/07/2011

2011
003619319FLE
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
06/02/2011

Not reported
06/02/2011
WID981097769
07/01/2011

2011
003647290FLE
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
01/12/2011

Not reported
01/12/2011
WID981097769
02/02/2011

2011
002638309SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
11/18/2011

Not reported
11/23/2011
ILD980613913
12/03/2011

1004797281
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:

TSD Date:

2011
002638340SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
12/15/2011

Not reported
12/15/2011
WID981097769
01/03/2012

2011
003298610FLE
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
08/18/2011

Not reported
08/24/2011
ILD980613913
09/07/2011

2011
003298693FLE
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
08/22/2011

Not reported
08/24/2011
ILD980613913
09/07/2011

2011
003299814FLE
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
03/01/2011

Not reported
03/09/2011
ILD980613913
04/04/2011

2011
002712939SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
11/15/2011

Not reported
11/15/2011
WID981097769
12/03/2011

2011
002630249SKS
TSDCOPY
WID988575247
04/22/2011

Not reported
04/27/2011

1004797281
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1004797281
TSD EPA ID: ILD980613913
TSD Copy Revd Date: 11/04/2011
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
18 additional WI MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
NPDES:

Permit No: S067857 - Storm Water Industrial Tier 2 Permit

Status: 6 - PERMIT COVERAGE GRANTED

Minor Civil Division Type:

Permitte Name: S C Johnson Wax Aviation Department

FID: 252114500

FIN:

DNR Region:
29 SENTRY PROPERTY (FORMER) WIERP S118065780
North 3502-3532 DOUGLAS AVE BROWNFIELDS N/A
1/8-1/4 RACINE, WI BRRTS
0.154 mi.
812 ft.
Relative: ERP:
Lower Site Id: 7084200

Detail Seq No: 212162
Actual: Activity Type: ERP
635 ft. Activity Name: SENTRY PROPERTY - FORMER

Activity Number: 0252212162

Activity Display Number:
Activity Detail Address:
Activity Comments:
Region Name:

Faclity ID:

Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action Date:

Status Cd:

Status:

Jurisdiction:

Act Code:

Owner Name:

Owner Addr:

Owner City,St, Zip:

Dept Of Commerce Number:
Comm Occurrence Id:
EPA Cerclis Id:

Risk Code:

Acres:

Acres 100:

EPA NPL Site?:

Dept Of Commerce Tracking:
PECFA Funds Eligible ?:

Above Ground Storage Tank?:

Drycleaner?:
Co-contamination?:

Public Land Survey System Desc:

Geo Located:

02-52-212162
Not reported
Not reported
SOUTHEAST
252230550
01/13/1999
02/09/1999
02/09/1999
C

CLOSED
DNR RR
330

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE
NONE

Not reported
MEDIUM
UNKNOWN
N

No

No

No

No

No

No

NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E

Y
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2x2Nxx11Nd8Cxn27161Sdr2cC81FnFAF7O9b6R1pSN2YxB14ND7exe111j6Gdx3CCx4onL2y7w8x6o2Hxl2INj11xE5k1aAoda5.Cg6hnC6i7Q3U6F2ESZ0hrf3rcmtO8p2Ixj2KNS1Vx42D1e1ldP1vCk5Zn18j7zAG6W86Sa3Mrl94c12h8R1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2x2Nxx11Nd8Cxn27161Sdr2cC81FnFAF7O9b6R1pSN2YxB14ND7exe111j6Gdx3CCx4onL2y7w8x6o2Hxl2INj11xE5k1aAoda5.Cg6hnC6i7Q3U6F2ESZ0hrf3rcmtO8p2Ixj2KNS1Vx42D1e1ldP1vCk5Zn18j7zAG6W86Sa3Mrl94c12h8R1

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SENTRY PROPERTY (FORMER) (Continued) S118065780
DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers:N
GIS Area Point Flag: P
Actions:
Action Date: 02/09/1999 Action Code: 11
Action Name: Activity Closed
Action Desc: Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.

Action Comments:
Action Date: 01/13/1999
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 02/04/1999
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 01/13/1999
Action Name:

Action Desc:

LETTER ACKNOWLEGING RECEIPT OF SELF-CERTIFIED CLOSURE SENT

Action Code: 87
Closeout under NR 726.07
Activity closed by consultant (self-certified closure) and without
NR726/DNR closeout review. The DNR sends a letter acknowledging
receipt of the letter of compliance and final report within 30 days
and will retain these for a minimum of five (5) years.
Not reported

Action Code: 2
RP Letter Sent
Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 1
Notification
Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:

Not reported

Hydraulic Oil
Not reported
Not reported

Volatile Organic Compounds
Not reported
Not reported

212165

04

Groundwater Contamination
Not reported

212164

05

Soil Contamination
Not reported

DNR File Contact
CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR

Not reported
MILWAUKEE, WI 53212
UNITED STATES
MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

Consultant
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SENTRY PROPERTY (FORMER) (Continued) $118065780

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

BROWNFIELDS:

Site Id:

Detail Seq No:
Activity Type:
Activity Name:
Activity Number:

KEY ENGINEERING GROUP LTD
W66 N215 COMMERCE CT

Not reported

CEDARBURG, WI 53012

UNITED STATES

CEDARBURG, WI 53012

RP Contact/Agent

TOM WIERZBA

Not reported

CAREERS INDUSTRIES/SC JOHNSON
Not reported

Not reported

Responsible Party

CAREERS INDUSTRIES INC

8310 16TH ST

C/O TOM WIERZBA/SC JOHNSON
SUSSEX, WI 53177-0902

UNITED STATES

SUSSEX, WI 53177

7084200

563590

GENERAL PROPERTY

CAREERS INDUSTRIES PARKING LOT
0752563590

Activity Display Number:
Activity Detail Address:
Activity Comments:
Region Name:

Faclity ID:

Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action:

Action Comments:
Action Date:

Status Cd:

Status:

Jurisdiction:

Act Name:

Act Code:

ACT Description:
Owner Name:

Owner Addr:

Owner City,St,Zip:
Dept Of Commerce Number:
Comm Occurrence Id:
EPA Cerclis Id:

Risk Code:

Acres:

Acres 100:

EPA NPL Site?:

Dept Of Commerce Tracking:

PECFA Funds Eligible ?:

07-52-563590
Not reported
Not reported
SOUTHEAST
252230550
03/31/2015
Not reported
04/24/2015
Not reported
04/24/2015

G

GEN PROP
DNR RR
General Liability Clarification Letter Issued
684

Date RR issues the General Liability Clarification Letter.

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE
NONE

Not reported
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN
N

No

No

No

TC4945521.2s Page 101



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SENTRY PROPERTY (FORMER) (Continued)

Above Ground Storage Tank?: No

Drycleaner?: No

Co-contamination?: No

Public Land Survey System Desc:  SW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E
Geo Located: Y

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers:N

GIS Area Point Flag:

Actions:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

03/31/2015

04/24/2015

03/31/2015

A

Action Code: 682
Gen Liability Clarification Letter Request Received with Fee
Date RR receives the request for General Liability Clarification
letter and fee is paid. May issue letter to clarify liability for
site specific matters related to environmental pollution and
remediation of a property.
REC’'D CK# 040157 $700.00

Action Code: 684
General Liability Clarification Letter Issued
Date RR issues the General Liability Clarification Letter.
Not reported

Action Code: 1
General Property Notification
Date DNR received an initial request for redevelopment assistance or
general documentation regarding site conditions at property.
Not reported

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

Project Manager

PAUL GRITTNER

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

Applicant

ROBERT GREENE

4811 WASHINGTON AVE
Not reported

RACINE, WI 53406
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53406

Consultant

RAMAKER & ASSOCIATES INC
855 COMMUNITY DR

Not reported

$118065780
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SENTRY PROPERTY (FORMER) (Continued)

Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Country:
Company Address:

BRRTS:

SAUK CITY, WI 53583
UNITED STATES
SAUK CITY , WI 53583

Click here for WDNR BRRTS Link:

Site Id:

Region Name:

Facility ID:

Owner Name:

Owner Addr:

Owner City,St, Zip:
Activity Number:

Activity Display Number:
Detail Seq No:

Status:

Activity Type:

Activity Name:

Activity Detail Address:
Activity Comments:

Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action:

Dept Of Commerce Number:
Comm Occurrence Id:
EPA Cerclis Id:
Jurisdiction:

Act Code:

Risk Code:

Acres:

Acres 100:

EPA NPL Site?:

Dept Of Commerce Tracking:
PECFA Funds Eligible ?:

Above Ground Storage Tank?:

Drycleaner?:
Co-contamination?:

Public Land Survey System Desc:

Geo Located:

7084200
SOUTHEAST
252230550
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0752563590
07-52-563590
563590

GEN PROP
GENERAL PROPERTY
CAREERS INDUSTRIES PARKING LOT
Not reported
Not reported
03/31/2015
Not reported
2015-04-24
NONE

NONE

Not reported
DNR RR

380
UNKNOWN
UNKNOWN

N

No

No

No

No

No

No

SW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E
Y

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: N

GIS Area Point Flag:

Actions:

Action Date: 03/31/2015
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 04/24/2015
Action Name:
Action Desc:

A

Action Code: 682
Gen Liability Clarification Letter Request Received with Fee
Date RR receives the request for General Liability Clarification
letter and fee is paid. May issue letter to clarify liability for
site specific matters related to environmental pollution and
remediation of a property.
REC’D CK# 040157 $700.00

Action Code:
General Liability Clarification Letter Issued
Date RR issues the General Liability Clarification Letter.

684

$118065780
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_WI_BRRTS_B&fid=252230550

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SENTRY PROPERTY (FORMER) (Continued)

Action Comments:
Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Activity Number:

Activity Display Number:

Detail Seq No:
Status:
Activity Type:
Activity Name:

Activity Detail Address:
Activity Comments:

Start Date:
End Date:
Last Action:

Dept Of Commerce Number:
Comm Occurrence Id:

EPA Cerclis Id:
Jurisdiction:

03/31/2015

Not reported

Action Code: 1
General Property Notification
Date DNR received an initial request for redevelopment assistance or
general documentation regarding site conditions at property.
Not reported

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

Project Manager

PAUL GRITTNER

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

Applicant

ROBERT GREENE

4811 WASHINGTON AVE
Not reported

RACINE, WI 53406
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53406

Consultant

RAMAKER & ASSOCIATES INC
855 COMMUNITY DR

Not reported

SAUK CITY, WI 53583

UNITED STATES

SAUK CITY , WI 53583

0952563591
09-52-563591

563591

NAR

NO RR ACTION REQUIRED
CAREERS INDUSTRIES,
Not reported

Not reported

03/31/2015

03/31/2015

2015-03-31

NONE

NONE

Not reported

DNR RR

$118065780
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

SENTRY PROPERTY (FORMER) (Continued)

Act Code: 390

Risk Code: UNKNOWN
Acres: UNKNOWN
Acres 100: N

EPA NPL Site?: No

Dept Of Commerce Tracking: No

PECFA Funds Eligible ?: No

Above Ground Storage Tank?: No
Drycleaner?: No
Co-contamination?: No

Public Land Survey System Desc:  ? 1/4 of the ? 1/4 of Sec ?, T?N, R??
Geo Located: N

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers:N

GIS Area Point Flag:

Actions:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

03/31/2015

Not reported

Action Code: 801
No Detect or Insignificant Contamination
No site investigation required. Laboratory results indicate no detect

to low level contamination from a Phase Il Environmental Site

Assessment or similar report as well as UST/AST storage tank closures.

Not reported
Not reported

Action Date: 03/31/2015 Action Code: 1
Action Name: Notification
Action Desc: Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of potential contamination

Action Comments:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Country:
Company Address:

which was later found to be non-existent or below reportable quantity.
Not reported
Not reported

Project Manager

PAUL GRITTNER

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

Consultant

RAMAKER & ASSOCIATES INC
855 COMMUNITY DR

Not reported

SAUK CITY, WI 53583

UNITED STATES

SAUK CITY , WI 53583

$118065780
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H30 UST U003254538
SwW 1822 SOUTH ST N/A
1/8-1/4 RACINE, WI 53404
0.158 mi.
832 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster H
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 92875
Federally Regulated: Yes
Actual: Facility County: RACINE
641 ft. Site Municipality: City
Municipality Name: RACINE
Fire Dept ID: Racine
Town Cust ID: 301837
Land Owner Type: Private
Owner Name: ED HOLBUS/JEBCO INDUSTRIES INC
Owner Address: 1822 SOUTH ST
Owner PO Box: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: RACINE, WI 53404
Building Name: JEBCO INDUSTRIES
Building Address: 1822 SOUTH ST
Building City,Zip: RACINE 53404
Object ID: 329939
Tank Wang Object ID: 510101073
Tank Status: Closed/Removed
Tank Status Date: Not reported
Tank Size (gal): 1000
Tank Contents: Waste/Used Motor Oil
Tank Occupancy: 88
Tank Market: No
Wall Size: Single
H31 SHWIMS 1000983082
SwW 1822 SOUTH ST RCRA NonGen /NLR  WI0000934588
1/8-1/4 RACINE, WI 53404
0.158 mi.
832 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster H
Relative: SHWIMS:
Higher FID: 252186330
Status: OPERATING
Actual: Region: SOUTHEAST
641 ft.

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Date form received by agency: 04/21/2011

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Not reported

1822 SOUTH ST

RACINE, WI 53404
WI10000934588

7501 S QUINCY STE L
WILLOWBROOK, IL 60521
DONALD MACFEELY
7501 S QUINCY STE L
WILLOWBROOK, IL 60521
us

(708) 887-0003

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000983082
Classification: Non-Generator
Description: Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: HOLBUS ED AND MACFEELY DON
Owner/operator address: 1822 SOUTH ST
RACINE, WI 53404
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (414) 639-2320
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 11/14/1994
Site name: JEBCO INDUSTRIES INC
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Violation Status: No violations found
G32 JOHNSON H F PARK DUMP WDS S109405801
WNW 3454 MT. PLEASANT ST. N/A
1/8-1/4 RACINE, WI
0.159 mi.
837 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster G
Relative: WDS:
Higher Region: SER
Facility Id: 252116700
Actual: Public Land Survey System Location: SW NE S32 04N 23E
642 ft. DNR Solid Waste #: Not reported
Archived: Yes
Reason For Archived: 3
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOHNSON H F PARK DUMP (Continued) S109405801
Max Site Id: 4109700
Date of DNR Site Assessment: 11/21/2006
BRRTS Activity Num: Not reported
Click here for WDNR SHWIMS Link:
33 UST U003251182
SSE 3077 DOUGLAS AVE AST N/A
1/8-1/4 RACINE, WI 53402 Financial Assurance
0.230 mi. TIER 2
1213 ft.
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 80587
Federally Regulated: Yes
Actual: Facility County: RACINE
634 ft. Site Municipality: City
Municipality Name: RACINE
Fire Dept ID: Racine
Town Cust ID: 585620
Land Owner Type: Private

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner PO Box:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Building Name:
Building Address:
Building City,Zip:

Object ID:

Tank Wang Object ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Status Date:
Tank Size (gal):
Tank Contents:
Tank Occupancy:
Tank Market:
Wall Size:

Object ID:

Tank Wang Object ID:

Tank Status:
Tank Status Date:
Tank Size (gal):
Tank Contents:
Tank Occupancy:
Tank Market:
Wall Size:

AST:

Facility ID:

Facility County:
Site Municipality:
Land Owner Type:

GARBO MOTOR SALES
3077 DOUGLAS AVE

Not reported

RACINE, WI 53402

GARBO MOTOR SALES INC
3077 DOUGLAS AVE
RACINE 53402

329608

510100625

Closed Filled With Inert Material
04/16/1999

1000

Waste/Used Motor Oil

8

No

Single

329609
510100626

In Use

Not reported

4000

Unleaded Gasoline
8

No

Single

80587
RACINE
RACINE
Private
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_WI_WDS_F&siteid=4109700

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Fire Dept ID:

Town Customer ID:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner PO Box:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Building Name:
Building Address:
Building City,Zip:
Site Municipality:

Tank Reg Object ID:
Tank Wang Object ID:
Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Size (gal):
Tank Contents:
Object Type:

Tank Occupancy:
Tank Market:

Wall Size:

Federally Regulated:

Tank Reg Object ID:
Tank Wang Object ID:
Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Size (gal):
Tank Contents:
Object Type:

Tank Occupancy:
Tank Market:

Wall Size:

Federally Regulated:

Tank Reg Object ID:
Tank Wang Object ID:
Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Size (gal):
Tank Contents:
Object Type:

Tank Occupancy:
Tank Market:

Wall Size:

Federally Regulated:

Tank Reg Object ID:
Tank Wang Object ID:
Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Size (gal):

Tank Contents:
Object Type:

Racine

585620

GARBO MOTOR SALES
3077 DOUGLAS AVE

Not reported

RACINE, WI 53402

GARBO MOTOR SALES INC
3077 DOUGLAS AVE
RACINE 53402

City

1072111

Not reported

In Use

Not reported

250

Waste/Used Motor Oil
AST
Mercantile/Commercial
No

Single

Not reported

1066275

Not reported

In Use

Not reported

560

Waste/Used Motor Oil
AST
Mercantile/Commercial
No

Double

Not reported

1072118

Not reported

In Use

Not reported

250

Waste/Used Motor Oil
AST
Mercantile/Commercial
No

Single

Not reported

464596

Not reported

In Use

Not reported

620

Waste/Used Motor Oil
AST

U003251182
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Tank Occupancy:
Tank Market:

Wall Size:

Federally Regulated:

WI Financial Assurance 2:
Region:
Formatted Name:
Building ID:
FR Description:
Regulatory Object Id:

TIER 2:
Facility ID:
Facility Municipality:
Corporate Name:
Year:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
CAS Number:
Chemical Name:
Actual Max Amount:
Actual Max Units:
SIC Code:
NAICS Code:

Mercantile/Commercial

No
Double
Not reported

2

NAUTILUS INSURANCE COMPANY
80587

INSURANCE
329609

195675

RACINE, CITY OF - RACINE
THOMASGARBO

2014

GARBO MOTOR SALES

Not reported
Not reported
N/A
GASOLINE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
441110

Inv Reporting (Sec 311/312): Not reported
Planning/Section 302 Facility: Not reported

Planning Fac:
Tier Two Inventory Fac:
Location:
Container Code:
Pressure Code:
Temp Code:
Trade Secret:
Pure:

Mix:

Solid:

Liquid:

Gas:

EHS:

EHS Name:

Fire:

Pressure:
Immediate:
Delayed:

Ilventory Max:
Inventory Avg:
Inventory Days:
Contact Namel:
Contact Phonela:
Contact Phonelb:
Contact Name2:
Contact Phone2a:
Contact Phone2b:
MuniCode:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE

Not reported
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE

Not reported
Not reported
120

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

U003251182
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) U003251182
Unit: pounds
Is Hazard Reactivity: 0
Max Daily Amount Code: 5
Max Daily Amount: 7000
Avg Daily Amount Code: 4
Avg Daily Amount: 3500
Facility ID: 195675
Facility Municipality: RACINE, CITY OF - RACINE
Corporate Name: THOMASGARBO
Year: 2013
Owner Name: GARBO MOTOR SALES
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
CAS Number: N/A
Chemical Name: GASOLINE

Actual Max Amount:
Actual Max Units:
SIC Code:

NAICS Code:

Inv Reporting (Sec 311/312):
Planning/Section 302 Facility:

Planning Fac:

Tier Two Inventory Fac:
Location:

Container Code:
Pressure Code:
Temp Code:

Trade Secret:

Pure:

Mix:

Solid:

Liquid:

Gas:

EHS:

EHS Name:

Fire:

Pressure:
Immediate:

Delayed:

Iventory Max:
Inventory Avg:
Inventory Days:
Contact Namel:
Contact Phonela:
Contact Phonelb:
Contact Name2:
Contact Phone2a:
Contact Phone2b:
MuniCode:

Unit:

Is Hazard Reactivity:
Max Daily Amount Code:
Max Daily Amount:
Avg Daily Amount Code:
Avg Daily Amount:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
441110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE

Not reported
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE

Not reported
Not reported
120

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
pounds

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) U003251182
Facility ID: 195675
Facility Municipality: RACINE, CITY OF - RACINE
Corporate Name: THOMASGARBO
Year: 2012

Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City,St,Zip:

CAS Number:
Chemical Name:
Actual Max Amount:
Actual Max Units:

SIC Code:

NAICS Code:

Inv Reporting (Sec 311/312):
Planning/Section 302 Facility:
Planning Fac:

Tier Two Inventory Fac:
Location:

Container Code:
Pressure Code:

Temp Code:

Trade Secret:

Pure:

Mix:

Solid:

Liquid:

Gas:

EHS:

EHS Name:

Fire:

Pressure:

Immediate:

Delayed:

Iventory Max:

Inventory Avg:
Inventory Days:
Contact Namel:
Contact Phonela:
Contact Phonelb:
Contact Name2:
Contact Phone2a:
Contact Phone2b:
MuniCode:

Unit:

Is Hazard Reactivity:
Max Daily Amount Code:
Max Daily Amount:

Avg Daily Amount Code:
Avg Daily Amount:

Facility ID:

Facility Municipality:
Corporate Name:
Year:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St, Zip:

GARBO MOTOR SALES
Not reported
Not reported
N/A
GASOLINE
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
441110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE

Not reported
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE

Not reported
Not reported
120

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
pounds

0

3

7000

3

3500

195675

RACINE, CITY OF - RACINE
THOMASGARBO

2011

GARBO MOTOR SALES
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) U003251182
CAS Number: N/A
Chemical Name: GASOLINE
Actual Max Amount: Not reported

Actual Max Units:

SIC Code:

NAICS Code:

Inv Reporting (Sec 311/312):
Planning/Section 302 Facility:
Planning Fac:

Tier Two Inventory Fac:
Location:

Container Code:
Pressure Code:

Temp Code:

Trade Secret:

Pure:

Mix:

Solid:

Liquid:

Gas:

EHS:

EHS Name:

Fire:

Pressure:

Immediate:

Delayed:

Ilventory Max:

Inventory Avg:

Inventory Days:

Contact Namel:
Contact Phonela:
Contact Phonelb:
Contact Name2:
Contact Phone2a:
Contact Phone2b:
MuniCode:

Unit:

Is Hazard Reactivity:
Max Daily Amount Code:
Max Daily Amount:

Avg Daily Amount Code:
Avg Daily Amount:

Facility ID:

Facility Municipality:
Corporate Name:
Year:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
CAS Number:
Chemical Name:
Actual Max Amount:
Actual Max Units:
SIC Code:

NAICS Code:

Inv Reporting (Sec 311/312):

Not reported
Not reported
441110

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE

Not reported
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE

Not reported
Not reported
120

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
pounds

0

3

7000

3

3500

195675

RACINE, CITY OF - RACINE
Not reported

2010

GARBO MOTOR SALES
Not reported

Not reported

N/A

GASOLINE

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

441110

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Planning/Section 302 Facility:

Planning Fac:

Tier Two Inventory Fac:

Location:
Container Code:
Pressure Code:
Temp Code:
Trade Secret:
Pure:

Mix:

Solid:

Liquid:

Gas:

EHS:

EHS Name:

Fire:

Pressure:
Immediate:
Delayed:

Iventory Max:
Inventory Avg:
Inventory Days:
Contact Namel:
Contact Phonela:
Contact Phonelb:
Contact Name2:
Contact Phone2a:
Contact Phone2b:
MuniCode:

Unit:

Is Hazard Reactivity:
Max Daily Amount Code:

Max Daily Amount:

Avg Daily Amount Code:

Avg Daily Amount:

Facility ID:

Facility Municipality:
Corporate Name:
Year:

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
CAS Number:
Chemical Name:
Actual Max Amount:
Actual Max Units:
SIC Code:

NAICS Code:

Inv Reporting (Sec 311/312):
Planning/Section 302 Facility:

Planning Fac:

Tier Two Inventory Fac:

Location:
Container Code:
Pressure Code:
Temp Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
TRUE
FALSE
FALSE

Not reported
TRUE
TRUE
TRUE
FALSE

Not reported
Not reported
120

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
pounds

0

4

24820

4

10200

195675

Not reported

Not reported

2009

GARBO MOTOR SALES
3077 DOUGLAS AVENUE
RACINE, WI 53402
Not reported
GASOLINE

3650

2

5511

Not reported

1

0

FALSE

TRUE

UST TANK

Below ground tank
Ambient

Ambient Temp

U003251182
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Trade Secret:

Pure:

Mix:

Solid:

Liquid:

Gas:

EHS:

EHS Name:

Fire:

Pressure:
Immediate:

Delayed:

Iventory Max:
Inventory Avg:
Inventory Days:
Contact Namel:
Contact Phonela:
Contact Phonelb:
Contact Name2:
Contact Phone2a:
Contact Phone2b:
MuniCode:

Unit:

Is Hazard Reactivity:
Max Daily Amount Code:
Max Daily Amount:
Avg Daily Amount Code:
Avg Daily Amount:

Facility ID:

Facility Municipality:
Corporate Name:

Year:

Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Owner City,St, Zip:

CAS Number:
Chemical Name:

Actual Max Amount:
Actual Max Units:

SIC Code:

NAICS Code:

Inv Reporting (Sec 311/312):
Planning/Section 302 Facility:
Planning Fac:

Tier Two Inventory Fac:
Location:

Container Code:
Pressure Code:

Temp Code:

Trade Secret:

Pure:

Mix:

Solid:

Liquid:

Gas:

EHS:

Not reported
FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

TRUE

FALSE

FALSE

Not reported
TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

FALSE

04

03

120

TOM GARBO
(262) 639-4154
(262) 639-1437
DICK GARBO
(262) 639-4155
(262) 639-2057
51-276

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

195675

Not reported

Not reported

2008

GARBO MOTOR SALES
3077 DOUGLAS AVENUE
RACINE, WI 53402
Not reported
GASOLINE

3650

2

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
FALSE

TRUE

UST TANK

Below ground tank
Ambient

Ambient Temp

0

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

TRUE

FALSE

FALSE

U003251182
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) U003251182
EHS Name: Not reported
Fire: TRUE
Pressure: TRUE
Immediate: TRUE
Delayed: FALSE
Ilventory Max: 04
Inventory Avg: 03
Inventory Days: 120
Contact Namel: TOM GARBO
Contact Phonela: (262) 639-4154
Contact Phonelb: (262) 639-1437
Contact Name2: DICK GARBO
Contact Phone2a: (262) 639-4155
Contact Phone2b: (262) 639-2057
MuniCode: 51-276
Unit: Not reported
Is Hazard Reactivity: Not reported
Max Daily Amount Code: Not reported
Max Daily Amount: Not reported
Avg Daily Amount Code: Not reported
Avg Daily Amount: Not reported
34 SHWIMS 1004796878
WSW 2100 SOUTH ST SPILLS WID981790538
1/8-1/4 RACINE, WI 53404 RCRA NonGen / NLR
0.240 mi. MANIFEST
1265 ft.
Relative: SHWIMS:
Higher FID: 252070170
Status: OPERATING
Actual: Region: SOUTHEAST
646 ft.
SPILLS:
Site Id: 1179900
Detail Seq No: 243343
Activity Type: SPILL

Activity Name:

Activity Number:
Activity Display Number:
Activity Detail Address:
Activity Comments:
Region Name:

Faclity ID:

Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action:

Status Cd:

Status:

Jurisdiction:

Act Code:

Owner Name:

Owner Addr:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Dept Of Commerce Number:

Comm Occurrence Id:
EPA Cerclis Id:

STORM SEWER & LOADING DOCK

0452243343
04-52-243343
Not reported
Not reported
SOUTHEAST
252070170
09/16/1998
01/18/2000
2000-01-18

C

CLOSED
DNR RR

350

RACINE FEDERATED INC

2200 SOUTH ST
RACINE, WI 53404
NONE

NONE

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1004796878
Risk Code: N/A
Acres: UNKNOWN
Acres 100: N
EPA NPL Site?: No
Dept Of Commerce Tracking: No
PECFA Funds Eligible ?: No
Above Ground Storage Tank?: No
Drycleaner?: No
Co-contamination?: No

Public Land Survey System Desc:  ? 1/4 of the ? 1/4 of Sec ?, T?N, R??

Geo Located:

N

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers:N

GIS Area Point Flag:

Not reported

Actions:
Action Date: 01/18/2000 Action Code: 11
Action Name: Spill Closed
Action Desc: No further action; RP is not required to conduct NR716 investigation.

Action Comments:

Not reported

Action Date: 09/16/1998 Action Code: 1

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Spill Incident Occurred

Date the Spill occurred or the date reported to DNR if actual date
unknown.

Not reported

Action Date: 09/16/1998 Action Code: 5

Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Incident Date:
Report Date:
Spill Source:
Notify Flag:

DNR Investigate:
Spill Cause:

Spill Color:

Spill Odor:
Physical Description:
Spill Comments:
Spill Comments:

Spill Action Code:
Spill Action Desc:

Spill Reported to DNR
Date the DNR was notified of the Spill incident.
Not reported

09/16/1998 8:00:00 PM
09/18/1998

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

suspect leaking tank see spill sheet for greater detail
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

04
Cleanup Method - Absorbent

Spill Action Comments:safety clean

Substances:
Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Engine Waste Oil
Not reported
Not reported

243346

11

Storm Sewer Contamination
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Impact Number: 243347

Impact Code: 13

Impact Comments: Concrete/Asphalt

Impact Potential:

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Date form received by agency:

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Not reported

07/21/2005

Not reported

2100 SOUTH ST
RACINE, WI 53404
WID981790538
2200 S ST
RACINE, WI 53404
TERRY GRACZYK
2200 S ST
RACINE, WI 53404
us

(414) 639-6770
Not reported

Not reported
Non-Generator

1004796878

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

RACINE FEDERATED INC
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1004796878

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 10/23/1986

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

WI MANIFEST:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:

Contact Title:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact EMail Address:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:

Contact Title:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact EMail Address:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:
ACT Status:
ACT Code 1:
ACT Name:
Contact Title:

RACINE FEDERATED INC
Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

No violations found

2005

WID981790538
252070170

202

A

202

HW Generator - Small
ENG SERV
DOMONIC CARIELLO
2200 SOUTH ST
RACINE, WI 53404
2626396770
philcwik@racinefed.com

2005
WID981790538
252070170
203

|

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

Not reported

2004

WID981790538
252070170

202

A

202

HW Generator - Small
ENG SERV
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

DOMONIC CARIELLO
2200 SOUTH ST
RACINE, WI 53404
2626396770
philcwik@racinefed.com

2004
WID981790538
252070170
203

|

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1004796878

35

North 3563 DOUGLAS AVE
1/8-1/4 RACINE, WI 53402
0.242 mi.

1278 ft.
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID:
Federally Regulated:
Actual: Facility County:
633 ft. Site Municipality:
Municipality Name:
Fire Dept ID:
Town Cust ID:

Land Owner Type:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner PO Box:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Building Name:
Building Address:
Building City,Zip:

Object ID:

Tank Wang Object ID:
Tank Status:

Tank Status Date:
Tank Size (gal):

Tank Contents:

Tank Occupancy:
Tank Market:

Wall Size:

86071

No

RACINE

City

RACINE

Racine

315961

Private

HAROLD J MAYNARD
3563 DOUGLAS AVE
Not reported

RACINE, WI 53402
HAROLD J MAYNARD
3563 DOUGLAS AVE
RACINE 53402

329641
510100688
In Use

Not reported
1000

Fuel QOil

9

No

Single

UST U003827574
N/A
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
36 RACINE FEDERATED INC (FORMER) SHWIMS S108156598
WSW 2200 SOUTH ST N/A
1/4-1/2 RACINE, WI 53404
0.284 mi.
1498 ft.
Relative: SHWIMS:
Higher FID: 252121650
Status: MOVED
Actual: Region: SOUTHEAST
649 ft.
137 ACMI CORP WI ERP S106973255
SwW 3109 MT PLEASANT ST CRS N/A
1/4-1/2 RACINE, WI 53404 AUL
0.298 mi.
1572 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster |
Relative: ERP:
Higher Site Id: 11137200
Detail Seq No: 556068
Actual: Activity Type: ERP
646 ft. Activity Name: ACMI CORP, FMR SURGITEK PROPERTY
Activity Number: 0252556068

Activity Display Number:
Activity Detail Address:
Activity Comments:

Region Name:

Faclity ID:

Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action Date:

Status Cd:

Status:

Jurisdiction:

Act Code:

Owner Name:

Owner Addr:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Dept Of Commerce Number:
Comm Occurrence Id:

EPA Cerclis Id:

Risk Code:

Acres:

Acres 100:

EPA NPL Site?:

Dept Of Commerce Tracking:
PECFA Funds Eligible ?:
Above Ground Storage Tank?:
Drycleaner?:
Co-contamination?:

Public Land Survey System Desc:
Geo Located:

02-52-556068
Not reported
Not reported
SOUTHEAST
252238250
09/17/2010
03/29/2012
05/29/2012

C

CLOSED
DNR RR

330

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE

NONE

Not reported
N/A

10

N

No

No

No

No

No

No

SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E
Y

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Y

GIS Area Point Flag:
Actions:
Action Date: 09/17/2010
Action Name:
Action Desc:

P

Action Code: 97

Request for Technical Assistance Received with Fee
Date DNR receives a request for technical assistance and a fee has

been paid.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

09/24/2010

09/17/2010

10/25/2010

05/29/2012

02/29/2012

02/29/2012

02/29/2012

03/29/2012

03/29/2012

03/29/2012

REC’D CK# 55342 $500.00

Action Code: 98
Technical Assistance Provided
Date DNR provides fee-based technical assistance on a portion of a
site investigation or cleanup.
Not reported

Action Code: 1
Notification
Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 2
RP Letter Sent
Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 100
GIS Registry QAQC Completed
Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.
JH

Action Code: 79
Closure Review Request Received with Fee
Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.
REC’D CK# 60940 $750.00

Action Code: 710
Database Fee Paid for Soil
Date Fee received for Closed Remediation Soil Site Registry.
REC’D CK# 60941 $200.00

Action Code: 50
GIS Registry Site
Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.
** AUTO POPULATED BY 710 ACTION ENTRY ***

Action Code: 220
Continuing Obligation - Soil at Industrial Levels
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement that
land use remain industrial. Soil standards that are appropriate for
industrial land use were used for the approval
Not reported

Action Code: 11
Activity Closed
Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
Not reported

Action Code: 232
Continuing Obligation - Residual Soil Contamination
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
record this site on the GIS Registry due to residual soil

S$106973255
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACMI CORP (Continued) S106973255

Action Comments:
Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

03/29/2012

09/07/2011

contamination at or above the Residual Contamination Level (RCL) or
Site Specific Residual Contaminant Level (SSRCL).
Not reported

Action Code: 56
Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more
requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or
restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;
minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit
placement on the GIS registry
Not reported

Action Code: 130
DNR Regulatory Reminder Sent
Date DNR sent written notification to Responsible Parties and/or
other interested parties reminding them of a regulatory obligation.

Not reported

Applicant

RACINE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

RP Contact/Agent

TIM HOGAN

2220 NORTHWESTERN AVE
Not reported

RACINE, WI

UNITED STATES

RACINE, WI

Consultant

THE SIGMA GROUP INC
1300 W CANAL ST

Not reported
MILWAUKEE, WI 53233
UNITED STATES
MILWAUKEE, WI 53233

Responsible Party

ACMI CORPORATION
3109 MT. PLEASANT ST
Not reported

RACINE, WI 53404
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53404

Project Manager

SHANNA LAUBE-ANDERSON
141 NW BARSTOW ROOM 180
Not reported

WAUKESHA, WI 53188
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc: Owner

ROBERT HENZL

HOSTAK, HENZL AND BICHLER, S.C.
840 LAKE AVE

RACINE, WI 53403

UNITED STATES

RACINE, WI 53403

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Country:
Company Address:

Site Id:

Detail Seq No:

Activity Type:

Activity Name:

Activity Number:

Activity Display Number:
Activity Detail Address:
Activity Comments:
Region Name:

Faclity ID:

Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action Date:

Status Cd:

Status:

Jurisdiction:

Act Code:

Owner Name:

Owner Addr:

Owner City,St, Zip:

Dept Of Commerce Number:
Comm Occurrence Id:
EPA Cerclis Id:

Risk Code:

Acres:

Acres 100:

EPA NPL Site?:

Dept Of Commerce Tracking:
PECFA Funds Eligible ?:

Above Ground Storage Tank?:

Drycleaner?:
Co-contamination?:

Public Land Survey System Desc:

Geo Located:

UNITED STATES
WAUKESHA, WI 53188

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

11137200
521460

ERP

ACMI CORP
0252521460
02-52-521460
3037 MT. PLEASANT ST
Not reported
SOUTHEAST
252238250
01/12/2004
04/23/2009
08/05/2009

C

CLOSED
DNR RR

330

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
NONE

NONE

Not reported
MEDIUM

10

N

No

No

No

No

No

No

SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E
Y

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers:Y

GIS Area Point Flag:

Actions:

Action Date: 01/12/2004

P

Action Code: 1

S$106973255
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:

02/05/2004

09/16/2005

04/23/2009

04/23/2009

02/27/2004

11/07/2005

11/14/2005

09/16/2005

09/16/2005

Notification
Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 2
RP Letter Sent
Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 50
GIS Registry Site
Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.
AUTOPOPULATED FROM 700/710 ACTION ENTRY ON 20-OCT-05

Action Code: 224
Continuing Obligation - Structural Impediment to Cleanup
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
conduct further investigation and cleanup as necessary following the
removal of a structural impediment that impeded the original
investigation.
Not reported

Action Code: 56
Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more
requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or
restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;
minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit
placement on the GIS registry
Not reported

Action Code: 35
Site Investigation Workplan Received (w/out Fee)
Date the DNR receives the Site Investigation Workplan. States the
objectives of the investigation to determine the degree and extent of
contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
CALLED CONSULTANT FOR ADDTL INFO

Action Code: 80
Closure Not Approved
Date closure not approved letter is sent.
Not reported

Action Code: 79
Closure Review Request Received with Fee
Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.
REC’'D CK# 142375 $750.00 REC'D GIS PKT COMPLETE 10/3

Action Code: 700

S$106973255

TC4945521.2s Page 125



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

09/16/2005

08/05/2009

03/05/2009

12/03/2008

12/03/2008

04/22/2009

04/23/2009

04/23/2009

04/23/2009

Database Fee Paid for Groundwater
Date Fee received for Closed Remediation Groundwater Site Registry.
REC’'D CK# 142376 $250.00

Action Code: 710
Database Fee Paid for Soil
Date Fee received for Closed Remediation Soil Site Registry.
REC’D CK# 200.00

Action Code: 100
GIS Registry QAQC Completed
Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.
AB

Action Code: 80
Closure Not Approved/2
Date closure not approved letter is sent.

S$106973255

NEED NEW SOIL MAP SHOWING BEFORE AND AFTER EXC., MAINT. PLAN FOR SITE

Action Code: 79
Closure Review Request Received with Fee/2
Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.
REC’'D CK# 2007699 $750.00

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous/2
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
REC'D ADD'L INF GIS

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous/3
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR CLOSURE

Action Code: 11
Activity Closed
Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
Not reported

Action Code: 236
Continuing Obligation - Residual GW Contamination
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
record this site on the GIS Registry due to residual groundwater
contamination in excess of ch. NR 140 groundwater enforcement standard
Not reported
Not reported

Action Code: 232
Continuing Obligation - Residual Soil Contamination
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
record this site on the GIS Registry due to residual soil
contamination at or above the Residual Contamination Level (RCL) or
Site Specific Residual Contaminant Level (SSRCL).
Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACMI CORP (Continued) S106973255
Action Date: 04/23/2009 Action Code: 220
Action Name: Continuing Obligation - Soil at Industrial Levels
Action Desc: Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement that

Action Comments:
Action Date: 10/31/2007
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 09/13/2007

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

land use remain industrial. Soil standards that are appropriate for
industrial land use were used for the approval
Not reported

Action Code: 146
Remedial Action Plan Go Ahead (Notice to Proceed)
[OBSOLETE] Date the DNR allows the RP to proceed without approval of
the Remedial Action Plan. Either written or by phone call.
Not reported

Action Code: 143
Remedial Action Options Report received with Fee
Date DNR receives the RAOR (a workplan) and a fee has been paid for
review. It identifies and evaluates options to prevent, minimize,
stabilize or eliminate threats from the discharged hazardous
substances and to restore the environment to the extent practicable.
REC’D CK# 176465 $750.00

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:

Chlorinated Solvents
Not reported
Not reported

521464

12

Sanitary Sewer Contamination
Not reported

521463

04

Groundwater Contamination
Not reported

Consultant

DAKOTA INTERTEK CORP
16600 W NATIONAL AVE
Not reported

NEW BERLIN, WI 53151
UNITED STATES

NEW BERLIN, WI 53151

Project Manager

SHANNA LAUBE-ANDERSON
141 NW BARSTOW ROOM 180
Not reported

WAUKESHA, WI 53188
UNITED STATES

WAUKESHA, WI 53188

RP Contact/Agent
TOM DAVIS
3109 MT PLEASANT ST
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACMI CORP (Continued) S106973255

Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Country:
Company Address:

CRS:
DNR Activity Number:
Site ID:
Facility ID:
Detail Seq Num:
Activity Open:
Off Type:
X Coordinate:
Y Coordinate:
Start Date:
End Date:
Date Last Updated:
Soil or Groundwater:

DNR Activity Number:
Site ID:

Facility ID:

Detail Seq Num:
Activity Open:

Off Type:

X Coordinate:

Y Coordinate:

Start Date:

End Date:

Date Last Updated:
Soil or Groundwater:

AUL:
Facid:
Site Id:
Detail Seq No:
Region Name:
Action Code:
Action Comments:
Action Date:

Not reported
RACINE, WI 53404
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53404

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

Responsible Party

ACMI CORPORATION
3109 MT. PLEASANT ST
Not reported

RACINE, WI 53404
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53404

0252521460
11137200
252238250
521460
ERP closed
Not reported
699536.999
256169.000
01/12/2004
04/23/2009
06/29/2009
Groundwater and Soil

0252556068
11137200
252238250
556068

ERP closed
Not reported
699636.800
256197.421
09/17/2010
03/29/2012
04/05/2012
Soil

252238250

11137200

556068

SOUTHEAST

50

*** AUTO POPULATED BY 710 ACTION ENTRY ***
02/29/2012
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACMI CORP (Continued) S106973255

Activity Type: ERP

Activity Name: ACMI CORP, FMR SURGITEK PROPERTY
Activity Number: 0252556068

Display Number: 02-52-556068

Act Name: GIS Registry Site

ACT Description: Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.
Activity Comments: Not reported

Detail Address: Not reported

Start Date: 09/17/2010

End Date: 03/29/2012

Last Action: 05/29/2012

Status Cd: C

Status: CLOSED

Jurisdiction: DNR RR

Risk Code: N/A

EPA NPL Site?: No

Acres: 10

Acres 100: N

Drycleaner: No

Geo Located: Y

Owner Name: Not reported

Owner Addr:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Dept Of Commerce Number:
Comm Occurrence Id:

EPA Cerclis Id:

Dept Of Commerce Tracking:
PECFA Funds Eligible ?:
Above Ground Storage Tank?:
Co-contamination?:

Not reported
Not reported
NONE
NONE

Not reported
No

No

No

No

Public Land Survey System Desc: SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E
DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Y

GIS Area Point Flag:

Actions:
Action Date: 09/17/2010
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 09/24/2010
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 09/17/2010
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 10/25/2010
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

P

Action Code: 97
Request for Technical Assistance Received with Fee
Date DNR receives a request for technical assistance and a fee has
been paid.
REC’'D CK# 55342 $500.00

Action Code: 98
Technical Assistance Provided
Date DNR provides fee-based technical assistance on a portion of a
site investigation or cleanup.
Not reported

Action Code: 1
Notification
Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 2
RP Letter Sent
Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

05/29/2012

02/29/2012

02/29/2012

02/29/2012

03/29/2012

03/29/2012

03/29/2012

03/29/2012

09/07/2011

Action Code: 100
GIS Registry QAQC Completed
Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.
JH

Action Code: 79
Closure Review Request Received with Fee
Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.
REC’D CK# 60940 $750.00

Action Code: 710
Database Fee Paid for Soil
Date Fee received for Closed Remediation Soil Site Registry.
REC’D CK# 60941 $200.00

Action Code: 50
GIS Registry Site
Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.
*** AUTO POPULATED BY 710 ACTION ENTRY ***

Action Code: 220
Continuing Obligation - Soil at Industrial Levels
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement that
land use remain industrial. Soil standards that are appropriate for
industrial land use were used for the approval
Not reported

Action Code: 11
Activity Closed
Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
Not reported

Action Code: 232
Continuing Obligation - Residual Soil Contamination
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
record this site on the GIS Registry due to residual soil
contamination at or above the Residual Contamination Level (RCL) or
Site Specific Residual Contaminant Level (SSRCL).
Not reported

Action Code: 56
Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more
requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or
restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;
minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit
placement on the GIS registry
Not reported

Action Code: 130
DNR Regulatory Reminder Sent
Date DNR sent written notification to Responsible Parties and/or
other interested parties reminding them of a regulatory obligation.
Not reported

S$106973255
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Applicant

RACINE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

RP Contact/Agent

TIM HOGAN

2220 NORTHWESTERN AVE
Not reported

RACINE, WI

UNITED STATES

RACINE, WI

Consultant

THE SIGMA GROUP INC
1300 W CANAL ST

Not reported
MILWAUKEE, WI 53233
UNITED STATES
MILWAUKEE, WI 53233

Responsible Party

ACMI| CORPORATION
3109 MT. PLEASANT ST
Not reported

RACINE, WI 53404
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53404

Project Manager

SHANNA LAUBE-ANDERSON
141 NW BARSTOW ROOM 180
Not reported

WAUKESHA, WI 53188
UNITED STATES

WAUKESHA, WI 53188

Owner

ROBERT HENZL

HOSTAK, HENZL AND BICHLER, S.C.
840 LAKE AVE

RACINE, WI 53403

UNITED STATES

RACINE, WI 53403

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

S$106973255
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Facid:

Site Id:

Detail Seq No:
Region Name:
Action Code:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Activity Type:
Activity Name:
Activity Number:
Display Number:
Act Name:

ACT Description:

Activity Comments:
Detail Address:
Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action:
Status Cd:

Status:
Jurisdiction:

Risk Code:

EPA NPL Site?:
Acres:

Acres 100:
Drycleaner:

Geo Located:
Owner Name:
Owner Addr:
Owner City,St,Zip:

252238250
11137200
556068
SOUTHEAST
56
Not reported
03/29/2012
ERP
ACMI CORP, FMR SURGITEK PROPERTY
0252556068
02-52-556068
Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more requirements:
to give notice of residual contamination; require or restrict certain
actions to protect the public or environment; minimize human or
environmental exposures. Site conditions merit placement on the GIS
registry
Not reported
Not reported
09/17/2010
03/29/2012
05/29/2012
c
CLOSED
DNR RR
N/A
No
10
N
No
Y
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Dept Of Commerce Number: NONE
Comm Occurrence Id: NONE

EPA Cerclis Id: Not reported
Dept Of Commerce Tracking: No

PECFA Funds Eligible ?: No

Above Ground Storage Tank?: No

Co-contamination?:

Public Land Survey System Desc:

No
SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Y

GIS Area Point Flag:

Actions:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date:
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

09/17/2010

09/24/2010

P

Action Code: 97
Request for Technical Assistance Received with Fee
Date DNR receives a request for technical assistance and a fee has
been paid.
REC’D CK# 55342 $500.00

Action Code: 98
Technical Assistance Provided
Date DNR provides fee-based technical assistance on a portion of a
site investigation or cleanup.
Not reported

S$106973255
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

09/17/2010

10/25/2010

05/29/2012

02/29/2012

02/29/2012

02/29/2012

03/29/2012

03/29/2012

03/29/2012

03/29/2012

Action Code: 1
Notification
Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 2
RP Letter Sent
Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 100
GIS Registry QAQC Completed
Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.
JH

Action Code: 79
Closure Review Request Received with Fee
Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.
REC’'D CK# 60940 $750.00

Action Code: 710
Database Fee Paid for Soil
Date Fee received for Closed Remediation Soil Site Registry.
REC’'D CK# 60941 $200.00

Action Code: 50
GIS Registry Site
Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.
** AUTO POPULATED BY 710 ACTION ENTRY ***

Action Code: 220
Continuing Obligation - Soil at Industrial Levels
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement that
land use remain industrial. Soil standards that are appropriate for
industrial land use were used for the approval
Not reported

Action Code: 11
Activity Closed
Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
Not reported

Action Code: 232
Continuing Obligation - Residual Soil Contamination
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
record this site on the GIS Registry due to residual soil
contamination at or above the Residual Contamination Level (RCL) or
Site Specific Residual Contaminant Level (SSRCL).
Not reported

Action Code: 56
Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more
requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or

S$106973255
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Action Comments:

restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;

S$106973255

minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit

placement on the GIS registry

Not reported

Action Date: 09/07/2011

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

DNR Regulatory Reminder Sent
Date DNR sent written notification to Responsible Parties and/or
other interested parties reminding them of a regulatory obligation.

Not reported

Applicant

RACINE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

RP Contact/Agent
TIM HOGAN

2220 NORTHWESTERN AVE

Not reported
RACINE, WI
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI

Consultant

THE SIGMA GROUP INC

1300 W CANAL ST
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53233

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53233

Responsible Party

ACMI CORPORATION
3109 MT. PLEASANT ST

Not reported
RACINE, WI 53404
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53404

Project Manager

SHANNA LAUBE-ANDERSON
141 NW BARSTOW ROOM 180

Not reported

WAUKESHA, WI 53188

UNITED STATES

WAUKESHA, WI 53188

Owner
ROBERT HENZL

HOSTAK, HENZL AND BICHLER, S.C.

840 LAKE AVE
RACINE, WI 53403
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:
Contact City,St,Zip:
Contact Country:
Company Address:

Facid:

Site Id:

Detail Seq No:
Region Name:
Action Code:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Activity Type:
Activity Name:
Activity Number:
Display Number:
Act Name:

ACT Description:
Activity Comments:
Detail Address:

UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53403

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

252238250

11137200

521460

SOUTHEAST

50

AUTOPOPULATED FROM 700/710 ACTION ENTRY ON 20-OCT-05
09/16/2005

ERP

ACMI CORP

0252521460

02-52-521460

GIS Registry Site

Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.
Not reported

3037 MT. PLEASANT ST

Start Date: 01/12/2004

End Date: 04/23/2009

Last Action: 08/05/2009

Status Cd: C

Status: CLOSED

Jurisdiction: DNR RR

Risk Code: MEDIUM

EPA NPL Site?: No

Acres: 10

Acres 100: N

Drycleaner: No

Geo Located: Y

Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Addr: Not reported
Owner City,St, Zip: Not reported
Dept Of Commerce Number: NONE
Comm Occurrence Id: NONE

EPA Cerclis Id: Not reported
Dept Of Commerce Tracking: No

PECFA Funds Eligible ?: No

Above Ground Storage Tank?: No

Co-contamination?:

No

Public Land Survey System Desc: SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E
DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Y

GIS Area Point Flag: P
Actions:
Action Date: 01/12/2004 Action Code: 1
Action Name: Notification
Action Desc: Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.

Action Comments:

Not reported

S$106973255
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

02/05/2004

09/16/2005

04/23/2009

04/23/2009

02/27/2004

11/07/2005

11/14/2005

09/16/2005

09/16/2005

Action Code: 2
RP Letter Sent
Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 50
GIS Registry Site
Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.
AUTOPOPULATED FROM 700/710 ACTION ENTRY ON 20-OCT-05

Action Code: 224
Continuing Obligation - Structural Impediment to Cleanup
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
conduct further investigation and cleanup as necessary following the
removal of a structural impediment that impeded the original
investigation.
Not reported

Action Code: 56
Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more
requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or
restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;
minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit
placement on the GIS registry
Not reported

Action Code: 35
Site Investigation Workplan Received (w/out Fee)
Date the DNR receives the Site Investigation Workplan. States the
objectives of the investigation to determine the degree and extent of
contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
CALLED CONSULTANT FOR ADDTL INFO

Action Code: 80
Closure Not Approved
Date closure not approved letter is sent.
Not reported

Action Code: 79
Closure Review Request Received with Fee
Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.
REC'D CK# 142375 $750.00 REC'D GIS PKT COMPLETE 10/3

Action Code: 700
Database Fee Paid for Groundwater
Date Fee received for Closed Remediation Groundwater Site Registry.
REC’D CK# 142376 $250.00

S$106973255
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

09/16/2005

08/05/2009

03/05/2009

12/03/2008

12/03/2008

04/22/2009

04/23/2009

04/23/2009

04/23/2009

04/23/2009

Action Code: 710
Database Fee Paid for Soil
Date Fee received for Closed Remediation Soil Site Registry.
REC'D CK# 200.00

Action Code: 100
GIS Registry QAQC Completed
Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.
AB

Action Code: 80
Closure Not Approved/2
Date closure not approved letter is sent.

S$106973255

NEED NEW SOIL MAP SHOWING BEFORE AND AFTER EXC., MAINT. PLAN FOR SITE

Action Code: 79
Closure Review Request Received with Fee/2
Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.
REC’'D CK# 2007699 $750.00

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous/2
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
REC'D ADD'L INF GIS

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous/3
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR CLOSURE

Action Code: 11
Activity Closed
Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
Not reported

Action Code: 236
Continuing Obligation - Residual GW Contamination
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
record this site on the GIS Registry due to residual groundwater
contamination in excess of ch. NR 140 groundwater enforcement standard
Not reported
Not reported

Action Code: 232
Continuing Obligation - Residual Soil Contamination
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
record this site on the GIS Registry due to residual soil
contamination at or above the Residual Contamination Level (RCL) or
Site Specific Residual Contaminant Level (SSRCL).
Not reported

Action Code: 220
Continuing Obligation - Soil at Industrial Levels
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement that
land use remain industrial. Soil standards that are appropriate for
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Action Comments:
Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

10/31/2007

09/13/2007

industrial land use were used for the approval
Not reported

Action Code: 146
Remedial Action Plan Go Ahead (Notice to Proceed)
[OBSOLETE] Date the DNR allows the RP to proceed without approval of
the Remedial Action Plan. Either written or by phone call.
Not reported

Action Code: 143
Remedial Action Options Report received with Fee
Date DNR receives the RAOR (a workplan) and a fee has been paid for
review. It identifies and evaluates options to prevent, minimize,
stabilize or eliminate threats from the discharged hazardous
substances and to restore the environment to the extent practicable.
REC’'D CK# 176465 $750.00

S$106973255

Chlorinated Solvents
Not reported
Not reported

521464

12

Sanitary Sewer Contamination
Not reported

521463

04

Groundwater Contamination
Not reported

Consultant

DAKOTA INTERTEK CORP
16600 W NATIONAL AVE
Not reported

NEW BERLIN, WI 53151
UNITED STATES

NEW BERLIN, WI 53151

Project Manager

SHANNA LAUBE-ANDERSON
141 NW BARSTOW ROOM 180
Not reported

WAUKESHA, WI 53188
UNITED STATES

WAUKESHA, WI 53188

RP Contact/Agent

TOM DAVIS

3109 MT PLEASANT ST
Not reported

RACINE, WI 53404
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53404
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:
Company Address:

Facid:

Site Id:

Detail Seq No:
Region Name:
Action Code:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Activity Type:
Activity Name:
Activity Number:
Display Number:
Act Name:

ACT Description:

Activity Comments:
Detail Address:
Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action:
Status Cd:

Status:
Jurisdiction:

Risk Code:

EPA NPL Site?:
Acres:

Acres 100:
Drycleaner:

Geo Located:
Owner Name:
Owner Addr:
Owner City,St, Zip:

Dept Of Commerce Number:
Comm Occurrence Id:

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

Responsible Party

ACMI CORPORATION
3109 MT. PLEASANT ST
Not reported

RACINE, WI 53404
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53404

252238250
11137200
521460
SOUTHEAST
56

Not reported
04/23/2009
ERP

ACMI CORP
0252521460
02-52-521460
Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site

Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more requirements:

to give notice of residual contamination; require or restrict certain
actions to protect the public or environment; minimize human or
environmental exposures. Site conditions merit placement on the GIS
registry

Not reported

3037 MT. PLEASANT ST

01/12/2004

04/23/2009

08/05/2009

C

CLOSED

DNR RR

MEDIUM

No

10

N

No

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NONE

NONE

EPA Cerclis Id: Not reported
Dept Of Commerce Tracking: No
PECFA Funds Eligible ?: No
Above Ground Storage Tank?: No

S$106973255
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Co-contamination?:

Public Land Survey System Desc:

No
SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Y

GIS Area Point Flag:

Actions:
Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:

01/12/2004

02/05/2004

09/16/2005

04/23/2009

04/23/2009

02/27/2004

11/07/2005

11/14/2005

09/16/2005

P

Action Code: 1
Notification
Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 2
RP Letter Sent
Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 50
GIS Registry Site
Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.
AUTOPOPULATED FROM 700/710 ACTION ENTRY ON 20-OCT-05

Action Code: 224
Continuing Obligation - Structural Impediment to Cleanup
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
conduct further investigation and cleanup as necessary following the
removal of a structural impediment that impeded the original
investigation.
Not reported

Action Code: 56
Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more
requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or
restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;
minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit
placement on the GIS registry
Not reported

Action Code: 35
Site Investigation Workplan Received (w/out Fee)
Date the DNR receives the Site Investigation Workplan. States the
objectives of the investigation to determine the degree and extent of
contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
CALLED CONSULTANT FOR ADDTL INFO

Action Code: 80
Closure Not Approved
Date closure not approved letter is sent.
Not reported

Action Code: 79
Closure Review Request Received with Fee

S$106973255

TC4945521.2s Page 140



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:

09/16/2005

09/16/2005

08/05/2009

03/05/2009

12/03/2008

12/03/2008

04/22/2009

04/23/2009

04/23/2009

04/23/2009

Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.

REC’D CK# 142375 $750.00 REC'D GIS PKT COMPLETE 10/3

Action Code: 700
Database Fee Paid for Groundwater
Date Fee received for Closed Remediation Groundwater Site Registry.
REC’'D CK# 142376 $250.00

Action Code: 710
Database Fee Paid for Soil
Date Fee received for Closed Remediation Soil Site Registry.
REC’D CK# 200.00

Action Code: 100
GIS Registry QAQC Completed
Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.
AB

Action Code: 80
Closure Not Approved/2
Date closure not approved letter is sent.

S$106973255

NEED NEW SOIL MAP SHOWING BEFORE AND AFTER EXC., MAINT. PLAN FOR SITE

Action Code: 79
Closure Review Request Received with Fee/2
Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.
REC’'D CK# 2007699 $750.00

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous/2
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
REC'D ADD'L INF GIS

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous/3
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR CLOSURE

Action Code: 11
Activity Closed
Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
Not reported

Action Code: 236
Continuing Obligation - Residual GW Contamination
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
record this site on the GIS Registry due to residual groundwater
contamination in excess of ch. NR 140 groundwater enforcement standard
Not reported
Not reported

Action Code: 232
Continuing Obligation - Residual Soil Contamination
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

04/23/2009

10/31/2007

09/13/2007

Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
record this site on the GIS Registry due to residual soil

contamination at or above the Residual Contamination Level (RCL) or
Site Specific Residual Contaminant Level (SSRCL).

Not reported

Action Code: 220
Continuing Obligation - Soil at Industrial Levels
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement that
land use remain industrial. Soil standards that are appropriate for
industrial land use were used for the approval
Not reported

Action Code: 146
Remedial Action Plan Go Ahead (Notice to Proceed)
[OBSOLETE] Date the DNR allows the RP to proceed without approval of
the Remedial Action Plan. Either written or by phone call.
Not reported

Action Code: 143
Remedial Action Options Report received with Fee
Date DNR receives the RAOR (a workplan) and a fee has been paid for
review. It identifies and evaluates options to prevent, minimize,
stabilize or eliminate threats from the discharged hazardous
substances and to restore the environment to the extent practicable.
REC’D CK# 176465 $750.00

S$106973255

Chlorinated Solvents
Not reported
Not reported

521464

12

Sanitary Sewer Contamination
Not reported

521463

04

Groundwater Contamination
Not reported

Consultant

DAKOTA INTERTEK CORP
16600 W NATIONAL AVE
Not reported

NEW BERLIN, WI 53151
UNITED STATES

NEW BERLIN, WI 53151

Project Manager

SHANNA LAUBE-ANDERSON
141 NW BARSTOW ROOM 180
Not reported

WAUKESHA, WI 53188
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:
Company Address:

AUL:

Facid:

Site Id:

Detail Seq No:
Region Name:
Action Code:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Activity Type:
Activity Name:
Activity Number:
Display Number:
Act Name:

ACT Description:
Activity Comments:
Detail Address:
Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action:
Status Cd:
Status:
Jurisdiction:

Risk Code:

EPA NPL Site?:
Acres:

Acres 100:
Drycleaner:

Geo Located:
Owner Name:

UNITED STATES
WAUKESHA, WI 53188

RP Contact/Agent

TOM DAVIS

3109 MT PLEASANT ST
Not reported

RACINE, WI 53404
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53404

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

Responsible Party

ACMI CORPORATION
3109 MT. PLEASANT ST
Not reported

RACINE, WI 53404
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53404

252238250
11137200
556068
SOUTHEAST
50
** AUTO POPULATED BY 710 ACTION ENTRY ***
02/29/2012
ERP
ACMI CORP, FMR SURGITEK PROPERTY
0252556068
02-52-556068
GIS Registry Site
Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.
Not reported
Not reported
09/17/2010
03/29/2012
05/29/2012
C
CLOSED
DNR RR
N/A
No
10
N
No
Y
Not reported

S$106973255
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Owner Addr:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Dept Of Commerce Number:
Comm Occurrence Id:

EPA Cerclis Id:

Dept Of Commerce Tracking:
PECFA Funds Eligible ?:
Above Ground Storage Tank?:
Co-contamination?:

Public Land Survey System Desc:

Not reported

Not reported

NONE

NONE

Not reported

No

No

No

No

SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Y

GIS Area Point Flag:

Actions:

Action Date: 09/17/2010
Action Name:

Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 09/24/2010

Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 09/17/2010
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 10/25/2010
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 05/29/2012
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 02/29/2012
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 02/29/2012
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 02/29/2012
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

P

Action Code: 97
Request for Technical Assistance Received with Fee
Date DNR receives a request for technical assistance and a fee has
been paid.
REC’'D CK# 55342 $500.00

Action Code: 98
Technical Assistance Provided
Date DNR provides fee-based technical assistance on a portion of a
site investigation or cleanup.
Not reported

Action Code: 1
Notification
Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 2
RP Letter Sent
Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 100
GIS Registry QAQC Completed
Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.
JH

Action Code: 79
Closure Review Request Received with Fee
Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.
REC’D CK# 60940 $750.00

Action Code: 710
Database Fee Paid for Soil
Date Fee received for Closed Remediation Soil Site Registry.
REC’D CK# 60941 $200.00

Action Code: 50
GIS Registry Site
Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.
*»** AUTO POPULATED BY 710 ACTION ENTRY ***

S$106973255
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued) S106973255
Action Date: 03/29/2012 Action Code: 220
Action Name: Continuing Obligation - Soil at Industrial Levels

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement that
land use remain industrial. Soil standards that are appropriate for
industrial land use were used for the approval

Not reported

Action Date: 03/29/2012 Action Code: 11

Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Activity Closed
Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
Not reported

Action Date: 03/29/2012 Action Code: 232

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Continuing Obligation - Residual Soil Contamination

Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
record this site on the GIS Registry due to residual soil

contamination at or above the Residual Contamination Level (RCL) or
Site Specific Residual Contaminant Level (SSRCL).

Not reported

Action Date: 03/29/2012 Action Code: 56

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site

Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more
requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or
restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;
minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit
placement on the GIS registry

Not reported

Action Date: 09/07/2011 Action Code: 130

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

DNR Regulatory Reminder Sent

Date DNR sent written notification to Responsible Parties and/or
other interested parties reminding them of a regulatory obligation.
Not reported

Applicant

RACINE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

RP Contact/Agent

TIM HOGAN

2220 NORTHWESTERN AVE
Not reported

RACINE, WI

UNITED STATES

RACINE, WI

Consultant

THE SIGMA GROUP INC
1300 W CANAL ST

Not reported
MILWAUKEE, WI 53233
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:
Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:
Company Address:

Facid:

Site Id:

Detail Seq No:
Region Name:
Action Code:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Activity Type:
Activity Name:
Activity Number:
Display Number:
Act Name:

ACT Description:

Activity Comments:
Detail Address:
Start Date:

End Date:

UNITED STATES
MILWAUKEE, WI 53233

Responsible Party

ACMI CORPORATION
3109 MT. PLEASANT ST
Not reported

RACINE, WI 53404
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53404

Project Manager

SHANNA LAUBE-ANDERSON
141 NW BARSTOW ROOM 180
Not reported

WAUKESHA, WI 53188
UNITED STATES

WAUKESHA, WI 53188

Owner

ROBERT HENZL

HOSTAK, HENZL AND BICHLER, S.C.
840 LAKE AVE

RACINE, WI 53403

UNITED STATES

RACINE, WI 53403

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

252238250
11137200
556068
SOUTHEAST
56

Not reported
03/29/2012
ERP

ACMI CORP, FMR SURGITEK PROPERTY
0252556068
02-52-556068

Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site

S$106973255

Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more requirements:

to give notice of residual contamination; require or restrict certain
actions to protect the public or environment; minimize human or

environmental exposures. Site conditions merit placement on the GIS

registry

Not reported
Not reported
09/17/2010
03/29/2012
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued) S106973255
Last Action: 05/29/2012
Status Cd: C
Status: CLOSED
Jurisdiction: DNR RR
Risk Code: N/A
EPA NPL Site?: No
Acres: 10
Acres 100: N
Drycleaner: No
Geo Located: Y
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Addr: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Dept Of Commerce Number: NONE
Comm Occurrence Id: NONE
EPA Cerclis Id: Not reported
Dept Of Commerce Tracking: No
PECFA Funds Eligible ?: No
Above Ground Storage Tank?: No
Co-contamination?: No

Public Land Survey System Desc: SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E
DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Y

GIS Area Point Flag: P
Actions:

Action Date: 09/17/2010 Action Code: 97

Action Name: Request for Technical Assistance Received with Fee

Action Desc: Date DNR receives a request for technical assistance and a fee has
been paid.

Action Comments: REC’'D CK# 55342 $500.00

Action Date: 09/24/2010 Action Code: 98

Action Name: Technical Assistance Provided

Action Desc: Date DNR provides fee-based technical assistance on a portion of a
site investigation or cleanup.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 09/17/2010 Action Code: 1

Action Name: Notification

Action Desc: Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 10/25/2010 Action Code: 2

Action Name: RP Letter Sent

Action Desc: Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 05/29/2012 Action Code: 100

Action Name: GIS Registry QAQC Completed

Action Desc: Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.

Action Comments: JH

Action Date: 02/29/2012 Action Code: 79

Action Name: Closure Review Request Received with Fee

Action Desc: Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS

Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued) S106973255
Action Comments: REC’'D CK# 60940 $750.00
Action Date: 02/29/2012 Action Code: 710
Action Name: Database Fee Paid for Soil
Action Desc: Date Fee received for Closed Remediation Soil Site Registry.
Action Comments: REC'D CK# 60941 $200.00
Action Date: 02/29/2012 Action Code: 50
Action Name: GIS Registry Site
Action Desc: Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.
Action Comments: ** AUTO POPULATED BY 710 ACTION ENTRY ***
Action Date: 03/29/2012 Action Code: 220
Action Name: Continuing Obligation - Soil at Industrial Levels
Action Desc: Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement that

land use remain industrial. Soil standards that are appropriate for
industrial land use were used for the approval

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 03/29/2012 Action Code: 11

Action Name: Activity Closed

Action Desc: Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 03/29/2012 Action Code: 232

Action Name: Continuing Obligation - Residual Soil Contamination

Action Desc: Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to

record this site on the GIS Registry due to residual soil
contamination at or above the Residual Contamination Level (RCL) or
Site Specific Residual Contaminant Level (SSRCL).

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 03/29/2012 Action Code: 56

Action Name: Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site
Action Desc: Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more

requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or
restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;
minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit
placement on the GIS registry

Action Comments: Not reported
Action Date: 09/07/2011 Action Code: 130
Action Name: DNR Regulatory Reminder Sent
Action Desc: Date DNR sent written notification to Responsible Parties and/or
other interested parties reminding them of a regulatory obligation.
Action Comments: Not reported
Contacts:
Role Desc: Applicant
Contact Name: RACINE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Contact Address: Not reported
Contact Addr2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip: Not reported
Contact Country: Not reported
Company Address: ,
Role Desc: RP Contact/Agent
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Facid:

Site Id:

Detail Seq No:
Region Name:
Action Code:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Activity Type:
Activity Name:

TIM HOGAN

2220 NORTHWESTERN AVE
Not reported

RACINE, WI

UNITED STATES

RACINE, WI

Consultant

THE SIGMA GROUP INC
1300 W CANAL ST

Not reported
MILWAUKEE, WI 53233
UNITED STATES
MILWAUKEE, WI 53233

Responsible Party

ACMI CORPORATION
3109 MT. PLEASANT ST
Not reported

RACINE, WI 53404
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53404

Project Manager

SHANNA LAUBE-ANDERSON
141 NW BARSTOW ROOM 180
Not reported

WAUKESHA, WI 53188
UNITED STATES

WAUKESHA, WI 53188

Owner

ROBERT HENZL

HOSTAK, HENZL AND BICHLER, S.C.
840 LAKE AVE

RACINE, WI 53403

UNITED STATES

RACINE, WI 53403

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

252238250
11137200
521460
SOUTHEAST
50

S$106973255

AUTOPOPULATED FROM 700/710 ACTION ENTRY ON 20-OCT-05

09/16/2005
ERP
ACMI CORP
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

S$106973255

Activity Number: 0252521460

Display Number: 02-52-521460

Act Name: GIS Registry Site

ACT Description: Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.
Activity Comments: Not reported

Detail Address: 3037 MT. PLEASANT ST
Start Date: 01/12/2004

End Date: 04/23/2009

Last Action: 08/05/2009

Status Cd: C

Status: CLOSED

Jurisdiction: DNR RR

Risk Code: MEDIUM

EPA NPL Site?: No

Acres: 10

Acres 100: N

Drycleaner: No

Geo Located: Y

Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Addr: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Dept Of Commerce Number: NONE
Comm Occurrence Id: NONE

EPA Cerclis Id: Not reported
Dept Of Commerce Tracking: No

PECFA Funds Eligible ?: No

Above Ground Storage Tank?: No
Co-contamination?: No

Public Land Survey System Desc: SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E
DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Y

GIS Area Point Flag: P
Actions:
Action Date: 01/12/2004 Action Code: 1
Action Name: Notification
Action Desc: Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.
Action Comments: Not reported
Action Date: 02/05/2004 Action Code: 2
Action Name: RP Letter Sent
Action Desc: Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.
Action Comments: Not reported
Action Date: 09/16/2005 Action Code: 50
Action Name: GIS Registry Site
Action Desc: Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.
Action Comments: AUTOPOPULATED FROM 700/710 ACTION ENTRY ON 20-OCT-05
Action Date: 04/23/2009 Action Code: 224
Action Name: Continuing Obligation - Structural Impediment to Cleanup
Action Desc: Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to

conduct further investigation and cleanup as necessary following the
removal of a structural impediment that impeded the original
investigation.

Action Comments: Not reported

Action Date: 04/23/2009 Action Code: 56
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Map ID l

MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 02/27/2004
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 11/07/2005
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 11/14/2005
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 09/16/2005
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 09/16/2005
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 09/16/2005
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 08/05/2009
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 03/05/2009
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 12/03/2008
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site

Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more
requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or
restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;
minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit
placement on the GIS registry

Not reported

Action Code: 35
Site Investigation Workplan Received (w/out Fee)
Date the DNR receives the Site Investigation Workplan. States the
objectives of the investigation to determine the degree and extent of
contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
CALLED CONSULTANT FOR ADDTL INFO

Action Code: 80
Closure Not Approved
Date closure not approved letter is sent.
Not reported

Action Code: 79
Closure Review Request Received with Fee
Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.
REC’'D CK# 142375 $750.00 REC'D GIS PKT COMPLETE 10/3

Action Code: 700
Database Fee Paid for Groundwater
Date Fee received for Closed Remediation Groundwater Site Registry.
REC’'D CK# 142376 $250.00

Action Code: 710
Database Fee Paid for Soil
Date Fee received for Closed Remediation Soil Site Registry.
REC’D CK# 200.00

Action Code: 100
GIS Registry QAQC Completed
Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.
AB

Action Code: 80
Closure Not Approved/2
Date closure not approved letter is sent.

S$106973255

NEED NEW SOIL MAP SHOWING BEFORE AND AFTER EXC., MAINT. PLAN FOR SITE

Action Code: 79
Closure Review Request Received with Fee/2
Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Action Comments:
Action Date: 12/03/2008
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 04/22/2009
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 04/23/2009
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date: 04/23/2009
Action Name:

Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 04/23/2009
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 04/23/2009
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date: 10/31/2007
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date: 09/13/2007

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:

REC’D CK# 2007699 $750.00
Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous/2
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
REC'D ADD'L INF GIS
Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous/3
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR CLOSURE
Action Code: 11
Activity Closed
Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
Not reported

Action Code: 236
Continuing Obligation - Residual GW Contamination
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
record this site on the GIS Registry due to residual groundwater
contamination in excess of ch. NR 140 groundwater enforcement standard
Not reported
Not reported

Action Code: 232
Continuing Obligation - Residual Soil Contamination
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
record this site on the GIS Registry due to residual soil
contamination at or above the Residual Contamination Level (RCL) or
Site Specific Residual Contaminant Level (SSRCL).
Not reported

Action Code:
Continuing Obligation - Soil at Industrial Levels
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement that
land use remain industrial. Soil standards that are appropriate for
industrial land use were used for the approval
Not reported

220

Action Code: 146
Remedial Action Plan Go Ahead (Notice to Proceed)
[OBSOLETE] Date the DNR allows the RP to proceed without approval of
the Remedial Action Plan. Either written or by phone call.
Not reported

Action Code: 143
Remedial Action Options Report received with Fee
Date DNR receives the RAOR (a workplan) and a fee has been paid for
review. It identifies and evaluates options to prevent, minimize,
stabilize or eliminate threats from the discharged hazardous
substances and to restore the environment to the extent practicable.
REC’D CK# 176465 $750.00

Chlorinated Solvents
Not reported

S$106973255
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:
Impact Comments:
Impact Potential:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Facid:
Site Id:
Detail Seq No:

Not reported

521464

12

Sanitary Sewer Contamination
Not reported

521463

04

Groundwater Contamination
Not reported

Consultant

DAKOTA INTERTEK CORP
16600 W NATIONAL AVE
Not reported

NEW BERLIN, WI 53151
UNITED STATES

NEW BERLIN, WI 53151

Project Manager

SHANNA LAUBE-ANDERSON
141 NW BARSTOW ROOM 180
Not reported

WAUKESHA, WI 53188
UNITED STATES

WAUKESHA, WI 53188

RP Contact/Agent

TOM DAVIS

3109 MT PLEASANT ST
Not reported

RACINE, WI 53404
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53404

DNR File Contact
CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR

Not reported
MILWAUKEE, WI 53212
UNITED STATES
MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

Responsible Party

ACMI CORPORATION
3109 MT. PLEASANT ST
Not reported

RACINE, WI 53404
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53404

252238250
11137200
521460

S$106973255
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Region Name:
Action Code:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Activity Type:
Activity Name:
Activity Number:
Display Number:
Act Name:

ACT Description:

Activity Comments:
Detail Address:
Start Date:

End Date:

Last Action:
Status Cd:

Status:
Jurisdiction:

Risk Code:

EPA NPL Site?:
Acres:

Acres 100:
Drycleaner:

Geo Located:
Owner Name:
Owner Addr:
Owner City,St,Zip:

Dept Of Commerce Number:
Comm Occurrence Id:

SOUTHEAST

56

Not reported

04/23/2009

ERP

ACMI CORP

0252521460

02-52-521460

Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site

S$106973255

Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more requirements:

to give notice of residual contamination; require or restrict certain
actions to protect the public or environment; minimize human or
environmental exposures. Site conditions merit placement on the GIS
registry

Not reported

3037 MT. PLEASANT ST

01/12/2004

04/23/2009

08/05/2009

c

CLOSED

DNR RR

MEDIUM

No

10

N

No

Y

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

NONE

NONE

EPA Cerclis Id: Not reported
Dept Of Commerce Tracking: No
PECFA Funds Eligible ?: No
Above Ground Storage Tank?: No

Co-contamination?:

Public Land Survey System Desc:

No
SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Sec 32, TO4N, R23E

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: Y

GIS Area Point Flag: P
Actions:
Action Date: 01/12/2004 Action Code: 1
Action Name: Notification
Action Desc: Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

02/05/2004

09/16/2005

Not reported

Action Code: 2
RP Letter Sent
Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 50
GIS Registry Site
Site conditions merit placement on GIS registry.

AUTOPOPULATED FROM 700/710 ACTION ENTRY ON 20-OCT-05
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:

04/23/2009

04/23/2009

02/27/2004

11/07/2005

11/14/2005

09/16/2005

09/16/2005

09/16/2005

08/05/2009

03/05/2009

Action Code: 224
Continuing Obligation - Structural Impediment to Cleanup
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
conduct further investigation and cleanup as necessary following the
removal of a structural impediment that impeded the original
investigation.
Not reported

Action Code: 56
Continuing Obligation(s) Required - GIS Registry Site
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with one or more
requirements: to give notice of residual contamination; require or
restrict certain actions to protect the public or environment;
minimize human or environmental exposures. Site conditions merit
placement on the GIS registry
Not reported

Action Code: 35
Site Investigation Workplan Received (w/out Fee)
Date the DNR receives the Site Investigation Workplan. States the
objectives of the investigation to determine the degree and extent of
contamination.
Not reported

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
CALLED CONSULTANT FOR ADDTL INFO

Action Code: 80
Closure Not Approved
Date closure not approved letter is sent.
Not reported

Action Code: 79
Closure Review Request Received with Fee
Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.
REC’'D CK# 142375 $750.00 REC'D GIS PKT COMPLETE 10/3

Action Code: 700
Database Fee Paid for Groundwater
Date Fee received for Closed Remediation Groundwater Site Registry.
REC’'D CK# 142376 $250.00

Action Code: 710
Database Fee Paid for Soil
Date Fee received for Closed Remediation Soil Site Registry.
REC’D CK# 200.00

Action Code: 100
GIS Registry QAQC Completed
Date and status that this site had QAQC completed for GIS registry.
AB

Action Code: 80

S$106973255
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

ACMI CORP (Continued)

Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:

Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date:

Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:
Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:
Action Comments:
Action Date:
Action Name:
Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Action Date:
Action Name:

12/03/2008

12/03/2008

04/22/2009

04/23/2009

04/23/2009

04/23/2009

04/23/2009

10/31/2007

09/13/2007

Closure Not Approved/2
Date closure not approved letter is sent.

S$106973255

NEED NEW SOIL MAP SHOWING BEFORE AND AFTER EXC., MAINT. PLAN FOR SITE

Action Code: 79
Closure Review Request Received with Fee/2
Date DNR Project Manager determined that the Case Closure - GIS
Registry (Form 4400-202) submittal was administratively complete and
a review can begin. Fees have been paid for the review.
REC’'D CK# 2007699 $750.00

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous/2
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
REC'D ADD'L INF GIS

Action Code: 99
Miscellaneous/3
Miscellaneous action. Please see action comments.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR CLOSURE

Action Code: 11
Activity Closed
Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
Not reported

Action Code: 236
Continuing Obligation - Residual GW Contamination
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
record this site on the GIS Registry due to residual groundwater
contamination in excess of ch. NR 140 groundwater enforcement standard
Not reported
Not reported

Action Code: 232
Continuing Obligation - Residual Soil Contamination
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement to
record this site on the GIS Registry due to residual soil
contamination at or above the Residual Contamination Level (RCL) or
Site Specific Residual Contaminant Level (SSRCL).
Not reported

Action Code: 220
Continuing Obligation - Soil at Industrial Levels
Closure or ongoing cleanup was approved with the requirement that
land use remain industrial. Soil standards that are appropriate for
industrial land use were used for the approval
Not reported

Action Code: 146
Remedial Action Plan Go Ahead (Notice to Proceed)
[OBSOLETE] Date the DNR allows the RP to proceed without approval of
the Remedial Action Plan. Either written or by phone call.
Not reported

Action Code: 143
Remedial Action Options Report received with Fee
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACMI CORP (Continued) S106973255

Action Desc:

Action Comments:

Substances:

Substance Desc:
Amount Released:
Release Code:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

Impact Number:
Impact Code:

Impact Comments:

Impact Potential:

Contacts:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact Addr2:

Contact City,St,Zip:

Contact Country:

Company Address:

Role Desc:
Contact Name:

Date DNR receives the RAOR (a workplan) and a fee has been paid for
review. It identifies and evaluates options to prevent, minimize,
stabilize or eliminate threats from the discharged hazardous
substances and to restore the environment to the extent practicable.
REC’D CK# 176465 $750.00

Chlorinated Solvents
Not reported
Not reported

521464

12

Sanitary Sewer Contamination
Not reported

521463

04

Groundwater Contamination
Not reported

Consultant

DAKOTA INTERTEK CORP
16600 W NATIONAL AVE
Not reported

NEW BERLIN, WI 53151
UNITED STATES

NEW BERLIN, WI 53151

Project Manager

SHANNA LAUBE-ANDERSON
141 NW BARSTOW ROOM 180
Not reported

WAUKESHA, WI 53188
UNITED STATES

WAUKESHA, WI 53188

RP Contact/Agent

TOM DAVIS

3109 MT PLEASANT ST
Not reported

RACINE, WI 53404
UNITED STATES
RACINE, WI 53404

DNR File Contact

CHUE YEE YANG

2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Not reported

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

UNITED STATES

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212

Responsible Party
ACMI CORPORATION
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ACMI CORP (Continued) S106973255
Contact Address: 3109 MT. PLEASANT ST
Contact Addr2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip: RACINE, WI 53404
Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Company Address: RACINE, WI 53404
38 O’REILLY AUTO PARTS STORE #3515 SHWIMS S118423659
SSE 3022 DOUGLAS AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 RACINE, WI 54302
0.304 mi.
1604 ft.
Relative: SHWIMS:
Lower FID: 252279500
Status: OPERATING
Actual: Region: SOUTHEAST
636 ft.
139 SHWIMS 1000235575
SW 3037 - 3109 MT PLEASANT ST SPILLS WID063505754
1/4-1/2 RACINE, WI 53404 RCRA NonGen / NLR
0.309 mi. MANIFEST
1630 ft. Site 2 of 2 in cluster |
Relative: SHWIMS:
Higher FID: 252014180
Status: OPERATING
Actual: Region: SOUTHEAST
648 ft.
SPILLS:
Site Id: 880100
Detail Seq No: 52739
Activity Type: SPILL
Activity Name: BORZYNSKI FARMS
Activity Number: 0452052739

Activity Display Number:

Activity Detail Address:
Activity Comments:

Region Name:
Faclity ID:
Start Date:
End Date:
Last Action:
Status Cd:
Status:
Jurisdiction:
Act Code:
Owner Name:
Owner Addr:
Owner City,St, Zip:

Dept Of Commerce Number:

Comm Occurrence Id:
EPA Cerclis Id:

04-52-052739
Not reported

*»** TRANSFERRED TO DATCP - ACTIVITY NO LONGER UNDER DNR JURISDICTION.
THIS ACTIVITY AUTO CREATED. DATCP CASE ID: 95999060201 DATCP SPILL
NUMBER: 95-37 CONTACT DATCP PROJECT MANAGER AT (608)224-4518 FOR

INFORMATION. ***
SOUTHEAST
252014180

07/01/1986

06/06/1995
1995-06-06

C

CLOSED

DATCP

350

GYRUS ACMI

136 TURN PIKE ROAD
SOUTHBORO, MA 01772
NONE

NONE

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1000235575

Risk Code: N/A

Acres: UNKNOWN

Acres 100: N

EPA NPL Site?: No

Dept Of Commerce Tracking: No

PECFA Funds Eligible ?: No

Above Ground Storage Tank?: No

Drycleaner?: No

Co-contamination?: No

Public Land Survey System Desc:  ? 1/4 of the ? 1/4 of Sec ?, T?N, R??

Geo Located: N

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers:N

GIS Area Point Flag: Not reported

Actions:

Action Date: 07/01/1986

Action Name: Spill Incident Occurred

Action Desc: Date the Spill occurred or the date reported to DNR if actual date
unknown.

Action Comments: Auto populated via migration process

Action Date: 06/06/1995

Action Name: Activity Transferred to DATCP

Action Desc: Date that project management of the activity is transferred to the
Department of Agriculture, Trade & Consumer Protection.

Action Comments: ** DATCP LOAD AUTO CREATED. DATCP CASE ID: 9599906020 DATCP SPILL ID:
95_37 *kkk

Action Date: 06/06/1995

Action Name: Spill Closed

Action Desc: No further action; RP is not required to conduct NR716 investigation.

Action Comments: *** DATCP LOAD AUTO CREATED ***

Action Date: 07/01/1986

Action Name: Spill Reported to DNR

Action Desc: Date the DNR was notified of the Spill incident.

Action Comments: Not reported

Incident Date: 07/01/1986

Report Date: Not reported

Spill Source: 03

Notify Flag: Not reported

DNR Investigate: Not reported

Spill Cause: FLASH FIRE IN STORAGE ROOM

Spill Color: Not reported

Spill Odor: Not reported

Physical Description: Not reported

Spill Comments: Not reported

Spill Comments: Not reported

Spill Action Code: 01
Spill Action Desc: No Action Taken
Spill Action Comments:CONTAINED/RECOVERED

Impact Number: 150257

Impact Code: 14

Impact Comments: Contained/Recovered
Impact Potential: Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000235575
Contacts:
Role Desc: Project Manager
Contact Name: WI DEPT OF AGRICULTURE (SPILLS) (DATCP)
Contact Address: 2811 AGRICULTURE DR
Contact Addr2: PO BOX 8911
Contact City,St,Zip:  MADISON, WI 53708-8911
Contact Country: UNITED STATES

Company Address: MADISON, WI 53708

RCRA NonGen / NLR:

Date form received by agency: 05/06/2008

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

Not reported

3037 - 3109 MT PLEASANT ST
RACINE, WI 53404
WID063505754

3037 MT PLEASANT ST
RACINE, WI 53404

THOMAS L DAVIS

3037 MT PLEASANT ST
RACINE, WI 53404

us

(419) 660-4106
TOM.DAVIS@GYRUSACMI.COM
Not reported

Private

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
us

(312) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

07/01/2005

GYRUSACMI

136 TURN PIKE RD
SOUTHBORO, MA 01772
us

Not reported

Private

Owner

07/01/2005

02/28/2008

GYRUSACMI

136 TURN PIKE RD
SOUTHBORO, MA 01772
us

(419) 660-4106

Private

Operator
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000235575
Owner/Op start date: 07/01/2005
Owner/Op end date: 02/28/2008
Owner/operator name: CIRCON INC

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

6500 HOLLISTER AVE
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93117
us

(805) 685-5100

Private

Owner

Not reported

07/01/2005

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/01/1992
Site name: SURGITEK

Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Date form received by agency:

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Large Quantity Generator

03/01/1990
MEDICAL ENGINEERING CORP-(SURGITEK DIV)
Large Quantity Generator

04/07/1981
CIRCON SURGITEK
Small Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:
Waste name:

MIXTURES.

F005

1000235575

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

WI MANIFEST:

Year:
EPA ID:
FID:

Not reported
Generators - General
06/27/2001
08/13/2001

State

NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE LETTER
07/17/2001

Not reported

Not reported

State

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
LDR - General
03/22/1988
07/11/1988
EPA
WRITTEN INFORMAL
06/03/1988
Not reported
Not reported
EPA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

06/27/2001

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

08/13/2001

State

03/22/1988

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
LDR - General

07/11/1988

EPA Contractor/Grantee

2007
WID063505754
252014180
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:

Contact Title:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

201

|

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

Not reported

2007
WID063505754
252014180
205

|

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

Not reported

2007
WID063505754
252014180
203

|

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

Not reported

2007
WID063505754
252014180
202

|

0

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

Not reported

1000235575
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000235575
Year: 2006
EPA ID: WID063505754
FID: 252014180
ACT Code: 201
ACT Status: |
ACT Code 1: Not reported
ACT Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported
Contact City/State/Zip: Not reported

Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Not reported
Not reported

2006
WID063505754
252014180
203

|

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

2006

WID063505754
252014180

202

A

202

HW Generator - Small
FACILITIES SUPV
TOM DAVIS

3037 MT PLEASANT ST
RACINE, WI 53404
2626814122
tdavis@acmicorp.com

2006
WID063505754
252014180
205

|

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000235575
Contact EMail Address: Not reported
Year: 2005
EPA ID: WID063505754
FID: 252014180
ACT Code: 203
ACT Status: |
ACT Code 1: 0
ACT Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported
Contact City/State/Zip: 0
Contact Telephone: 0
Contact EMail Address: Not reported
Year: 2005
EPA ID: WID063505754
FID: 252014180
ACT Code: 205
ACT Status: |
ACT Code 1: 0
ACT Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported
Contact City/State/Zip: 0
Contact Telephone: 0
Contact EMail Address: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
6 additional WI MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
40 RCRA-CESQG 1004800956
WSW 3100 MT PLEASANT ST SHWIMS  WIR000100222
1/4-1/2 RACINE, WI 53404 FINDS
0.316 mi. ECHO
1667 ft. MANIFEST
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 06/21/2011
Facility name: Not reported
Actual: Facility address: 3100 MT PLEASANT ST
650 ft. RACINE, WI 53404
EPA ID: WIR000100222
Contact: SUE TURNER

3200 MT PLEASANT ST
RACINE, WI 53404
Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (262) 639-5384

Contact email: Not reported

Contact address:

EPA Region: Not reported
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6VW768B6VtWBWKJ47BLH3CAR8xncBoEk6glfA7LKt7SxWB8hBZEQ4F1aKLupJR3l4GG830SmB3gwLKFKHTOC4oE1CLuSAw1gReQK3vGsx4Usn9HtckYsCCfWohKTEurjksYEBoepgFWvlVrDftq331Bn7xqqLngiKbOP6mypVdNEWcQH718u3z7p8g56Bek369jQ967ktphwWvTbBgmP3LvQKHMyJcsG4jGC84PCBjCaLsYaHVHa5b3OCeyrAS0nRu5E6nwkxt3Zn5YTcpUY403xovPxEPgKkhxNAKKfgDorl1.9fv0c6zmpVypwWfh97Qcp4VWA8DmqBfFl6Osf3Tq4ttATWc8hBEUP7qKQKWeOJq8T4jIGCLouB3eSLaTrHgMQ7KBGCzN9AsyXRi9p86tTxxAkn4ntcEtj8cTSo93xEPlNkBJ45Z1egx8Glms1fDCX4hhv7hISLEPzKuFc2Xb67FlfSkHOxhLn5akMBH.P8ZLPhINnvOiNZsKoEolsQpgv6fMeVLSjWpeZ7z3d4Vp08ToJBZJz6.C53xk8tL59WEy4B1E04K.PKH.JJgPY4dpg3jWFBQO7LogQHroa38MiCm41AFNWRkdB349axW7Incygcnki5v8noSTJEV5UkYxL6ai8gUbQlV.9fvIq8h3t7Qx0L1gKKR3u8do07Q99S8QGx.OKA5KpBXOd8PbhhvUL819iZFPEEICgQ8n13
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6VW768B6VtWBWKJ47BLH3CAR8xncBoEk6glfA7LKt7SxWB8hBZEQ4F1aKLupJR3l4GG830SmB3gwLKFKHTOC4oE1CLuSAw1gReQK3vGsx4Usn9HtckYsCCfWohKTEurjksYEBoepgFWvlVrDftq331Bn7xqqLngiKbOP6mypVdNEWcQH718u3z7p8g56Bek369jQ967ktphwWvTbBgmP3LvQKHMyJcsG4jGC84PCBjCaLsYaHVHa5b3OCeyrAS0nRu5E6nwkxt3Zn5YTcpUY403xovPxEPgKkhxNAKKfgDorl1.9fv0c6zmpVypwWfh97Qcp4VWA8DmqBfFl6Osf3Tq4ttATWc8hBEUP7qKQKWeOJq8T4jIGCLouB3eSLaTrHgMQ7KBGCzN9AsyXRi9p86tTxxAkn4ntcEtj8cTSo93xEPlNkBJ45Z1egx8Glms1fDCX4hhv7hISLEPzKuFc2Xb67FlfSkHOxhLn5akMBH.P8ZLPhINnvOiNZsKoEolsQpgv6fMeVLSjWpeZ7z3d4Vp08ToJBZJz6.C53xk8tL59WEy4B1E04K.PKH.JJgPY4dpg3jWFBQO7LogQHroa38MiCm41AFNWRkdB349axW7Incygcnki5v8noSTJEV5UkYxL6ai8gUbQlV.9fvIq8h3t7Qx0L1gKKR3u8do07Q99S8QGx.OKA5KpBXOd8PbhhvUL819iZFPEEICgQ8n13

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued) 1004800956

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

WARREN INDUSTRIES INC
3100 MT PLEASANT ST
RACINE, WI 53404

Not reported

(262) 639-7800

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

WARREN INDUSTRIES INC
3100 MT PLEASANT ST
RACINE, WI 53404

Not reported

(262) 639-7800

Private

Owner

01/01/1776

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Historical Generators:

1004800956

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Date form received by agency: 10/25/2000

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

Waste code:

Waste name:

WARREN INDUSTRIES INC
Small Quantity Generator

D000
Not Defined

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

D035
METHYL ETHYL KETONE

FO03

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN F001, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Violation Status:

SHWIMS:
FID:
Status:
Region:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

252172800
OPERATING
SOUTHEAST

110005545703

Environmental Interest/Information System

WI-ESR (Wisconsin - Environmental System Registry) is a database that
contains core information about facilities, organizations, and people
related to Wisconsin’s DNR (Department of Natural Resources).

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:
ACT Status:
ACT Code 1:

ECHO:

Envid: 1004800956

Registry ID: 110005545703

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005545703
WI MANIFEST:

Year: 2006

EPA ID: WIR000100222

FID: 252172800

ACT Code: 203

ACT Status: A

ACT Code 1: 203

ACT Name: HW Generator - Very Small

Contact Title: CORPORATION PURCHASING MANAGER

Contact Name: LAWRENCE NORTON

Contact Address: 3200 MT PLEASANT ST

Contact City/State/Zip: RACINE, WI 53404

2626397800 3163
Not reported

2006
WIR000100222
252172800

202

|

Not reported

1004800956
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6VW768B6VtWBWKJ47BLH3CAR8xncBoEk6glfA7LKt7SxWB8hBZEQ4F1aKLupJR3l4GG830SmB3gwLKFKHTOC4oE1CLuSAw1gReQK3vGsx4Usn9HtckYsCCfWohKTEurjksYEBoepgFWvlVrDftq331Bn7xqqLngiKbOP6mypVdNEWcQH718u3z7p8g56Bek369jQ967ktphwWvTbBgmP3LvQKHMyJcsG4jGC84PCBjCaLsYaHVHa5b3OCeyrAS0nRu5E6nwkxt3Zn5YTcpUY403xovPxEPgKkhxNAKKfgDorl1.9fv0c6zmpVypwWfh97Qcp4VWA8DmqBfFl6Osf3Tq4ttATWc8hBEUP7qKQKWeOJq8T4jIGCLouB3eSLaTrHgMQ7KBGCzN9AsyXRi9p86tTxxAkn4ntcEtj8cTSo93xEPlNkBJ45Z1egx8Glms1fDCX4hhv7hISLEPzKuFc2Xb67FlfSkHOxhLn5akMBH.P8ZLPhINnvOiNZsKoEolsQpgv6fMeVLSjWpeZ7z3d4Vp08ToJBZJz6.C53xk8tL59WEy4B1E04K.PKH.JJgPY4dpg3jWFBQO7LogQHroa38MiCm41AFNWRkdB749axW7IncygcnkiBv8noSTJEV5UkYxL3ai8gUbQlV.9fvIq3h3t7Qx0L1gKKR3uCdo07Q99S8QGx.OK85KpBXOd8PbhhvUL919iZFPEEICgQ8n13
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6VW768B6VtWBWKJ47BLH3CAR8xncBoEk6glfA7LKt7SxWB8hBZEQ4F1aKLupJR3l4GG830SmB3gwLKFKHTOC4oE1CLuSAw1gReQK3vGsx4Usn9HtckYsCCfWohKTEurjksYEBoepgFWvlVrDftq331Bn7xqqLngiKbOP6mypVdNEWcQH718u3z7p8g56Bek369jQ967ktphwWvTbBgmP3LvQKHMyJcsG4jGC84PCBjCaLsYaHVHa5b3OCeyrAS0nRu5E6nwkxt3Zn5YTcpUY403xovPxEPgKkhxNAKKfgDorl1.9fv0c6zmpVypwWfh97Qcp4VWA8DmqBfFl6Osf3Tq4ttATWc8hBEUP7qKQKWeOJq8T4jIGCLouB3eSLaTrHgMQ7KBGCzN9AsyXRi9p86tTxxAkn4ntcEtj8cTSo93xEPlNkBJ45Z1egx8Glms1fDCX4hhv7hISLEPzKuFc2Xb67FlfSkHOxhLn5akMBH.P8ZLPhINnvOiNZsKoEolsQpgv6fMeVLSjWpeZ7z3d4Vp08ToJBZJz6.C53xk8tL59WEy4B1E04K.PKH.JJgPY4dpg3jWFBQO7LogQHroa38MiCm41AFNWRkdB749axW7IncygcnkiBv8noSTJEV5UkYxL3ai8gUbQlV.9fvIq3h3t7Qx0L1gKKR3uCdo07Q99S8QGx.OK85KpBXOd8PbhhvUL919iZFPEEICgQ8n13

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1004800956
ACT Name: Not reported
Contact Title: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Address: Not reported
Contact City/State/Zip: Not reported
Contact Telephone: Not reported
Contact EMail Address: Not reported
41 INDEPENDENT AUTO BODY INC SHWIMS  S108152931
SSW 1820 MELVIN AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 RACINE, WI 53404
0.341 mi.
1798 ft.
Relative: SHWIMS:
Higher FID: 252205360
Status: OPERATING
Actual: Region: SOUTHEAST
640 ft.
42 SHWIMS 1000152595
West 2300 SOUTH ST RCRA NonGen /NLR WID023510936
1/4-1/2 RACINE, WI 53404 MANIFEST
0.359 mi.
1896 ft.
Relative: SHWIMS:
Higher FID: 252099210
Status: CLOSED
Actual: Region: SOUTHEAST
658 ft.

RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date form received by agency: 08/19/2011

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Telephone ext.:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

Not reported

2300 SOUTH ST

RACINE, WI 53404
WID023510936

BRUCE J JENSEN

2300 SOUTH ST

RACINE, WI 53404

us

(262) 637-9711

128
BRUCE@BERTJENSEN.COM
Not reported

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Operator
Not reported
Not reported

DOMANIK JOE

ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
us

(312) 555-1212

Private

Owner

01/01/1987

01/01/9999

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
us

(312) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

01/01/9999

KOOS KRYGER
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Private

Owner
11/12/2007

Not reported

DOMANIK JOE

ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

1000152595
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

1000152595

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Historical Generators:

No
No

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND FO005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

FO05

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Date form received by agency: 01/22/2007

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Waste code:
Waste name:

BERT JENSEN & SONS INC
Small Quantity Generator

D001
IGNITABLE WASTE

F003

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FO04, AND F005; AND STILL
BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES.

F005

THE FOLLOWING SPENT NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TOLUENE, METHYL ETHYL
KETONE, CARBON DISULFIDE, ISOBUTANOL, PYRIDINE, BENZENE,
2-ETHOXYETHANOL, AND 2-NITROPROPANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF
ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NONHALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS
LISTED IN FO01, FO02, OR F004; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF
THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

(Continued)

1000152595

Date form received by agency: 08/03/1987

Site name:
Classification:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Violation Status:

WI MANIFEST:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:

Contact Title:

Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:
Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:
EPA ID:
FID:

DOMANIK BEER
Small Quantity Generator

F002

THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,
METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

No violations found

2010

WID023510936
252099210

202

A

202

HW Generator - Small
PRESIDENT

BRUCE JENSEN
2300 SOUTH ST
RACINE, WI 53404
2626379711 128
bruce@bertjensen.com

2010
001143741GBF
TSDCOPY
WID023510936
10/22/2010

Not reported
10/25/2010
WID988580056
11/09/2010

2010
001145146GBF
TSDCOPY
WID023510936
04/30/2010

Not reported
05/03/2010
WID988580056
06/02/2010

2009
WID023510936
252099210
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Map ID
Direction
Distance

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1000152595

ACT Code: 202

ACT Status: A

ACT Code 1: 202

ACT Name: HW Generator - Small

Contact Title: PRESIDENT

Contact Name: BRUCE JENSEN

Contact Address: 2300 SOUTH ST

Contact City/State/Zip: RACINE, WI 53404

Contact Telephone: 2626379711 128

Contact EMail Address: bruce@bertjensen.com

Shipped:

Year: 2009

Manifest Doc Id: 001068790GBF

Copy Type: TSDCOPY

Gen EPA ID: WID023510936

Gen Date: 10/28/2009

GEN Copy Revd Date: Not reported

TSD Date: 10/29/2009

TSD EPA ID: WID988580056

TSD Copy Revd Date: 12/01/2009

Year: 2008

EPA ID: WID023510936

FID: 252099210

ACT Code: 202

ACT Status: A

ACT Code 1: 202

ACT Name: HW Generator - Small

Contact Title: PRESIDENT

Contact Name: BRUCE JENSEN

Contact Address: 2300 SOUTH ST

Contact City/State/Zip: RACINE, WI 53404

Contact Telephone: 2626379711 128

Contact EMail Address: bruce@bertjensen.com
43 RCRA-CESQG 1004796995
SSw 2000 MELVIN AVE SHWIMS  WID982422859
1/4-1/2 RACINE, WI 53404 FINDS
0.379 mi. ECHO
2000 ft.
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 03/07/1988

Facility name: Not reported
Actual: Facility address: 2000 MELVIN AVE
646 ft. RACINE, WI 53404

EPA ID: WI1D982422859

Contact: TIMOTHY QUADRACCI

Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

2000 MELVIN AVE
RACINE, WI 53404
us

(414) 639-4144
Not reported

Not reported

TC4945521.2s Page 173



Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1004796995

Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:

Used oil processor:

User oil refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:

Used oil transfer facility:
Used oil transporter:

Waste code:
Waste name:

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

QUADRACCI EMIL

ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

D000
Not Defined
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) 1004796995
Violation Status: No violations found
SHWIMS:
FID: 252102070
Status: OPERATING
Region: SOUTHEAST
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005462105
Environmental Interest/Information System
WI-ESR (Wisconsin - Environmental System Registry) is a database that
contains core information about facilities, organizations, and people
related to Wisconsin’s DNR (Department of Natural Resources).
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1004796995
Registry ID: 110005462105
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005462105
44 RACINE PLASTICS INC SHWIMS 1000256163
North 3737 DOUGLAS AVE RCRA NonGen /NLR WID056065824
1/4-1/2 RACINE, WI 53402 FINDS
0.412 mi. ECHO
2177 ft.
Relative: SHWIMS:
Lower FID: 252110100
Status: OPERATING
Actual: Region: SOUTHEAST
631 ft.

RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Date form received by agency: 01/30/1989

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:

Not reported

3737 DOUGLAS AVE
RACINE, WI 53402
WID056065824

J ALBERT

3737 DOUGLAS AVE
RACINE, WI 53402
us

(414) 639-2456

Not reported

Not reported
Non-Generator
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6eYt60vRe8URYuvItJzt3njV0S9nvNzvR01nAk7p8H8BU9Z7RSX44Mrduc7qvL1rIvBE3ZdgJvj7zMvctQWu49hinceRjmOfVODg3AlgS3Ha9F4ZnWLtCi3LNGjAzg4mvz46BMNO0y4C1CpNnn7n3d.NkC6n7Jefp9gM646vetToYps1tNTW3VnN0UFGv97GRmwY9GsO8ygaUj17R7Au3TDdu.UAvWJEIyir8m7FJnIwzVI9tGp65BrVnrwDjsDoVduk6cb0S7pT9mrZntJe4BLHNKubzlmNvPk5AczM0rqL1Cepn5q86dNue6ikY4SAtgfo4DAo0jEvvHjpRAsp3CVF8ybCUHaIRa1z7vTnu0Havj8MImU8Ca0BJXj3zcAIt8wB7x53nfksjn8NVQa38qwDSraP9gC.nCe085b8NNP5zKZvvXo35lPU0tM61WKVn4.t4lAHkcsF7bNgppWQ2V5CH3fv8bQLBB5M5AZ59Xf7ZDHF7D1.vvN4S3puXeGw4jSo6oEveuLZYGogtaAu4Z740KzLvB0aRcIi3R4u8OLSUfqYRZfe4uIourHuv6ejIQU83ySmJneqzgqPtCcg3cZ6nFfdjBGRVuik7O.dSOxn96vinbPxAjroNYEIzQ5TvEDyCSkh0MAO19WZntRq9rHekkHL7WZepHvjCvuUHVRS868jBLN1C7WS9vqhZ5cM7tZs8HxzSi8ZXw034lsK3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6eYt60vRe8URYuvItJzt3njV0S9nvNzvR01nAk7p8H8BU9Z7RSX44Mrduc7qvL1rIvBE3ZdgJvj7zMvctQWu49hinceRjmOfVODg3AlgS3Ha9F4ZnWLtCi3LNGjAzg4mvz46BMNO0y4C1CpNnn7n3d.NkC6n7Jefp9gM646vetToYps1tNTW3VnN0UFGv97GRmwY9GsO8ygaUj17R7Au3TDdu.UAvWJEIyir8m7FJnIwzVI9tGp65BrVnrwDjsDoVduk6cb0S7pT9mrZntJe4BLHNKubzlmNvPk5AczM0rqL1Cepn5q86dNue6ikY4SAtgfo4DAo0jEvvHjpRAsp3CVF8ybCUHaIRa1z7vTnu0Havj8MImU8Ca0BJXj3zcAIt8wB7x53nfksjn8NVQa38qwDSraP9gC.nCe085b8NNP5zKZvvXo35lPU0tM61WKVn4.t4lAHkcsF7bNgppWQ2V5CH3fv8bQLBB5M5AZ59Xf7ZDHF7D1.vvN4S3puXeGw4jSo6oEveuLZYGogtaAu4Z740KzLvB0aRcIi3R4u8OLSUfqYRZfe4uIourHuv6ejIQU83ySmJneqzgqPtCcg3cZ6nFfdjBGRVuik7O.dSOxn96vinbPxAjroNYEIzQ5TvEDyCSkh0MAO19WZntRq9rHekkHL7WZepHvjCvuUHVRS868jBLN1C7WS9vqhZ5cM7tZs8HxzSi8ZXw034lsK3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RACINE PLASTICS INC (Continued) 1000256163

Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

RACINE PLASTICS INC
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NAME NOT REPORTED
ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998
Not reported

(312) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE

Violation Status:
FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110005437704

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RACINE PLASTICS INC (Continued) 1000256163
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000256163
Registry ID: 110005437704
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005437704
45 RACINE CTY FIRE STATION LUST S102453118
ESE 1107 LOMBARD AVE N/A
1/4-1/2 RACINE, WI
0.438 mi.
2314 ft.
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region Name: SOUTHEAST
Facility ID: 252165650
Actual: Status: CLOSED
633 ft. Start Date: 01/14/1991
End Date: 01/27/1993
Last Action: 01/27/1993
Site Id: 3705100
Detail Seq No: 26471
Activity Type: LUST
Act Code: 340
Activity Name: RACINE CTY FIRE STATION
Activity Number: 0352001294

Activity Display Number:
Activity Detail Address:
Activity Comments:
Jurisdiction:

Owner Name:

Owner Addr:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Dept Of Commerce Number:
Comm Occurrence Id:

EPA Cerclis Id:

Risk Code:

Acres:

Acres 100:

EPA NPL Site?:

Dept Of Commerce Tracking:
PECFA Funds Eligible ?:
Above Ground Storage Tank?:
Drycleaner?:
Co-contamination?:

Public Land Survey System Desc:
Geo Located:

03-52-001294
Not reported
Not reported
DNR RR

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
53402394707
1743

Not reported
LOW
UNKNOWN
No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of Sec 33, TO4N, R23E
Yes

DNR GIS Registry View Map Layers: No

Actions:
Action Date:
Action Name:

01/14/1991

Action Code: 1

Notification
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6eYt60vRe8URYuvItJzt3njV0S9nvNzvR01nAk7p8H8BU9Z7RSX44Mrduc7qvL1rIvBE3ZdgJvj7zMvctQWu49hinceRjmOfVODg3AlgS3Ha9F4ZnWLtCi3LNGjAzg4mvz46BMNO0y4C1CpNnn7n3d.NkC6n7Jefp9gM646vetToYps1tNTW3VnN0UFGv97GRmwY9GsO8ygaUj17R7Au3TDdu.UAvWJEIyir8m7FJnIwzVI9tGp65BrVnrwDjsDoVduk6cb0S7pT9mrZntJe4BLHNKubzlmNvPk5AczM0rqL1Cepn5q86dNue6ikY4SAtgfo4DAo0jEvvHjpRAsp3CVF8ybCUHaIRa1z7vTnu0Havj8MImU8Ca0BJXj3zcAIt8wB7x53nfksjn8NVQa38qwDSraP9gC.nCe085b8NNP5zKZvvXo35lPU0tM61WKVn4.t4lAHkcsF7bNgppWQ2V5CH3fv8bQLBB5M5AZ59Xf7ZDHF7D1.vvN4S3puXeGw4jSo6oEveuLZYGogtaAu4Z740KzLvB0aRcIi3R4u8OLSUfqYRZfe4uIourHuv6ejIQU83ySmJneqzgqPtCcg3cZ6nFfdjBGRVuik3O.dSOxn96vinbPx5jroNYEIzQ5TvEDy8Skh0MAO19WZntRq9rHekkHL7WZepHvj4vuUHVRS868jBLN197WS9vqhZ5cM7tZs6HxzSi8ZXw034lsK3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6eYt60vRe8URYuvItJzt3njV0S9nvNzvR01nAk7p8H8BU9Z7RSX44Mrduc7qvL1rIvBE3ZdgJvj7zMvctQWu49hinceRjmOfVODg3AlgS3Ha9F4ZnWLtCi3LNGjAzg4mvz46BMNO0y4C1CpNnn7n3d.NkC6n7Jefp9gM646vetToYps1tNTW3VnN0UFGv97GRmwY9GsO8ygaUj17R7Au3TDdu.UAvWJEIyir8m7FJnIwzVI9tGp65BrVnrwDjsDoVduk6cb0S7pT9mrZntJe4BLHNKubzlmNvPk5AczM0rqL1Cepn5q86dNue6ikY4SAtgfo4DAo0jEvvHjpRAsp3CVF8ybCUHaIRa1z7vTnu0Havj8MImU8Ca0BJXj3zcAIt8wB7x53nfksjn8NVQa38qwDSraP9gC.nCe085b8NNP5zKZvvXo35lPU0tM61WKVn4.t4lAHkcsF7bNgppWQ2V5CH3fv8bQLBB5M5AZ59Xf7ZDHF7D1.vvN4S3puXeGw4jSo6oEveuLZYGogtaAu4Z740KzLvB0aRcIi3R4u8OLSUfqYRZfe4uIourHuv6ejIQU83ySmJneqzgqPtCcg3cZ6nFfdjBGRVuik3O.dSOxn96vinbPx5jroNYEIzQ5TvEDy8Skh0MAO19WZntRq9rHekkHL7WZepHvj4vuUHVRS868jBLN197WS9vqhZ5cM7tZs6HxzSi8ZXw034lsK3

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RACINE CTY FIRE STATION (Continued) S102453118
Action Desc: Date the DNR is notified of the discovery of the contamination.
Action Comments: Not reported
Action Date: 01/27/1993 Action Code: 11
Action Name: Activity Closed
Action Desc: Date the Closure Letter or No Further Action letter is sent.
Action Comments: Not reported
Action Date: 01/29/1991 Action Code: 2
Action Name: RP Letter Sent
Action Desc: Date of letter to RP notifying of legal responsibilities associated
with the discovery of contamination.
Action Comments: RP LETTER, LOW
Substances:
Substance Desc: Diesel Fuel
Amount Released: Not reported
Release Code: Not reported
Impact Number: 69683
Impact Code: 05
Impact Comments: Soil Contamination
Impact Potential: Not reported
Contacts:
Role Desc: DNR File Contact
Contact Name: CHUE YEE YANG
Contact Address: 2300 N DR MARTIN LUTHER KING DR
Contact Addr2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip:  MILWAUKEE, WI 53212
Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Company Address: MILWAUKEE, WI 53212
Role Desc: Responsible Party
Contact Name: CITY OF RACINE
Contact Address: 730 WASHINGTON AVE
Contact Addr2: Not reported
Contact City,St,Zip: RACINE, WI 53403
Contact Country: UNITED STATES
Company Address: RACINE, WI 53403
46 2906 CHARLES ST/THOMAS COX SHWIMS S110295788
SSE 2906 CHARLES ST N/A
1/4-1/2 RACINE, WI 53402
0.452 mi.
2387 ft.
Relative: SHWIMS:
Higher FID: 252261460
Status: OPERATING
Actual: Region: SOUTHEAST
640 ft.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J47 RACINE FLAME SPRAY INC RCRA-CESQG 1004796746
South 1810 WILLIAM ST SHWIMS  WID981090343
1/4-1/2 RACINE, WI 53404 FINDS
0.458 mi. ECHO
2416 ft. Site 1 of 2in cluster J MANIFEST
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 02/11/1985

Facility name: Not reported
Actual: Facility address: 1810 WILLIAM ST
642 ft. RACINE, WI 53404

EPA ID: WI1D981090343

Contact: PAUL MIKOLAJCZAK

Contact address: 1810 WILLIAM ST

RACINE, WI 53404

Contact country: us

Contact telephone: (414) 632-1989

Contact email: Not reported

EPA Region: Not reported

Land type: Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.

Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or

other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from

the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: NAME NOT REPORTED

Owner/operator address: ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (312) 555-1212

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name: NAME NOT REPORTED

Owner/operator address: ADDRESS NOT REPORTED
CITY NOT REPORTED, AK 99998

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (312) 555-1212

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

RACINE FLAME SPRAY INC (Continued) 1004796746

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D000
Waste name: Not Defined
Waste code: F002
Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE,

METHYLENE CHLORIDE, TRICHLOROETHYLENE, 1,1,1-TRICHLOROETHANE,
CHLOROBENZENE, 1,1,2-TRICHLORO-1,2,2-TRIFLUOROETHANE,
ORTHO-DICHLOROBENZENE, TRICHLOROFLUOROMETHANE, AND 1,1,2,
TRICHLOROETHANE; ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE
USE, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR MORE OF THE
ABOVE HALOGENATED SOLVENTS OR THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO04, AND
FO05; AND STILL BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND
SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES.

Violation Status: No violations found

Evaluation Action Summary:

Evaluation date: 06/28/2005
Evaluation: FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Area of violation: Not reported
Date achieved compliance:  Not reported
Evaluation lead agency: State
SHWIMS:
FID: 252089420
Status: OPERATING
Region: SOUTHEAST
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005453856

Environmental Interest/Information System
WI-ESR (Wisconsin - Environmental System Registry) is a database that
contains core information about facilities, organizations, and people
related to Wisconsin's DNR (Department of Natural Resources).

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

TC4945521.2s Page 180



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RACINE FLAME SPRAY INC (Continued) 1004796746
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1004796746
Registry ID: 110005453856
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110005453856
WI MANIFEST:
Year: 2015
EPA ID: WI1D981090343
FID: 252089420
ACT Code: 203
ACT Status: A
ACT Code 1: 203
ACT Name: HW Generator - Very Small
Contact Title: MENTH GEN
Contact Name: G WILLIAM
Contact Address: 1810 WILLIAM ST
Contact City/State/Zip: RACINE, WI 53404
Contact Telephone: 2626321989
Contact EMail Address: Not reported
Shipped:
Year: 2015
Manifest Doc Id: 004883042FLE
Copy Type: TSDCOPY
Gen EPA ID: WI1D981090343
Gen Date: 01/15/2015
GEN Copy Revd Date: Not reported
TSD Date: 01/30/2015
TSD EPA ID: MID980615298
TSD Copy Revd Date: 03/18/2015
Year: 2013
EPA ID: WI1D981090343
FID: 252089420
ACT Code: 203
ACT Status: A
ACT Code 1: 203
ACT Name: HW Generator - Very Small
Contact Title: MENTH GEN
Contact Name: G WILLIAM
Contact Address: 1810 WILLIAM ST
Contact City/State/Zip: RACINE, WI 53404
Contact Telephone: 2626321989
Contact EMail Address: Not reported
Shipped:

Year:

2013
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Hag6uBmHuSEaUWXgS8W3PHauxVyBRFZmtJPANOLuRovSb0XEMrC4TfhUNqsWGWSXa7K3eo3SKmH8N6OWs9c4UfOPsuRH9l9adUX3QlzxYaoVqNkypevCkxARo9rFzHpZ77UBubxth5UJtn4PDN33EJRNxsHOLcbLhyn6sDVH8aOa1pmgFn83UxwuJuQB9TSmOdg9wc1u7eDS36dEX4P3azLUD8sWvGBXjd08zIpSrPm88WjWWr75le9P3N3HIvqaMEj6RGJxqbtV.9eyR7j4r6bRjuFFeOPZa1HAQAYtUNoJrl0PEfe6nzzHE8ZaUjhgviJ4RIzuECTBthtmRNV3PAtuW3PSxWOEvZY7.7eU.uFWcbjXIgWCpEySWo98dsjW6zT7ZzMPLe5HDnja80G8ayxxm.aVIcbyAwI84EKR7kDFFrUZNo15SHptK6vJHlSPPKj4J89NWT3OypsLkmj2x5IRKZfoS3ovBMu5luKbIqp0rC6X7EDvSXkMhLTrTIVC7Eh6QafHSEQagzngBHi4dO6uhgNBmjgmDsr3utCuubGSbhYE5bH4z3DUR1VWXtPXhf33iupSBQ681.uWYQm36mVPEHEH6eqaZnJ7ErgxlHlVasDysZBAYboRd.HFraTZOU6ConGtFkqJn3.PqZq91WONa4eOzvVL7n1ACVyR6jIo3MhvhtE7gi5bJHG0k80XqeO9zGmMeNur6qvCNx73
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Hag6uBmHuSEaUWXgS8W3PHauxVyBRFZmtJPANOLuRovSb0XEMrC4TfhUNqsWGWSXa7K3eo3SKmH8N6OWs9c4UfOPsuRH9l9adUX3QlzxYaoVqNkypevCkxARo9rFzHpZ77UBubxth5UJtn4PDN33EJRNxsHOLcbLhyn6sDVH8aOa1pmgFn83UxwuJuQB9TSmOdg9wc1u7eDS36dEX4P3azLUD8sWvGBXjd08zIpSrPm88WjWWr75le9P3N3HIvqaMEj6RGJxqbtV.9eyR7j4r6bRjuFFeOPZa1HAQAYtUNoJrl0PEfe6nzzHE8ZaUjhgviJ4RIzuECTBthtmRNV3PAtuW3PSxWOEvZY7.7eU.uFWcbjXIgWCpEySWo98dsjW6zT7ZzMPLe5HDnja80G8ayxxm.aVIcbyAwI84EKR7kDFFrUZNo15SHptK6vJHlSPPKj4J89NWT3OypsLkmj2x5IRKZfoS3ovBMu5luKbIqp0rC6X7EDvSXkMhLTrTIVC7Eh6QafHSEQagzngBHi4dO6uhgNBmjgmDsr3utCuubGSbhYE5bH4z3DUR1VWXtPXhf33iupSBQ681.uWYQm36mVPEHEH6eqaZnJ7ErgxlHlVasDysZBAYboRd.HFraTZOU6ConGtFkqJn3.PqZq91WONa4eOzvVL7n1ACVyR6jIo3MhvhtE7gi5bJHG0k80XqeO9zGmMeNur6qvCNx73

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RACINE FLAME SPRAY INC (Continued)

Manifest Doc Id:

Copy Type:

Gen EPA ID:

Gen Date:

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:
Year:
Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:
GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:
Year:
Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:

004878914FLE
TSDCOPY
WID981090343
07/09/2013

Not reported
07/24/2013
MID980615298
09/25/2013

2012
WID981090343
252089420

203

A

203

HW Generator - Very Small
MENTH GEN

G WILLIAM

1810 WILLIAM ST
RACINE, WI 53404
2626321989

Not reported

2012
004887356FLE
TSDCOPY
WID981090343
12/04/2012

Not reported
12/07/2012
MID980615298
01/11/2013

2011
WID981090343
252089420

203

A

203

HW Generator - Very Small
MENTH GEN

G WILLIAM

1810 WILLIAM ST
RACINE, WI 53404
2626321989

Not reported

2011
002047226FLE
TSDCOPY
WID981090343
11/02/2011

1004796746

TC4945521.2s Page 182



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RACINE FLAME SPRAY INC (Continued)

GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:
Year:
Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:
GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD Copy Revd Date:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Shipped:
Year:
Manifest Doc Id:
Copy Type:
Gen EPA ID:
Gen Date:
GEN Copy Revd Date:
TSD Date:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD Copy Revd Date:

Not reported
11/17/2011
MID980615298
11/30/2011

2010
WID981090343
252089420

203

A

203

HW Generator - Very Small
MENTH GEN

G WILLIAM

1810 WILLIAM ST
RACINE, WI 53404
2626321989

Not reported

2010
002049414FLE
TSDCOPY
WID981090343
11/09/2010

Not reported
11/19/2010
MID980615298
04/29/2011

2009
WID981090343
252089420

203

A

203

HW Generator - Very Small
MENTH GEN

G WILLIAM

1810 WILLIAM ST
RACINE, WI 53404
2626321989

Not reported

2009
002049015FLE
TSDCOPY
WID981090343
02/24/2009

Not reported
03/16/2009
MID980615298
06/17/2009

1004796746
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RACINE FLAME SPRAY INC (Continued)

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

Contact EMail Address:

Year:

EPA ID:

FID:

ACT Code:

ACT Status:

ACT Code 1:

ACT Name:
Contact Title:
Contact Name:
Contact Address:
Contact City/State/Zip:
Contact Telephone:

2008
WID981090343
252089420

203

A

203

HW Generator - Very Small
MENTH GEN

G WILLIAM

1810 WILLIAM ST
RACINE, WI 53404
2626321989

Not reported

2007
WID981090343
252089420

203

A

203

HW Generator - Very Small
MENTH GEN

G WILLIAM

1810 WILLIAM ST
RACINE, WI 53404
2626321989

Not reported

2006
WID981090343
252089420

203

A

203

HW Generator - Very Small
MENTH GEN

G WILLIAM

1810 WILLIAM ST
RACINE, WI 53404
2626321989

Not reported

2005
WID981090343
252089420

203

A

203

HW Generator - Very Small
MENTH GEN

G WILLIAM

1810 WILLIAM ST
RACINE, WI 53404
2626321989

1004796746
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RACINE FLAME SPRAY INC (Continued) 1004796746
Contact EMail Address: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional WI MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
J48 FIBER-TECH INC SHWIMS S108151617
SSW 1900 WILLIAM ST N/A
1/4-1/2 RACINE, WI 53404
0.467 mi.
2464 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster J
Relative: SHWIMS:
Higher FID: 252114170
Status: OPERATING
Actual: Region: SOUTHEAST
645 ft.

TC4945521.2s Page 185


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Hag6uBmHuSEaUWXgS8W3PHauxVyBRFZmtJPANOLuRovSb0XEMrC4TfhUNqsWGWSXa7K3eo3SKmH8N6OWs9c4UfOPsuRH9l9adUX3QlzxYaoVqNkypevCkxARo9rFzHpZ77UBubxth5UJtn4PDN33EJRNxsHOLcbLhyn6sDVH8aOa1pmgFn83UxwuJuQB9TSmOdg9wc1u7eDS36dEX4P3azLUD8sWvGBXjd08zIpSrPm88WjWWr75le9P3N3HIvqaMEj6RGJxqbtV.9eyR7j4r6bRjuFFeOPZa1HAQAYtUNoJrl0PEfe6nzzHE8ZaUjhgviJ4RIzuECTBthtmRNV3PAtuW3PSxWOEvZY7.7eU.uFWcbjXIgWCpEySWo98dsjW6zT7ZzMPLe5HDnja80G8ayxxm.aVIcbyAwI84EKR7kDFFrUZNo15SHptK6vJHlSPPKj4J89NWT3OypsLkmj2x5IRKZfoS3ovBMu5luKbIqp0rC6X7EDvSXkMhLTrTIVC7Eh6QafHSEQagzngBHi4dO6uhgNBmjgmDsr3utCuubGSbhYE5bH4z3DUR1VWXtPXhf33iupSBQ681.uWYQm36mVPEHEH6eqaZnJ7ErgxlHlVasDysZBAYboRd.HFraTZOU6ConGtFkqJn3.PqZq91WONa4eOzvVL7n1ACVyR6jIo3MhvhtE7gi5bJHG0k80XqeO9zGmMeNur6qvCNx73
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Hag6uBmHuSEaUWXgS8W3PHauxVyBRFZmtJPANOLuRovSb0XEMrC4TfhUNqsWGWSXa7K3eo3SKmH8N6OWs9c4UfOPsuRH9l9adUX3QlzxYaoVqNkypevCkxARo9rFzHpZ77UBubxth5UJtn4PDN33EJRNxsHOLcbLhyn6sDVH8aOa1pmgFn83UxwuJuQB9TSmOdg9wc1u7eDS36dEX4P3azLUD8sWvGBXjd08zIpSrPm88WjWWr75le9P3N3HIvqaMEj6RGJxqbtV.9eyR7j4r6bRjuFFeOPZa1HAQAYtUNoJrl0PEfe6nzzHE8ZaUjhgviJ4RIzuECTBthtmRNV3PAtuW3PSxWOEvZY7.7eU.uFWcbjXIgWCpEySWo98dsjW6zT7ZzMPLe5HDnja80G8ayxxm.aVIcbyAwI84EKR7kDFFrUZNo15SHptK6vJHlSPPKj4J89NWT3OypsLkmj2x5IRKZfoS3ovBMu5luKbIqp0rC6X7EDvSXkMhLTrTIVC7Eh6QafHSEQagzngBHi4dO6uhgNBmjgmDsr3utCuubGSbhYE5bH4z3DUR1VWXtPXhf33iupSBQ681.uWYQm36mVPEHEH6eqaZnJ7ErgxlHlVasDysZBAYboRd.HFraTZOU6ConGtFkqJn3.PqZq91WONa4eOzvVL7n1ACVyR6jIo3MhvhtE7gi5bJHG0k80XqeO9zGmMeNur6qvCNx73

Count: 1 records. ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

RACINE $118065690 GREAT NORTHERN CORP - JEBCO INDUST 1800 - 1822 SOUTH ST 53404 LUST, BROWNFIELDS, BRRTS
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2s2rsI1VrS8EI32hV71wSq2bE51R3LAhhH9Q7x14wb2psT16r37YIT1.V16uSC3aEy4n3y2Nhd867k2SsG2cr21pIP5rVJAtSY5sEr673S6fht3M7X2uw50Qq33UbRtk592Qsm2yr91AIbTJV52TS12OEi9O3T1ThD7d7r6bwa7FqPAGbA1K5D1

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL: National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 04/21/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA'’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659
EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247
EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774
EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9

Telephone 312-886-6686

Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL: Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2017
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/21/2017
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source: EPA

Telephone: N/A

Last EDR Contact: 04/21/2017

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2017
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL LIENS: Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Source: EPA

Telephone: 202-564-4267

Last EDR Contact: 08/15/2011

Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 11/28/2011
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

TC4945521.2s
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal Delisted NPL site list

Delisted NPL: National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the

EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 04/05/2017 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/21/2017 Telephone: N/A

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/12/2017 Last EDR Contact: 04/21/2017

Number of Days to Update: 21 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS list

FEDERAL FACILITY: Federal Facility Site Information listing
A listing of National Priority List (NPL) and Base Realignment and Closure (BRAC) sites found in the Comprehensive

Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Information System (CERCLIS) Database where EPA Federal Facilities
Restoration and Reuse Office is involved in cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 11/07/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2017 Telephone: 703-603-8704

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017 Last EDR Contact: 04/07/2017

Number of Days to Update: 92 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/17/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

SEMS: Superfund Enterprise Management System
SEMS (Superfund Enterprise Management System) tracks hazardous waste sites, potentially hazardous waste sites,
and remedial activities performed in support of EPA’s Superfund Program across the United States. The list was
formerly know as CERCLIS, renamed to SEMS by the EPA in 2015. The list contains data on potentially hazardous
waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities, private companies and private persons,
pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act (CERCLA).
This dataset also contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities List (NPL) and the
sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 02/07/2017 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2017 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017 Last EDR Contact: 04/21/2017

Number of Days to Update: 16 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list

SEMS-ARCHIVE: Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

SEMS-ARCHIVE (Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive) tracks sites that have no further interest under
the Federal Superfund Program based on available information. The list was formerly known as the CERCLIS-NFRAP,
renamed to SEMS ARCHIVE by the EPA in 2015. EPA may perform a minimal level of assessment work at a site while
it is archived if site conditions change and/or new information becomes available. Archived sites have been removed
and archived from the inventory of SEMS sites. Archived status indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge,
assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined no further steps will be taken to list the

site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates this decision was not appropriate or

other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time. The decision does not necessarily mean

that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that. based upon available information, the

location is not judged to be potential NPL site.

Date of Government Version: 02/07/2017 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/19/2017 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 05/05/2017 Last EDR Contact: 04/25/2017

Number of Days to Update: 16 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/31/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list

CORRACTS: Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016 Source: EPA

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016 Telephone: 800-424-9346

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2017

Number of Days to Update: 44 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/10/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list

RCRA-TSDF: RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Transporters are individuals or entities that
move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the
waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016 Telephone: 312-886-6186

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2017

Number of Days to Update: 44 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/10/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-LQG: RCRA - Large Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Large quantity generators (LQGSs) generate
over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016 Telephone: 312-886-6186

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2017

Number of Days to Update: 44 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/10/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

RCRA-SQG: RCRA - Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016 Telephone: 312-886-6186

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2017

Number of Days to Update: 44 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/10/2017

Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA-CESQG: RCRA - Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators
RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. The database
includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste
as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators
(CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month.

Date of Government Version: 12/12/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2016 Telephone: 312-886-6186

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/10/2017 Last EDR Contact: 05/02/2017

Number of Days to Update: 44 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/10/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies
Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS: Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure

properties.

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2016 Source: Department of the Navy

Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/04/2017 Telephone: 843-820-7326

Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2017 Last EDR Contact: 05/15/2017

Number of Days to Update: 93 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 08/28/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US ENG CONTROLS: Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building

foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 11/15/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2016 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017 Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2017

Number of Days to Update: 66 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/12/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL: Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 11/15/2016 Source: Environmental Protection Agency
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2016 Telephone: 703-603-0695

Date Made Active in Reports: 02/03/2017 Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2017

Number of Days to Update: 66 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/12/2017

Data Release Frequency: Varies
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GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING

Federal ERNS list

ERNS: Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous

substances.

Date of Government Version: 09/26/2016 Source: National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/29/2016 Telephone: 202-267-2180

Date Made Active in Reports: 11/11/2016 Last EDR Contact: 03/29/2017

Number of Days to Update: 43 Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/10/2017

Data Release Frequency: Annually

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ERP: Environmental Repair Program Database

Environmental Repair Pro